
1 - Real Property

01.0037.003  Primary Owner: STEINER CHRISTOPHER P & CATHERINE E

 Situs Addr: 15131   LEISURE RD  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 040 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $976.00 $68.32 $6.09 $0.00 $1,050.41

Sub Totals: $976.00 $68.32 $6.09 $0.00 $1,050.41

01.0045.002  Primary Owner: HARDY ERIC & JILL

 Situs Addr: 14919   LEISURE RD  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 040 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,351.00 $168.50 $8.86 $0.00 $1,528.36

Sub Totals: $1,351.00 $168.50 $8.86 $0.00 $1,528.36

01.0089.000  Primary Owner: MEYER MARK N & LORRAINE E                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 040 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $488.00 $61.00 $3.20 $0.00 $552.20

Sub Totals: $488.00 $61.00 $3.20 $0.00 $552.20
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01.0090.004  Primary Owner: MEYER MARK N & LORRAINE E                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 23483   WANDERLAND DR  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 040 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,988.00 $253.98 $18.92 $0.00 $3,260.90

Sub Totals: $2,988.00 $253.98 $18.92 $0.00 $3,260.90

01.0090.005  Primary Owner: MEYER MARK N & LORRAINE E                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 23345   WANDERLAND DR  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 040 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,922.00 $163.37 $12.17 $0.00 $2,097.54

Sub Totals: $1,922.00 $163.37 $12.17 $0.00 $2,097.54

01.0188.002  Primary Owner: LEIDENFROST ANDREW J & EMILY K

 Situs Addr: 11102   230TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 35 Township 040 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,748.00 $122.36 $10.91 $0.00 $1,881.27

Sub Totals: $1,748.00 $122.36 $10.91 $0.00 $1,881.27
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01.0342.000  Primary Owner: WEBER DANIEL

 Situs Addr: 24843   PINE RIDGE RD  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName PINE OAK KNOLLS 2ND SubdivisionCd 01008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $3,258.00 $407.25 $316.74 $25.00 $4,006.99

Sub Totals: $3,258.00 $407.25 $316.74 $25.00 $4,006.99

01.0371.000  Primary Owner: BEGGIN NICHOLAS TIMOTHY

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 23348   WANDERLAND DR  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ROGER'S WANDERLAND Lot 005 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 01011

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2012 $1,126.00 $0.00 $699.05 $0.00 $1,825.05

Sub Totals: $1,126.00 $0.00 $699.05 $0.00 $1,825.05

02.0024.000  Primary Owner: BRYNIARSKI BRENT & DANELLE

 Situs Addr: 21374   203RD ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 02 Township 041 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,180.00 $174.40 $13.73 $0.00 $2,368.13

Sub Totals: $2,180.00 $174.40 $13.73 $0.00 $2,368.13

02.0118.000  Primary Owner: JAMES PERCY W                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 20256   JEWEL RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 12 Township 041 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2017 $227.36 $0.00 $1.33 $0.00 $228.69
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2016 $306.00 $30.60 $195.05 $25.00 $556.65

Sub Totals: $533.36 $30.60 $196.38 $25.00 $785.34

02.0119.002  Primary Owner: JOHNSON SCOTT B & DIANE M                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 20282   JEWEL RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 12 Township 041 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $257.98 $12.90 $1.58 $0.00 $272.46

Sub Totals: $257.98 $12.90 $1.58 $0.00 $272.46

02.0130.000  Primary Owner: NIEMAN PAUL JOSEPH                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 18442   JEWEL RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 13 Township 041 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $919.00 $60.02 $5.71 $0.00 $984.73

Sub Totals: $919.00 $60.02 $5.71 $0.00 $984.73

02.0147.000  Primary Owner: DICKMANN DANIEL & MARY

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 15 Township 041 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $56.00 $3.36 $0.35 $0.00 $59.71

Sub Totals: $56.00 $3.36 $0.35 $0.00 $59.71
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02.0215.000  Primary Owner: DICKMANN JOSHUA PAUL

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 17873   225TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 24 Township 041 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2016 $824.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $824.00

2015 $822.00 $82.20 $873.30 $0.00 $1,777.50

2014 $884.00 $88.40 $1,063.06 $25.00 $2,060.46

Sub Totals: $5,060.00 $341.20 $3,872.72 $50.00 $9,323.92

02.0215.001  Primary Owner: DICKMANN DANIEL & MARY

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 24 Township 041 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,052.00 $63.12 $6.50 $0.00 $1,121.62

Sub Totals: $1,052.00 $63.12 $6.50 $0.00 $1,121.62

02.0221.000  Primary Owner: DICKMANN DANIEL & MARY

 Situs Addr: 17791   225TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 24 Township 041 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $675.00 $40.49 $4.16 $0.00 $719.65

Sub Totals: $675.00 $40.49 $4.16 $0.00 $719.65
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02.0226.000  Primary Owner: DICKMANN DANIEL & MARY

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 25 Township 041 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $341.00 $20.46 $2.11 $0.00 $363.57

Sub Totals: $341.00 $20.46 $2.11 $0.00 $363.57

02.0256.000  Primary Owner: LEBLANC KIEFER DONALD & NICOLE ANN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 041 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $86.00 $6.02 $0.54 $0.00 $92.56

Sub Totals: $86.00 $6.02 $0.54 $0.00 $92.56

02.0271.001  Primary Owner: LEBLANC PATRICIA                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 30 Township 041 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $544.00 $68.00 $3.57 $0.00 $615.57

2024 $278.00 $30.58 $26.49 $25.00 $360.07

Sub Totals: $822.00 $98.58 $30.06 $25.00 $975.64
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02.0307.000  Primary Owner: LEBLANC MARY KAY                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                    

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 34 Township 041 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $108.00 $11.88 $0.70 $0.00 $120.58

Sub Totals: $108.00 $11.88 $0.70 $0.00 $120.58

02.0356.000  Primary Owner: REIER HOWARD & RITAMARIA

 Situs Addr: 19445   HAVEN RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 11 Township 041 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $464.00 $58.00 $3.04 $0.00 $525.04

Sub Totals: $464.00 $58.00 $3.04 $0.00 $525.04

02.0464.009  Primary Owner: HAGGERTY SCOTT E

 Situs Addr: 17692   HERON RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 041 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $275.00 $30.25 $1.78 $0.00 $307.03

Sub Totals: $275.00 $30.25 $1.78 $0.00 $307.03
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02.0506.000  Primary Owner: ALLEN RYAN L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 25 Township 041 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $559.00 $61.49 $3.62 $0.00 $624.11

Sub Totals: $559.00 $61.49 $3.62 $0.00 $624.11

03.0018.001  Primary Owner: KRUCHTEN BRIAN & RHONDA                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 18024   93RD ST  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 01 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,852.00 $157.42 $11.72 $0.00 $2,021.14

2024 $880.00 $61.60 $80.82 $25.00 $1,047.42

Sub Totals: $2,732.00 $219.02 $92.54 $25.00 $3,068.56

03.0018.002  Primary Owner: ZIMMERMAN RACHEL A

 Situs Addr: 18132   93RD ST  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 01 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $836.00 $58.52 $5.22 $0.00 $899.74

Sub Totals: $836.00 $58.52 $5.22 $0.00 $899.74
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03.0026.001  Primary Owner: PELZER GARY D                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 10153   INCA RD  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 01 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,374.00 $116.79 $8.70 $0.00 $1,499.49

2024 $1,316.00 $111.86 $122.56 $0.00 $1,550.42

2023 $619.00 $43.33 $109.84 $25.00 $797.17

Sub Totals: $3,309.00 $271.98 $241.10 $25.00 $3,847.08

03.0121.003  Primary Owner: DUPRE PAUL                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 039 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $396.64 $42.95 $2.56 $0.00 $442.15

Sub Totals: $396.64 $42.95 $2.56 $0.00 $442.15

03.0145.001  Primary Owner: FISK JEFFREY PAUL                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 21503   63RD ST  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 039 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $748.00 $63.58 $4.73 $0.00 $816.31

2024 $58.94 $0.00 $3.49 $0.00 $62.43

Sub Totals: $806.94 $63.58 $8.22 $0.00 $878.74
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03.0211.000  Primary Owner: DZIEWECZYNSKI DENNIS L                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 9481   HILLTON RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 05 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $450.00 $31.50 $2.81 $0.00 $484.31

Sub Totals: $450.00 $31.50 $2.81 $0.00 $484.31

03.0273.000  Primary Owner: TSCHIDA JOHN & BECKIE                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 8806   170TH AVE  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 11 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,271.00 $136.26 $14.04 $0.00 $2,421.30

2024 $4,564.00 $365.12 $425.22 $25.00 $5,379.34

Sub Totals: $6,835.00 $501.38 $439.26 $25.00 $7,800.64

03.0314.001  Primary Owner: WINSCHER CARLY J                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 15 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $660.00 $82.50 $4.33 $0.00 $746.83

Sub Totals: $660.00 $82.50 $4.33 $0.00 $746.83
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03.0394.002  Primary Owner: GOTTWALT MATTHEW M & ERICA M

 Situs Addr: 6571   160TH AVE  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 21 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,642.00 $139.57 $10.39 $0.00 $1,791.96

Sub Totals: $1,642.00 $139.57 $10.39 $0.00 $1,791.96

03.0411.002  Primary Owner: LING KRISTOPHER & JODI

 Situs Addr: 6621   IMPERIAL RD  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $802.00 $88.22 $5.19 $0.00 $895.41

Sub Totals: $802.00 $88.22 $5.19 $0.00 $895.41

03.0429.000  Primary Owner: SCHOLL BRIAN                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 6102   180TH AVE  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 25 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,058.00 $84.64 $6.66 $0.00 $1,149.30

Sub Totals: $1,058.00 $84.64 $6.66 $0.00 $1,149.30
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03.0432.000  Primary Owner: WINSCHER CARLY J                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 25 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $442.00 $53.04 $2.89 $0.00 $497.93

Sub Totals: $442.00 $53.04 $2.89 $0.00 $497.93

03.0433.000  Primary Owner: WINSCHER MARY M

 Situs Addr: 18182   IDEAL RD  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 25 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,590.00 $127.20 $10.02 $0.00 $1,727.22

Sub Totals: $1,590.00 $127.20 $10.02 $0.00 $1,727.22

03.0501.000  Primary Owner: NETTER TROY & JANET

 Situs Addr: 15085   NATURE RD  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 33 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,788.00 $151.98 $11.32 $0.00 $1,951.30

Sub Totals: $1,788.00 $151.98 $11.32 $0.00 $1,951.30
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03.0510.000  Primary Owner: WINSCHER CARLY J JR & MARY M                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 16748   NATURE RD  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 34 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,282.00 $285.25 $14.98 $0.00 $2,582.23

Sub Totals: $2,282.00 $285.25 $14.98 $0.00 $2,582.23

03.0510.001  Primary Owner: WINSCHER TARA JEAN                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 16846   NATURE RD  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 34 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,888.00 $236.00 $12.39 $0.00 $2,136.39

Sub Totals: $1,888.00 $236.00 $12.39 $0.00 $2,136.39

03.0518.000  Primary Owner: CHAPMAN JOHN & MELISSA

 Situs Addr: 16507   NATURE RD  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 34 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $225.00 $15.75 $1.40 $0.00 $242.15

Sub Totals: $225.00 $15.75 $1.40 $0.00 $242.15
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03.0532.000  Primary Owner: DZIEWECZYNSKI DENNIS L                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ROSE HAVEN SubdivisionCd 03001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $87.00 $6.09 $0.54 $0.00 $93.63

Sub Totals: $87.00 $6.09 $0.54 $0.00 $93.63

03.0634.000  Primary Owner: CHAPMAN JOHN & MELISSA

 Situs Addr: 16138   OPEN SKY CT  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName OPEN SKY Lot 005 SubdivisionCd 03009

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $148.60 $16.35 $0.96 $0.00 $165.91

2024 $246.00 $30.75 $25.90 $25.00 $327.65

Sub Totals: $394.60 $47.10 $26.86 $25.00 $493.56

04.0020.000  Primary Owner: LEIDENFROST ROBERT & LISA

 Situs Addr: 24724   93RD ST  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 01 Township 039 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,867.00 $172.02 $17.73 $0.00 $3,056.75

Sub Totals: $2,867.00 $172.02 $17.73 $0.00 $3,056.75
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04.0081.000  Primary Owner: PICK RYAN M                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 10345   HIGHWAY 25   , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 05 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $344.00 $24.08 $2.15 $0.00 $370.23

Sub Totals: $344.00 $24.08 $2.15 $0.00 $370.23

04.0102.001  Primary Owner: KRAWIECKI KENTON LEE                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 8338   HIGHWAY 25   , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 09 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $682.00 $85.25 $4.48 $0.00 $771.73

2024 $678.00 $84.75 $67.62 $25.00 $855.37

Sub Totals: $1,360.00 $170.00 $72.10 $25.00 $1,627.10

04.0174.000  Primary Owner: ANDERSON JAMES J                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 23562   73RD ST  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 039 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $556.00 $44.48 $3.48 $0.00 $603.96

2024 $530.00 $42.40 $49.13 $0.00 $621.53

2023 $516.00 $41.28 $96.56 $25.00 $678.84

Sub Totals: $1,602.00 $128.16 $149.17 $25.00 $1,904.33
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04.0174.002  Primary Owner: ANDERSON JAMES J                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 039 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $210.00 $16.80 $1.32 $0.00 $228.12

2024 $216.00 $17.28 $20.03 $0.00 $253.31

2023 $226.00 $18.08 $44.62 $25.00 $313.70

Sub Totals: $652.00 $52.16 $65.97 $25.00 $795.13

04.0318.001  Primary Owner: HIEMENZ DANIEL & LINDA                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 7898   290TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $450.00 $38.25 $2.84 $0.00 $491.09

Sub Totals: $450.00 $38.25 $2.84 $0.00 $491.09

04.0354.000  Primary Owner: WINSCHER CARLY J JR & MARY M                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 28052   63RD ST  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 22 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,512.00 $280.96 $22.13 $0.00 $3,815.09

Sub Totals: $3,512.00 $280.96 $22.13 $0.00 $3,815.09
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04.0418.000  Primary Owner: KLOSS GARY & JULIE                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 039 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $357.68 $21.46 $2.21 $0.00 $381.35

Sub Totals: $357.68 $21.46 $2.21 $0.00 $381.35

04.0428.000  Primary Owner: WINSCHER KEITH                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 27 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2014 $688.00 $0.00 $138.81 $0.00 $826.81

2013 $308.00 $30.80 $205.25 $25.00 $569.05

Sub Totals: $996.00 $30.80 $344.06 $25.00 $1,395.86

04.0488.000  Primary Owner: KLOSS SCOTT B & SALLY J                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                        

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 35 Township 039 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2014 $361.00 $0.00 $259.19 $25.00 $645.19

Sub Totals: $361.00 $0.00 $259.19 $25.00 $645.19
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04.0500.000  Primary Owner: MEEHL ROBERT HARLAND

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 4861   250TH AVE  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 36 Township 039 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $2,183.35 $0.00 $161.15 $0.00 $2,344.50

2023 $1,945.54 $0.00 $296.69 $0.00 $2,242.23

2021 $2,756.00 $0.00 $785.12 $25.00 $3,566.12

Sub Totals: $6,884.89 $0.00 $1,242.96 $25.00 $8,152.85

05.0071.001  Primary Owner: FAUST ELMER BERNARD TRUST

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 11 Township 041 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $538.00 $43.04 $3.39 $0.00 $584.43

Sub Totals: $538.00 $43.04 $3.39 $0.00 $584.43

05.0073.000  Primary Owner: FAUST ELMER BERNARD TRUST

 Situs Addr: 26768   193RD ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 11 Township 041 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,598.00 $207.84 $16.37 $0.00 $2,822.21

Sub Totals: $2,598.00 $207.84 $16.37 $0.00 $2,822.21
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05.0146.002  Primary Owner: GOHL JOSEPH                                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 17363   235TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 041 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $496.00 $42.16 $3.14 $0.00 $541.30

Sub Totals: $496.00 $42.16 $3.14 $0.00 $541.30

05.0219.001  Primary Owner: OTREMBA JULIE A REVOC TRUST

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 041 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $131.70 $13.17 $0.85 $0.00 $145.72

Sub Totals: $131.70 $13.17 $0.85 $0.00 $145.72

05.0220.000  Primary Owner: KOHL BRYANT D & MICHELLE L                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                            

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 17246   HIGHWAY 25   , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 041 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2018 $591.24 $0.00 $1,503.45 $0.00 $2,094.69

2017 $1,028.00 $102.80 $696.38 $0.00 $1,827.18

2016 $346.00 $34.60 $268.70 $25.00 $674.30

Sub Totals: $1,965.24 $137.40 $2,468.53 $25.00 $4,596.17
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05.0221.000  Primary Owner: OTREMBA JULIE A REVOC TRUST

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 041 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $24.60 $2.46 $0.16 $0.00 $27.22

Sub Totals: $24.60 $2.46 $0.16 $0.00 $27.22

05.0239.001  Primary Owner: STICH DANIEL W                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                              

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 16795   255TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 041 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $347.70 $0.00 $30.35 $0.00 $378.05

2023 $429.64 $0.00 $2.52 $0.00 $432.16

2022 $592.00 $0.00 $105.99 $0.00 $697.99

2021 $476.00 $0.00 $172.62 $0.00 $648.62

2020 $235.00 $16.45 $117.13 $25.00 $393.58

Sub Totals: $2,080.34 $16.45 $428.61 $25.00 $2,550.40

05.0276.000  Primary Owner: SCHLEGEL JILL

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 041 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $10.80 $0.22 $0.06 $0.00 $11.08

Sub Totals: $10.80 $0.22 $0.06 $0.00 $11.08
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05.0280.000  Primary Owner: SCHLEGEL JILL

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 33 Township 041 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $66.40 $1.33 $0.40 $0.00 $68.13

Sub Totals: $66.40 $1.33 $0.40 $0.00 $68.13

06.0028.801  Primary Owner: BLETHEN BAILEY WILSON

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 131 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $80.00 $11.20 $0.53 $0.00 $91.73

Sub Totals: $80.00 $11.20 $0.53 $0.00 $91.73

06.0039.008  Primary Owner: HERMSEN BRICE BERNARD & ASHLEY

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 131 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $101.65 $7.12 $0.63 $0.00 $109.40

Sub Totals: $101.65 $7.12 $0.63 $0.00 $109.40

06.0039.010  Primary Owner: ASHLEY SCOTT

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 131 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $14.00 $1.54 $0.09 $0.00 $15.63

Sub Totals: $14.00 $1.54 $0.09 $0.00 $15.63
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06.0040.800  Primary Owner: BULLOCK EDITH S ETAL

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 30 Township 131 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4.00 $0.56 $0.03 $0.00 $4.59

2024 $4.00 $0.56 $0.39 $0.00 $4.95

2023 $4.00 $0.56 $4.90 $25.00 $34.46

Sub Totals: $12.00 $1.68 $5.32 $25.00 $44.00

06.0045.003  Primary Owner: HERMSEN BRANDON H

 Situs Addr: 9437   EMERALD RD  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 131 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $652.00 $45.64 $4.07 $0.00 $701.71

Sub Totals: $652.00 $45.64 $4.07 $0.00 $701.71

06.0109.000  Primary Owner: MILLER NEIL                                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                          

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 131 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $26.00 $3.64 $0.17 $0.00 $29.81

2024 $36.00 $5.04 $3.52 $0.00 $44.56

2023 $30.00 $4.20 $9.82 $25.00 $69.02

Sub Totals: $92.00 $12.88 $13.51 $25.00 $143.39
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06.0181.000  Primary Owner: BUCKMEIER GARRET

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 002 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $24.00 $2.40 $0.15 $0.00 $26.55

Sub Totals: $24.00 $2.40 $0.15 $0.00 $26.55

06.0187.000  Primary Owner: TEMPLE MEGAN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 008 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

2024 $28.00 $2.80 $4.79 $25.00 $60.59

Sub Totals: $62.00 $6.20 $5.01 $25.00 $98.21

06.0197.000  Primary Owner: ENCHANTED LAKES PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 007 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

Sub Totals: $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83
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06.0244.000  Primary Owner: PETERSON ALLEN L & MAVIS C                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 005 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

Sub Totals: $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

06.0258.000  Primary Owner: EGGLESTON THOMAS M

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 002 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47

Sub Totals: $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47

06.0259.000  Primary Owner: EGGLESTON THOMAS M

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 003 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $40.00 $4.00 $0.26 $0.00 $44.26

Sub Totals: $40.00 $4.00 $0.26 $0.00 $44.26
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06.0260.000  Primary Owner: EGGLESTON THOMAS M

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 004 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $44.00 $4.40 $0.28 $0.00 $48.68

Sub Totals: $44.00 $4.40 $0.28 $0.00 $48.68

06.0267.000  Primary Owner: BERTHIAUME MATT

 Situs Addr: 27436   DEER TR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 011 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $44.00 $4.40 $0.28 $0.00 $48.68

Sub Totals: $44.00 $4.40 $0.28 $0.00 $48.68

06.0268.000  Primary Owner: BERTHIAUME MATT

 Situs Addr: 27418   DEER TR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 012 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $46.63 $3.26 $0.29 $0.00 $50.18

Sub Totals: $46.63 $3.26 $0.29 $0.00 $50.18

06.0271.000  Primary Owner: EGGLESTON THOMAS M

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 015 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47

Sub Totals: $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47
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06.0275.000  Primary Owner: BECKER ELDON R & CLARA A

 Situs Addr: 27393   DEER TRL  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 004 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $160.00 $13.60 $1.01 $0.00 $174.61

Sub Totals: $160.00 $13.60 $1.01 $0.00 $174.61

06.0283.000  Primary Owner: PERKINS KEVIN

 Situs Addr: 27530   POWDER HORN DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 012 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $60.00 $6.00 $0.38 $0.00 $66.38

Sub Totals: $60.00 $6.00 $0.38 $0.00 $66.38

06.0288.000  Primary Owner: PERKINS KEVIN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 017 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

Sub Totals: $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

06.0310.000  Primary Owner: SMIEJA FAMILY LIVING TRUST

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 021 Block 008 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $24.00 $2.40 $0.15 $0.00 $26.55

Sub Totals: $24.00 $2.40 $0.15 $0.00 $26.55
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06.0311.000  Primary Owner: CENTURION ENTERPRISES OF MINN & ATTN JAMES E LINDELL                                   
                                                                                                                                                                         

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 022 Block 008 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

2024 $14.00 $1.40 $1.32 $0.00 $16.72

2023 $16.00 $1.60 $7.06 $25.00 $49.66

Sub Totals: $52.00 $5.20 $8.52 $25.00 $90.72

06.0312.000  Primary Owner: CENTURION ENTERPRISE OF MN INC & ATTN: JAMES E LINDELL                                 
                                                                                                                                                                         

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 023 Block 008 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04

2024 $30.00 $3.00 $2.83 $0.00 $35.83

2023 $34.00 $3.40 $10.35 $25.00 $72.75

Sub Totals: $102.00 $10.20 $13.42 $25.00 $150.62

06.0316.000  Primary Owner: WILLIAMS CARL W

 Situs Addr: 27521   BLACK FOREST PASS  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 003 Block 009 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $312.00 $26.52 $1.97 $0.00 $340.49

Sub Totals: $312.00 $26.52 $1.97 $0.00 $340.49
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06.0317.000  Primary Owner: WILLIAMS CARL W

 Situs Addr: 27547   BLACK FOREST PASS  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 004 Block 009 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $8.00 $0.80 $0.05 $0.00 $8.85

Sub Totals: $8.00 $0.80 $0.05 $0.00 $8.85

06.0318.000  Primary Owner: WILLIAMS CARL W

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 005 Block 009 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4.00 $0.40 $0.03 $0.00 $4.43

Sub Totals: $4.00 $0.40 $0.03 $0.00 $4.43

06.0332.000  Primary Owner: BLOOM FAMILY TRUST

 Situs Addr: 7023   BUCKHORN PASS  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 019 Block 009 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $60.00 $4.20 $0.37 $0.00 $64.57

Sub Totals: $60.00 $4.20 $0.37 $0.00 $64.57

06.0342.000  Primary Owner: WILLIAMS CARL W

 Situs Addr: 27536   NORWAY TRL  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 029 Block 009 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $60.00 $6.00 $0.38 $0.00 $66.38

Sub Totals: $60.00 $6.00 $0.38 $0.00 $66.38
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06.0343.000  Primary Owner: WILLIAMS CARL W

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 030 Block 009 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $86.00 $8.60 $0.55 $0.00 $95.15

Sub Totals: $86.00 $8.60 $0.55 $0.00 $95.15

06.0358.000  Primary Owner: ENCHANTED LAKES PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 011 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $24.00 $2.40 $0.15 $0.00 $26.55

Sub Totals: $24.00 $2.40 $0.15 $0.00 $26.55

06.0368.000  Primary Owner: BLOOM FAMILY TRUST

 Situs Addr: 7051   WEST LAKE CAMILE DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 004 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $111.00 $7.77 $0.69 $0.00 $119.46

Sub Totals: $111.00 $7.77 $0.69 $0.00 $119.46

06.0377.000  Primary Owner: FOX THOMAS

 Situs Addr: 7453   LAKE CAMILE DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 001 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $734.00 $62.39 $4.64 $0.00 $801.03

2024 $626.00 $53.21 $58.30 $0.00 $737.51
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2023 $782.00 $66.47 $144.85 $25.00 $1,018.32

Sub Totals: $2,142.00 $182.07 $207.79 $25.00 $2,556.86

06.0396.000  Primary Owner: ALMER NORVELLA                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 019 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

2023 $30.00 $3.00 $5.47 $0.00 $38.47

2022 $28.00 $2.80 $14.83 $25.00 $70.63

Sub Totals: $92.00 $9.20 $20.52 $25.00 $146.72

06.0397.000  Primary Owner: CHRISTENSEN MARK PAUL                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                          

 Situs Addr: 7094   LOST LAKE TRL  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 001 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $62.00 $6.20 $0.40 $0.00 $68.60

Sub Totals: $62.00 $6.20 $0.40 $0.00 $68.60

06.0411.000  Primary Owner: CHASTAIN CHARLES J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 015 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

2024 $14.00 $1.40 $1.32 $0.00 $16.72
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2023 $16.00 $1.60 $2.92 $0.00 $20.52

2022 $14.00 $1.40 $10.74 $25.00 $51.14

Sub Totals: $66.00 $6.60 $15.12 $25.00 $112.72

06.0417.000  Primary Owner: BRADY JASON M & KIMBERLY J                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 021 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $62.00 $6.20 $0.40 $0.00 $68.60

Sub Totals: $62.00 $6.20 $0.40 $0.00 $68.60

06.0418.000  Primary Owner: BRADY JASON M & KIMBERLY J                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 27367   LOST LAKE PASS  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 022 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $750.00 $63.75 $4.75 $0.00 $818.50

Sub Totals: $750.00 $63.75 $4.75 $0.00 $818.50

06.0419.000  Primary Owner: TRACY ADAM                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 7389   POWDER HORN DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 023 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $50.00 $5.00 $0.32 $0.00 $55.32

2024 $30.93 $1.55 $4.93 $25.00 $62.41

Sub Totals: $80.93 $6.55 $5.25 $25.00 $117.73
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06.0420.000  Primary Owner: BRADY JASON M & KIMBERLY J                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 024 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $48.00 $4.80 $0.31 $0.00 $53.11

Sub Totals: $48.00 $4.80 $0.31 $0.00 $53.11

06.0422.000  Primary Owner: TRACY ADAM                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 7279   POWDER HORN DR   , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 026 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $478.00 $40.63 $3.02 $0.00 $521.65

2024 $408.00 $34.68 $40.15 $25.00 $507.83

Sub Totals: $886.00 $75.31 $43.17 $25.00 $1,029.48

06.0423.000  Primary Owner: TRACY ADAM                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 027 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $24.00 $2.40 $0.15 $0.00 $26.55

2024 $14.00 $1.40 $3.47 $25.00 $43.87

Sub Totals: $38.00 $3.80 $3.62 $25.00 $70.42
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06.0428.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 001 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $40.00 $4.00 $0.26 $0.00 $44.26

Sub Totals: $40.00 $4.00 $0.26 $0.00 $44.26

06.0430.000  Primary Owner: DAUM HELEN E                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 003 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $6.30 $0.63 $0.04 $0.00 $6.97

Sub Totals: $6.30 $0.63 $0.04 $0.00 $6.97

06.0432.000  Primary Owner: LARSON CRISTINA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 005 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $62.00 $6.20 $0.40 $0.00 $68.60

2024 $50.00 $5.00 $6.87 $25.00 $86.87

Sub Totals: $112.00 $11.20 $7.27 $25.00 $155.47
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06.0433.000  Primary Owner: TRACY RALTON E                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 006 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $44.00 $4.40 $0.28 $0.00 $48.68

Sub Totals: $44.00 $4.40 $0.28 $0.00 $48.68

06.0435.000  Primary Owner: STIMAC RICHARD

 Situs Addr: 27362   LOST LAKE PASS  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 008 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47

Sub Totals: $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47

06.0436.000  Primary Owner: CENTURION ENTERPRISE OF MN INC & ATTN: JAMES E LINDELL                                 
                                                                                                                                                                         

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 009 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $24.00 $2.40 $0.15 $0.00 $26.55

2024 $16.00 $1.60 $1.51 $0.00 $19.11

2023 $18.00 $1.80 $7.43 $25.00 $52.23

Sub Totals: $58.00 $5.80 $9.09 $25.00 $97.89
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06.0439.000  Primary Owner: HOPPE RANDOLPH J                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 012 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

2024 $28.00 $2.80 $2.64 $0.00 $33.44

2023 $30.00 $3.00 $5.47 $0.00 $38.47

2022 $28.00 $2.80 $14.83 $25.00 $70.63

Sub Totals: $120.00 $12.00 $23.16 $25.00 $180.16

06.0441.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 014 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $30.00 $3.00 $0.19 $0.00 $33.19

Sub Totals: $30.00 $3.00 $0.19 $0.00 $33.19

06.0442.000  Primary Owner: MULSO NICHOLAS

 Situs Addr: 7201   LOST LAKE TR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $108.00 $7.56 $0.67 $0.00 $116.23

Sub Totals: $108.00 $7.56 $0.67 $0.00 $116.23
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06.0477.000  Primary Owner: GROSS MARK                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-BIRCHWOOD N Lot 028 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 06004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $5.94 $0.18 $0.04 $0.00 $6.16

Sub Totals: $5.94 $0.18 $0.04 $0.00 $6.16

06.0496.000  Primary Owner: HEIM KENNETH L                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-BIRCHWOOD N Lot 047 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 06004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

2024 $28.00 $2.80 $4.79 $25.00 $60.59

Sub Totals: $62.00 $6.20 $5.01 $25.00 $98.21

06.0522.000  Primary Owner: WANINGER CLYDE R & KATHY A

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-BIRCHWOOD N Lot 073 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 06004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13

Sub Totals: $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13

Page 38 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

06.0554.000  Primary Owner: ENCHANTED LAKES PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-BIRCHWOOD N Lot 005 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 06004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13

Sub Totals: $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13

06.0573.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-BIRCHWOOD S Lot 001 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 06005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

Sub Totals: $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

06.0574.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-BIRCHWOOD S Lot 002 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 06005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

Sub Totals: $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41
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06.0581.000  Primary Owner: MORISCH MICKEY J                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 7835   WOODCHUCK TRL  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-BIRCHWOOD S Lot 009 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 06005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

2024 $28.00 $2.80 $4.79 $25.00 $60.59

Sub Totals: $64.00 $6.40 $5.02 $25.00 $100.42

06.0590.000  Primary Owner: GIBSON NICOLE LYNN

 Situs Addr: 7691   WOODCHUCK TRL  , RANDALL, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-BIRCHWOOD S Lot 018 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 06005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $104.00 $8.84 $0.65 $0.00 $113.49

Sub Totals: $104.00 $8.84 $0.65 $0.00 $113.49

06.0591.000  Primary Owner: GIBSON NICOLE LYNN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-BIRCHWOOD S Lot 019 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 06005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

Sub Totals: $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41
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06.0630.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-BIRCHWOOD S Lot 010 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 06005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

Sub Totals: $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

06.0631.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-BIRCHWOOD S Lot 011 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 06005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

Sub Totals: $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

06.0632.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-BIRCHWOOD S Lot 012 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 06005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13

Sub Totals: $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13

Page 41 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

06.0635.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-BIRCHWOOD S Lot 015 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 06005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04

Sub Totals: $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04

06.0696.000  Primary Owner: GRAMS GARRETT J & BRITTANY A

 Situs Addr: 10348   LAKEWOOD DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAKEWOOD HILLS Lot 008 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 06006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $27.54 $1.38 $0.17 $0.00 $29.09

Sub Totals: $27.54 $1.38 $0.17 $0.00 $29.09

06.0700.000  Primary Owner: NORTHWAY RAYMOND JR

 Situs Addr: 10402   LAKEWOOD DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAKEWOOD HILLS Lot 012 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 06006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,389.00 $97.23 $8.67 $0.00 $1,494.90

2024 $2,204.00 $180.65 $204.82 $0.00 $2,589.47

2023 $1,416.48 $98.61 $255.40 $25.00 $1,795.49

Sub Totals: $5,009.48 $376.49 $468.89 $25.00 $5,879.86
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07.0043.000  Primary Owner: KUROWSKI MARK J                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 16065   50TH AVE  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,004.00 $120.48 $6.56 $0.00 $1,131.04

Sub Totals: $1,004.00 $120.48 $6.56 $0.00 $1,131.04

07.0043.001  Primary Owner: MNL RANCH LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,486.00 $178.32 $9.71 $0.00 $1,674.03

Sub Totals: $1,486.00 $178.32 $9.71 $0.00 $1,674.03

07.0101.003  Primary Owner: ZIMMERMAN WILLIAM E JR

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,130.00 $135.60 $7.39 $0.00 $1,272.99

Sub Totals: $1,130.00 $135.60 $7.39 $0.00 $1,272.99
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07.0117.000  Primary Owner: KUROWSKI CLARENCE J & ISABELL LIVING TRUST

 Situs Addr: 4932   158TH ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 15 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,290.00 $274.80 $14.96 $0.00 $2,579.76

Sub Totals: $2,290.00 $274.80 $14.96 $0.00 $2,579.76

07.0118.000  Primary Owner: KUROWSKI MARK J                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 15 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $228.00 $27.36 $1.49 $0.00 $256.85

Sub Totals: $228.00 $27.36 $1.49 $0.00 $256.85

07.0145.001  Primary Owner: JACOBS CAREENA

 Situs Addr: 14219   DOVE RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,004.00 $70.28 $6.27 $0.00 $1,080.55

Sub Totals: $1,004.00 $70.28 $6.27 $0.00 $1,080.55
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07.0156.001  Primary Owner: WITUCKI ROGER & DEBRA A                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                          

 Situs Addr: 5585   145TH ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,046.00 $73.22 $6.53 $0.00 $1,125.75

Sub Totals: $1,046.00 $73.22 $6.53 $0.00 $1,125.75

07.0210.000  Primary Owner: SALO VITALY & IRINA

 Situs Addr: 2585   180TH ST  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 05 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $833.00 $58.31 $5.20 $0.00 $896.51

Sub Totals: $833.00 $58.31 $5.20 $0.00 $896.51

07.0243.000  Primary Owner: CAMPION RUTH

 Situs Addr: 16034   10TH AVE  , LONG PRAIRIE, MN  56347

Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,848.00 $157.08 $11.70 $0.00 $2,016.78

2024 $1,642.00 $139.57 $152.92 $0.00 $1,934.49

2023 $1,746.00 $148.41 $314.16 $0.00 $2,208.57

2022 $1,158.00 $98.43 $340.65 $25.00 $1,622.08

Sub Totals: $6,394.00 $543.49 $819.43 $25.00 $7,781.92
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07.0272.000  Primary Owner: JORDAN ERIC J & JESSICA J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 16 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $449.00 $44.90 $2.88 $0.00 $496.78

Sub Totals: $449.00 $44.90 $2.88 $0.00 $496.78

07.0275.000  Primary Owner: JORDAN ERIC J & JESSICA J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 16 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $514.00 $51.40 $3.30 $0.00 $568.70

Sub Totals: $514.00 $51.40 $3.30 $0.00 $568.70

07.0278.000  Primary Owner: JORDAN ERIC J & JESSICA J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 16 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $140.00 $14.00 $0.90 $0.00 $154.90

Sub Totals: $140.00 $14.00 $0.90 $0.00 $154.90

07.0279.000  Primary Owner: JORDAN ERIC J & JESSICA J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 16 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $580.00 $58.00 $3.72 $0.00 $641.72

Sub Totals: $580.00 $58.00 $3.72 $0.00 $641.72
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07.0293.000  Primary Owner: FELLBAUM GREGORY J & LINDA                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 15214   20TH AVE  , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $712.00 $42.72 $4.40 $0.00 $759.12

Sub Totals: $712.00 $42.72 $4.40 $0.00 $759.12

07.0293.001  Primary Owner: FELLBAUM GREGORY J & LINDA                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $59.00 $3.54 $0.36 $0.00 $62.90

Sub Totals: $59.00 $3.54 $0.36 $0.00 $62.90

07.0330.003  Primary Owner: FH STORAGE LLC

 Situs Addr: 1976   140TH ST  , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,202.00 $275.25 $14.45 $0.00 $2,491.70

Sub Totals: $2,202.00 $275.25 $14.45 $0.00 $2,491.70
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07.0349.000  Primary Owner: JORDAN ERIC J & JESSICA J

 Situs Addr: 3251   HIGHWAY 27   , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 21 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $815.00 $57.05 $5.09 $0.00 $877.14

Sub Totals: $815.00 $57.05 $5.09 $0.00 $877.14

07.0435.000  Primary Owner: BECKMAN JOHN M                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 3716   BADGER CREEK RD  , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 33 Township 129 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,754.00 $219.25 $11.51 $0.00 $1,984.76

2024 $1,774.00 $221.75 $173.45 $25.00 $2,194.20

Sub Totals: $3,528.00 $441.00 $184.96 $25.00 $4,178.96

08.0009.001  Primary Owner: KRAMER CHERYL ROBIN                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                       

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 5719   BEAR RD  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Homestead  Legal: Section 02 Township 131 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2020 $212.97 $0.00 $1.24 $0.00 $214.21

2019 $198.64 $0.00 $44.89 $0.00 $243.53

2018 $551.38 $0.00 $348.74 $0.00 $900.12

Sub Totals: $962.99 $0.00 $394.87 $0.00 $1,357.86
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08.0016.000  Primary Owner: PENDERGRAPH RUSSELL PAUL                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 4994   290TH ST  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Homestead  Legal: Section 03 Township 131 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $198.21 $13.87 $1.24 $0.00 $213.32

Sub Totals: $198.21 $13.87 $1.24 $0.00 $213.32

08.0094.001  Primary Owner: BOLLIG MARVIN L & VICTORIA A                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 4750   283RD ST  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 131 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,824.00 $240.04 $17.87 $0.00 $3,081.91

Sub Totals: $2,824.00 $240.04 $17.87 $0.00 $3,081.91

08.0094.002  Primary Owner: BOLLIG MARVIN L & VICTORIA A                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 131 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $596.00 $50.66 $3.77 $0.00 $650.43

Sub Totals: $596.00 $50.66 $3.77 $0.00 $650.43
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08.0133.000  Primary Owner: RAHN DOUGLAS O                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 3684   270TH ST  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Homestead  Legal: Section 16 Township 131 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $143.00 $8.58 $0.88 $0.00 $152.46

Sub Totals: $143.00 $8.58 $0.88 $0.00 $152.46

08.0165.003  Primary Owner: ST MARTIN RENEE DENISE

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 1692   260TH ST  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 131 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2019 $428.00 $39.63 $115.08 $0.00 $582.71

2018 $438.00 $54.75 $334.47 $25.00 $852.22

Sub Totals: $866.00 $94.38 $449.55 $25.00 $1,434.93

08.0230.000  Primary Owner: HAMATY NICHOLAS JR                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 22 Township 131 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $48.00 $6.72 $0.32 $0.00 $55.04

Sub Totals: $48.00 $6.72 $0.32 $0.00 $55.04

Page 50 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

08.0441.000  Primary Owner: OSBORNE ROBERT & SERENA                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 26205   FRONT ST  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName VILLAGE OF CUSHING Lot 001 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 08001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $734.00 $91.75 $4.82 $0.00 $830.57

2024 $37.14 $0.00 $1.95 $0.00 $39.09

2023 $51.65 $0.00 $7.88 $0.00 $59.53

Sub Totals: $822.79 $91.75 $14.65 $0.00 $929.19

08.0489.000  Primary Owner: ENCHANTED LAKES PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 009 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $462.00 $39.27 $2.92 $0.00 $504.19

Sub Totals: $462.00 $39.27 $2.92 $0.00 $504.19

08.0500.000  Primary Owner: BRADY JASON & KIMBERLY

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCHANTED LAKES 1ST Lot 019 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 06002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $300.00 $25.50 $1.90 $0.00 $327.40

Sub Totals: $300.00 $25.50 $1.90 $0.00 $327.40
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08.0505.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 003 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

Sub Totals: $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

08.0512.000  Primary Owner: MARTINSON SHERYL ANNE

 Situs Addr: 6921   LAKE CAMILLE DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 005 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

Sub Totals: $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

08.0537.000  Primary Owner: DJR HOLDINGS LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 030 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2022 $18.00 $0.00 $2.18 $18.95 $39.13

Sub Totals: $18.00 $0.00 $2.18 $18.95 $39.13
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08.0539.000  Primary Owner: ENCHANTED LAKES PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 032 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $46.00 $4.60 $0.30 $0.00 $50.90

Sub Totals: $46.00 $4.60 $0.30 $0.00 $50.90

08.0557.000  Primary Owner: FELD SCOTT L

 Situs Addr: 28034   GOLF COURSE DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 004 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $89.00 $6.23 $0.56 $0.00 $95.79

Sub Totals: $89.00 $6.23 $0.56 $0.00 $95.79

08.0559.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 007 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $28.00 $2.80 $0.18 $0.00 $30.98

Sub Totals: $28.00 $2.80 $0.18 $0.00 $30.98
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08.0560.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 008 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $28.00 $2.80 $0.18 $0.00 $30.98

Sub Totals: $28.00 $2.80 $0.18 $0.00 $30.98

08.0561.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 009 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

Sub Totals: $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

08.0562.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 010 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

Sub Totals: $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34
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08.0573.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 001 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $30.00 $3.00 $0.19 $0.00 $33.19

Sub Totals: $30.00 $3.00 $0.19 $0.00 $33.19

08.0580.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 001 Block 009 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $88.00 $8.80 $0.56 $0.00 $97.36

Sub Totals: $88.00 $8.80 $0.56 $0.00 $97.36

08.0581.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 002 Block 009 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

Sub Totals: $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83
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08.0582.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 003 Block 009 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $52.00 $5.20 $0.33 $0.00 $57.53

Sub Totals: $52.00 $5.20 $0.33 $0.00 $57.53

08.0584.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 001 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $28.00 $2.80 $0.18 $0.00 $30.98

Sub Totals: $28.00 $2.80 $0.18 $0.00 $30.98

08.0585.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 002 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13

Sub Totals: $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13
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08.0586.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 003 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $30.00 $3.00 $0.19 $0.00 $33.19

Sub Totals: $30.00 $3.00 $0.19 $0.00 $33.19

08.0588.000  Primary Owner: SCHMID MELVIN & ERIKA III

 Situs Addr: 28391   GOLF COURSE CIR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE Lot 002 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $400.00 $28.00 $2.50 $0.00 $430.50

Sub Totals: $400.00 $28.00 $2.50 $0.00 $430.50

08.0590.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $50.00 $5.00 $0.32 $0.00 $55.32

Sub Totals: $50.00 $5.00 $0.32 $0.00 $55.32
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08.0591.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $108.00 $9.18 $0.69 $0.00 $117.87

Sub Totals: $108.00 $9.18 $0.69 $0.00 $117.87

08.0592.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $46.00 $4.60 $0.30 $0.00 $50.90

Sub Totals: $46.00 $4.60 $0.30 $0.00 $50.90

08.0593.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $74.00 $7.40 $0.47 $0.00 $81.87

Sub Totals: $74.00 $7.40 $0.47 $0.00 $81.87
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08.0594.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $40.00 $4.00 $0.26 $0.00 $44.26

Sub Totals: $40.00 $4.00 $0.26 $0.00 $44.26

08.0595.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $40.00 $4.00 $0.26 $0.00 $44.26

Sub Totals: $40.00 $4.00 $0.26 $0.00 $44.26

08.0596.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $50.00 $5.00 $0.32 $0.00 $55.32

Sub Totals: $50.00 $5.00 $0.32 $0.00 $55.32
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08.0597.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

Sub Totals: $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

08.0598.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4.00 $0.40 $0.03 $0.00 $4.43

Sub Totals: $4.00 $0.40 $0.03 $0.00 $4.43

08.0599.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-GOLF COURSE SubdivisionCd 06003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $6.00 $0.60 $0.04 $0.00 $6.64

Sub Totals: $6.00 $0.60 $0.04 $0.00 $6.64
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08.0602.000  Primary Owner: NELSON KYLE

 Situs Addr: 6509   280TH ST  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: LOTS 3 & 4 BLOCK 1 ENCHANTED LAKES OVERLOOK ADDITION

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $88.00 $8.80 $0.56 $0.00 $97.36

Sub Totals: $88.00 $8.80 $0.56 $0.00 $97.36

08.0604.000  Primary Owner: NICOLAS TERRY                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-OVERLOOK Lot 005 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 08006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

Sub Totals: $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

08.0605.000  Primary Owner: NICOLAS TERRY                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-OVERLOOK Lot 006 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 08006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $62.00 $6.20 $0.40 $0.00 $68.60

Sub Totals: $62.00 $6.20 $0.40 $0.00 $68.60

Page 61 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

08.0649.000  Primary Owner: STINSON LAURA L                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-OVERLOOK Lot 023 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 08006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2.72 $0.08 $0.02 $0.00 $2.82

Sub Totals: $2.72 $0.08 $0.02 $0.00 $2.82

08.0669.000  Primary Owner: KING JOHN R

 Situs Addr: 28572   GOLF COURSE CIR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-OVERLOOK Lot 005 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 08006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $564.00 $47.94 $3.57 $0.00 $615.51

2024 $30.00 $1.50 $2.70 $25.00 $59.20

Sub Totals: $594.00 $49.44 $6.27 $25.00 $674.71

08.0670.000  Primary Owner: BOBERG JOHN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-OVERLOOK Lot 001 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 08006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

Sub Totals: $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62
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08.0671.000  Primary Owner: BOBERG JOHN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-OVERLOOK Lot 002 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 08006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

Sub Totals: $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

08.0672.000  Primary Owner: BOBERG JOHN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-OVERLOOK SubdivisionCd 08006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $70.00 $7.00 $0.45 $0.00 $77.45

Sub Totals: $70.00 $7.00 $0.45 $0.00 $77.45

08.0677.000  Primary Owner: PIETRON EDWARD T

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-OVERLOOK Lot 007 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 08006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $24.00 $2.40 $0.15 $0.00 $26.55

Sub Totals: $24.00 $2.40 $0.15 $0.00 $26.55

08.0678.000  Primary Owner: PIETRON EDWARD T

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-OVERLOOK Lot 008 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 08006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04

Sub Totals: $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04
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08.0709.000  Primary Owner: STUBER MAEGAN

 Situs Addr: 27700   FLINTSTONE RD  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 012 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $6.00 $0.60 $0.04 $0.00 $6.64

Sub Totals: $6.00 $0.60 $0.04 $0.00 $6.64

08.0716.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 019 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

Sub Totals: $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

08.0717.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 020 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $46.00 $4.60 $0.30 $0.00 $50.90

Sub Totals: $46.00 $4.60 $0.30 $0.00 $50.90
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08.0724.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 027 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

Sub Totals: $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

08.0725.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 028 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

Sub Totals: $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

08.0734.000  Primary Owner: ANDERSON WILLIAM L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 005 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $44.00 $4.40 $0.28 $0.00 $48.68

2024 $28.00 $2.80 $2.64 $0.00 $33.44

2023 $32.00 $3.20 $9.98 $25.00 $70.18

Sub Totals: $104.00 $10.40 $12.90 $25.00 $152.30
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08.0746.000  Primary Owner: TEMPLE MEGAN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 008 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

2024 $14.00 $1.40 $3.47 $25.00 $43.87

Sub Totals: $36.00 $3.60 $3.61 $25.00 $68.21

08.0750.000  Primary Owner: CASTILLO RACHEL

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: LOTS 12 & 13 BLK 4 ENCHANED LAKES MAPLEWOOD ADDITON

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $86.00 $8.60 $0.55 $0.00 $95.15

Sub Totals: $86.00 $8.60 $0.55 $0.00 $95.15

08.0773.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 015 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47

Sub Totals: $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47
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08.0774.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 016 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $54.00 $5.40 $0.35 $0.00 $59.75

Sub Totals: $54.00 $5.40 $0.35 $0.00 $59.75

08.0801.000  Primary Owner: CASTILLO ADRIAN & RACHEL LYNN

 Situs Addr: 27933   MOONSTONE DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: LOTS 42 & 43 BLOCK 5 ENCHANTED LAKES MAPLEWOOD ADDITION

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $620.00 $52.70 $3.92 $0.00 $676.62

Sub Totals: $620.00 $52.70 $3.92 $0.00 $676.62

08.0802.000  Primary Owner: CASTILLO RACHEL

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 044 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47

Sub Totals: $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47

08.0807.000  Primary Owner: TEMPLE MEGAN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 049 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41
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2024 $26.00 $2.60 $4.60 $25.00 $58.20

Sub Totals: $58.00 $5.80 $4.81 $25.00 $93.61

08.0827.000  Primary Owner: HLAVINKA LOWRENCE

 Situs Addr: 6798   FIELDSTONE DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 017 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

Sub Totals: $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

08.0828.000  Primary Owner: BRADY JASON & KIMBERLY

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 018 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $26.00 $2.60 $0.17 $0.00 $28.77

Sub Totals: $26.00 $2.60 $0.17 $0.00 $28.77

08.0829.000  Primary Owner: ENCHANTED LAKES PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 019 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $52.00 $5.20 $0.33 $0.00 $57.53

Sub Totals: $52.00 $5.20 $0.33 $0.00 $57.53
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08.0836.000  Primary Owner: CONRADY JOSH & % MARY CONRADY                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 004 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $80.00 $8.00 $0.51 $0.00 $88.51

2024 $62.00 $6.20 $5.85 $0.00 $74.05

2023 $70.00 $7.00 $16.91 $25.00 $118.91

Sub Totals: $212.00 $21.20 $23.27 $25.00 $281.47

08.0864.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 017 Block 008 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $44.00 $4.40 $0.28 $0.00 $48.68

Sub Totals: $44.00 $4.40 $0.28 $0.00 $48.68

08.0865.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 018 Block 008 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

Sub Totals: $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41
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08.0866.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 019 Block 008 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

Sub Totals: $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

08.0867.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 020 Block 008 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04

Sub Totals: $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04

08.0880.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 001 Block 009 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

Sub Totals: $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41
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08.0898.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 005 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $50.00 $5.00 $0.32 $0.00 $55.32

2024 $40.00 $4.00 $5.92 $25.00 $74.92

Sub Totals: $90.00 $9.00 $6.24 $25.00 $130.24

08.0899.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 006 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

Sub Totals: $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

08.0900.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 007 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

Sub Totals: $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83
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08.0901.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 008 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

Sub Totals: $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

08.0902.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 009 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

Sub Totals: $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

08.0903.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 010 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

Sub Totals: $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41
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08.0904.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 011 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $30.00 $3.00 $0.19 $0.00 $33.19

Sub Totals: $30.00 $3.00 $0.19 $0.00 $33.19

08.0905.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 012 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

Sub Totals: $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

08.0909.000  Primary Owner: ENCHANTED LAKES PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 015 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $48.00 $4.80 $0.31 $0.00 $53.11

Sub Totals: $48.00 $4.80 $0.31 $0.00 $53.11
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08.0912.000  Primary Owner: ENCHANTED LAKES PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 017 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04

Sub Totals: $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04

08.0958.000  Primary Owner: ANDERSON MATTHEW T

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 025 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47

2024 $32.00 $3.20 $3.02 $0.00 $38.22

2023 $36.00 $3.60 $10.71 $25.00 $75.31

Sub Totals: $110.00 $11.00 $14.00 $25.00 $160.00

08.0960.000  Primary Owner: HOLMAN TODD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 027 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

2024 $26.00 $2.60 $4.60 $25.00 $58.20

Sub Totals: $58.00 $5.80 $4.81 $25.00 $93.61
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08.0964.000  Primary Owner: FELDE PETER M & TAMMY M                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                          

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 031 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

Sub Totals: $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

08.0973.000  Primary Owner: ENCHANTED LAKES PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 001 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $86.00 $8.60 $0.55 $0.00 $95.15

Sub Totals: $86.00 $8.60 $0.55 $0.00 $95.15

08.0974.000  Primary Owner: ENCHANTED LAKES PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 002 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $76.00 $7.60 $0.49 $0.00 $84.09

Sub Totals: $76.00 $7.60 $0.49 $0.00 $84.09

08.0983.000  Primary Owner: PATTON MELRESE

 Situs Addr: 27354   E JADE TRL  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 011 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,792.00 $224.00 $11.76 $0.00 $2,027.76
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2024 $719.00 $79.09 $68.50 $25.00 $891.59

Sub Totals: $2,511.00 $303.09 $80.26 $25.00 $2,919.35

08.0990.000  Primary Owner: REHN DONALD & TRACY                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 018 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47

2024 $32.00 $3.20 $5.17 $25.00 $65.37

Sub Totals: $74.00 $7.40 $5.44 $25.00 $111.84

08.0991.000  Primary Owner: REHN DONALD & TRACY                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 019 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $36.00 $3.60 $0.23 $0.00 $39.83

2024 $28.00 $2.80 $4.79 $25.00 $60.59

Sub Totals: $64.00 $6.40 $5.02 $25.00 $100.42

08.0992.000  Primary Owner: REHN DONALD & TRACY                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 020 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $52.00 $5.20 $0.33 $0.00 $57.53
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2024 $40.00 $4.00 $5.92 $25.00 $74.92

Sub Totals: $92.00 $9.20 $6.25 $25.00 $132.45

08.1010.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 037 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $28.00 $2.80 $0.18 $0.00 $30.98

2024 $22.00 $2.20 $4.22 $25.00 $53.42

Sub Totals: $50.00 $5.00 $4.40 $25.00 $84.40

08.1015.000  Primary Owner: VANDALEN SEAN PAUL                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 042 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $32.00 $3.20 $5.17 $25.00 $65.37

Sub Totals: $32.00 $3.20 $5.17 $25.00 $65.37

08.1017.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 044 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13
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2024 $16.00 $1.60 $3.66 $25.00 $46.26

Sub Totals: $36.00 $3.60 $3.79 $25.00 $68.39

08.1018.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 045 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $60.00 $6.00 $0.38 $0.00 $66.38

2024 $48.00 $4.80 $6.68 $25.00 $84.48

Sub Totals: $108.00 $10.80 $7.06 $25.00 $150.86

08.1019.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $8.00 $0.80 $0.05 $0.00 $8.85

2024 $8.00 $0.80 $2.90 $25.00 $36.70

Sub Totals: $16.00 $1.60 $2.95 $25.00 $45.55

08.1020.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $28.00 $2.80 $0.18 $0.00 $30.98
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2024 $22.00 $2.20 $4.22 $25.00 $53.42

Sub Totals: $50.00 $5.00 $4.40 $25.00 $84.40

08.1065.000  Primary Owner: NICOLAS SAMUEL                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 015 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13

Sub Totals: $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13

08.1066.000  Primary Owner: NICOLAS SAMUEL                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 5487   PEBBLE PASS  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 016 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13

Sub Totals: $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13

08.1067.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 017 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

Sub Totals: $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34
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08.1068.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 018 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

Sub Totals: $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

08.1073.000  Primary Owner: WILSON CHRISTOPHER D & JENESSA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 023 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $46.00 $4.60 $0.30 $0.00 $50.90

Sub Totals: $46.00 $4.60 $0.30 $0.00 $50.90

08.1078.000  Primary Owner: HOLMAN TODD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 028 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04

2024 $24.00 $2.40 $4.41 $25.00 $55.81

Sub Totals: $62.00 $6.20 $4.65 $25.00 $97.85

08.1079.000  Primary Owner: HOLMAN TODD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 029 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $56.00 $5.60 $0.36 $0.00 $61.96
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2024 $44.00 $4.40 $6.30 $25.00 $79.70

Sub Totals: $100.00 $10.00 $6.66 $25.00 $141.66

08.1080.000  Primary Owner: HOLMAN TODD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 030 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $44.00 $4.40 $0.28 $0.00 $48.68

2024 $36.00 $3.60 $5.54 $25.00 $70.14

Sub Totals: $80.00 $8.00 $5.82 $25.00 $118.82

08.1081.000  Primary Owner: HOLMAN TODD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 031 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $44.00 $4.40 $0.28 $0.00 $48.68

2024 $28.00 $2.80 $4.79 $25.00 $60.59

Sub Totals: $72.00 $7.20 $5.07 $25.00 $109.27

08.1089.000  Primary Owner: HOLMAN TODD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 039 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04

2024 $24.00 $2.40 $4.41 $25.00 $55.81

Sub Totals: $62.00 $6.20 $4.65 $25.00 $97.85
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08.1090.000  Primary Owner: HOLMAN TODD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 040 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47

2024 $34.00 $3.40 $5.36 $25.00 $67.76

Sub Totals: $76.00 $7.60 $5.63 $25.00 $114.23

08.1091.000  Primary Owner: HOLMAN TODD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 041 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04

2024 $30.00 $3.00 $4.98 $25.00 $62.98

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $5.22 $25.00 $105.02

08.1092.000  Primary Owner: HOLMAN TODD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 042 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04

2024 $30.00 $3.00 $4.98 $25.00 $62.98

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $5.22 $25.00 $105.02
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08.1093.000  Primary Owner: HOLMAN TODD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 043 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

2024 $26.00 $2.60 $4.60 $25.00 $58.20

Sub Totals: $60.00 $6.00 $4.82 $25.00 $95.82

08.1094.000  Primary Owner: HOLMAN TODD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 044 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $22.00 $2.20 $0.14 $0.00 $24.34

2024 $14.00 $1.40 $3.47 $25.00 $43.87

Sub Totals: $36.00 $3.60 $3.61 $25.00 $68.21

08.1141.000  Primary Owner: HOLMAN TODD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 001 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $56.00 $5.60 $0.36 $0.00 $61.96

2024 $44.00 $4.40 $6.30 $25.00 $79.70

Sub Totals: $100.00 $10.00 $6.66 $25.00 $141.66
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08.1142.000  Primary Owner: HOLMAN TODD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 002 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $38.00 $3.80 $0.24 $0.00 $42.04

2024 $32.00 $3.20 $5.17 $25.00 $65.37

Sub Totals: $70.00 $7.00 $5.41 $25.00 $107.41

08.1153.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 012 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $12.00 $1.20 $0.08 $0.00 $13.28

Sub Totals: $12.00 $1.20 $0.08 $0.00 $13.28

08.1155.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 013 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

Sub Totals: $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62
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08.1156.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 014 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

Sub Totals: $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

08.1161.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 001 Block 015 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $28.00 $2.80 $0.18 $0.00 $30.98

Sub Totals: $28.00 $2.80 $0.18 $0.00 $30.98

08.1162.000  Primary Owner: M H M PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 002 Block 015 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

Sub Totals: $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62
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08.1174.000  Primary Owner: ERICKSON ANITA F                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 014 Block 015 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $28.00 $0.00 $0.23 $10.26 $38.49

Sub Totals: $28.00 $0.00 $0.23 $10.26 $38.49

08.1175.000  Primary Owner: ERICKSON ANITA F                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ENCH LK-MAPLEWOOD Lot 015 Block 015 SubdivisionCd 08007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $46.00 $0.00 $0.35 $13.65 $60.00

Sub Totals: $46.00 $0.00 $0.35 $13.65 $60.00

09.0003.000  Primary Owner: WHEELER GORDON JR                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 23245   105TH AVE  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: Section 03 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,720.00 $297.60 $23.43 $0.00 $4,041.03

2024 $3,292.00 $263.36 $305.17 $0.00 $3,860.53

2023 $1,425.00 $85.50 $250.49 $25.00 $1,785.99

Sub Totals: $8,437.00 $646.46 $579.09 $25.00 $9,687.55
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09.0058.001  Primary Owner: TODY KELLY J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 09 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $303.00 $30.30 $1.94 $0.00 $335.24

Sub Totals: $303.00 $30.30 $1.94 $0.00 $335.24

09.0079.001  Primary Owner: STRACK EMERY D & BARBARA J                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 10256   HIGHWAY 115   , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,730.00 $232.05 $17.28 $0.00 $2,979.33

Sub Totals: $2,730.00 $232.05 $17.28 $0.00 $2,979.33

09.0079.002  Primary Owner: STRACK EMERY D & BARBARA J                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $120.00 $15.00 $0.79 $0.00 $135.79

Sub Totals: $120.00 $15.00 $0.79 $0.00 $135.79
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09.0253.000  Primary Owner: KATHREIN STEPHEN M & JUDY J KATHREIN TRUST

 Situs Addr: 19254   125TH AVE  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 25 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,004.00 $80.31 $6.31 $0.00 $1,090.62

Sub Totals: $1,004.00 $80.31 $6.31 $0.00 $1,090.62

09.0255.000  Primary Owner: KATHREIN STEPHEN M & JUDY J KATHREIN TRUST

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 25 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $228.00 $18.24 $1.43 $0.00 $247.67

Sub Totals: $228.00 $18.24 $1.43 $0.00 $247.67

09.0262.002  Primary Owner: HOERTER LEANNE MARIE

 Situs Addr: 12379   200TH ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 25 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $358.00 $30.43 $2.27 $0.00 $390.70

Sub Totals: $358.00 $30.43 $2.27 $0.00 $390.70

09.0289.001  Primary Owner: NUNEZ RAMIRO YANEZ

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 27 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $524.00 $65.50 $3.44 $0.00 $592.94

2024 $248.00 $31.00 $23.94 $0.00 $302.94

2023 $274.00 $34.25 $51.12 $0.00 $359.37
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2022 $102.00 $12.75 $37.15 $25.00 $176.90

Sub Totals: $1,148.00 $143.50 $115.65 $25.00 $1,432.15

09.0350.000  Primary Owner: WOZNIAK JEROME J & JANET I                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 8545   185TH ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $247.80 $14.75 $1.53 $0.00 $264.08

Sub Totals: $247.80 $14.75 $1.53 $0.00 $264.08

09.0381.000  Primary Owner: ANDERSON DALE JOHN                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 18253   HIGHWAY 10   , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 35 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $535.00 $37.45 $3.34 $0.00 $575.79

Sub Totals: $535.00 $37.45 $3.34 $0.00 $575.79

09.0398.000  Primary Owner: NELSON RONALD R & JULIE A                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 36 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $390.00 $48.75 $2.56 $0.00 $441.31

Sub Totals: $390.00 $48.75 $2.56 $0.00 $441.31
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10.0020.001  Primary Owner: JACOBS NICHOLAS J                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 4716   90TH AVE  , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: Section 09 Township 127 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $444.00 $35.52 $2.79 $0.00 $482.31

2024 $426.00 $34.08 $39.49 $0.00 $499.57

2023 $346.00 $27.68 $66.11 $25.00 $464.79

Sub Totals: $1,216.00 $97.28 $108.39 $25.00 $1,446.67

10.0064.000  Primary Owner: ACHMAN RUSSELL

 Situs Addr: 7042   20TH ST  , HOLDINGFORD, MN  56340

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 127 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $960.00 $120.00 $6.30 $0.00 $1,086.30

2024 $824.00 $103.00 $79.56 $0.00 $1,006.56

2023 $356.00 $44.50 $66.42 $0.00 $466.92

2022 $378.00 $47.25 $119.69 $25.00 $569.94

Sub Totals: $2,518.00 $314.75 $271.97 $25.00 $3,129.72

10.0103.000  Primary Owner: MOONEN JEFFREY S & SHAWNA                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 127 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $318.00 $25.44 $2.00 $0.00 $345.44

2024 $314.00 $25.12 $29.10 $0.00 $368.22

2023 $250.00 $20.00 $44.77 $0.00 $314.77
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2022 $157.00 $9.42 $44.24 $25.00 $235.66

Sub Totals: $1,039.00 $79.98 $120.11 $25.00 $1,264.09

10.0104.000  Primary Owner: MOONEN JEFFREY S & SHAWNA                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 1453   100TH AVE  , HOLDINGFORD, MN  56340

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 127 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,204.00 $176.32 $13.86 $0.00 $2,394.18

2024 $2,318.00 $185.44 $214.88 $0.00 $2,718.32

2023 $1,964.00 $157.12 $351.75 $0.00 $2,472.87

2022 $831.00 $49.85 $234.17 $25.00 $1,140.02

Sub Totals: $7,317.00 $568.73 $814.66 $25.00 $8,725.39

10.0124.001  Primary Owner: SCEGURA BRIAN J

 Situs Addr: 8518   450TH ST  , HOLDINGFORD, MN  56340

Homestead  Legal: Section 29 Township 127 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $60.00 $1.80 $0.36 $0.00 $62.16

Sub Totals: $60.00 $1.80 $0.36 $0.00 $62.16

10.0151.001  Primary Owner: PROKOTT BRENT W & SANDRA D

 Situs Addr: 6775   CANDLE RD  , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: Section 01 Township 127 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2023 $402.14 $0.00 $5.02 $0.00 $407.16
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2022 $1,033.00 $72.31 $293.83 $25.00 $1,424.14

Sub Totals: $1,435.14 $72.31 $298.85 $25.00 $1,831.30

10.0168.000  Primary Owner: BARTKOWICZ RANDY J & ANGELA

 Situs Addr: 5814   55TH AVE  , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: Section 02 Township 127 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $592.00 $47.36 $3.73 $0.00 $643.09

Sub Totals: $592.00 $47.36 $3.73 $0.00 $643.09

10.0309.000  Primary Owner: LEWERKE MICHAEL JOHN

 Situs Addr: 5984   HIGHWAY 238   , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: Section 11 Township 127 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $350.00 $29.75 $2.21 $0.00 $381.96

Sub Totals: $350.00 $29.75 $2.21 $0.00 $381.96

10.0328.000  Primary Owner: HEURUNG JEFFREY D

 Situs Addr: 6562   HIGHWAY 238   , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: Section 12 Township 127 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $15.28 $0.61 $0.09 $0.00 $15.98

Sub Totals: $15.28 $0.61 $0.09 $0.00 $15.98
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10.0328.001  Primary Owner: TERRES JASON D                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 12 Township 127 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4.90 $0.20 $0.03 $0.00 $5.13

Sub Totals: $4.90 $0.20 $0.03 $0.00 $5.13

10.0329.000  Primary Owner: TERRES JASON D                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 12 Township 127 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $10.78 $0.43 $0.07 $0.00 $11.28

Sub Totals: $10.78 $0.43 $0.07 $0.00 $11.28

10.0358.002  Primary Owner: SOLTIS TREVOR S & MELISSA L                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 16 Township 127 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $479.84 $22.02 $2.93 $0.00 $504.79

Sub Totals: $479.84 $22.02 $2.93 $0.00 $504.79
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10.0366.000  Primary Owner: JOHNSON JACK GLEN                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 2723   40TH ST  , BURTRUM, MN  56318

Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 127 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,578.00 $219.13 $16.32 $0.00 $2,813.45

2024 $2,386.00 $202.81 $222.21 $0.00 $2,811.02

2023 $1,634.00 $138.89 $298.15 $25.00 $2,096.04

Sub Totals: $6,598.00 $560.83 $536.68 $25.00 $7,720.51

10.0481.002  Primary Owner: THIESCHAFER RANDY L                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 25 Township 127 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $172.00 $10.32 $1.06 $0.00 $183.38

Sub Totals: $172.00 $10.32 $1.06 $0.00 $183.38

10.0648.000  Primary Owner: KUEPERS RYAN A

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName PINE LAKE RIDGE Lot 006 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 10010

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $202.65 $14.19 $1.26 $0.00 $218.10

Sub Totals: $202.65 $14.19 $1.26 $0.00 $218.10
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11.0054.001  Primary Owner: STOUT DANIEL & KELLY

 Situs Addr: 20015   295TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 041 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,386.00 $97.02 $8.65 $0.00 $1,491.67

Sub Totals: $1,386.00 $97.02 $8.65 $0.00 $1,491.67

11.0183.000  Primary Owner: THOMSEN TRACY & STACEY                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 17495   295TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 041 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,128.00 $90.24 $7.11 $0.00 $1,225.35

Sub Totals: $1,128.00 $90.24 $7.11 $0.00 $1,225.35

11.0183.001  Primary Owner: THOMSEN'S STONE PRODUCTS LLC                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 041 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $490.00 $58.80 $3.20 $0.00 $552.00

Sub Totals: $490.00 $58.80 $3.20 $0.00 $552.00
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12.0051.000  Primary Owner: BURR JENNIFER J                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 06 Township 129 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $11.18 $0.67 $0.07 $0.00 $11.92

Sub Totals: $11.18 $0.67 $0.07 $0.00 $11.92

12.0052.000  Primary Owner: BURR JENNIFER J                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 06 Township 129 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $149.00 $10.43 $0.93 $0.00 $160.36

Sub Totals: $149.00 $10.43 $0.93 $0.00 $160.36

12.0097.000  Primary Owner: BOSER DONALD & LUELLA                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                         

 Situs Addr: 16823   139TH AVE  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 129 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $402.00 $44.22 $2.60 $0.00 $448.82

Sub Totals: $402.00 $44.22 $2.60 $0.00 $448.82
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12.0155.003  Primary Owner: SNYDER RACHEL LEE

 Situs Addr: 22415   140TH AVE  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 130 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $681.00 $47.67 $4.25 $0.00 $732.92

Sub Totals: $681.00 $47.67 $4.25 $0.00 $732.92

12.0243.001  Primary Owner: RADLOFF SCOTT IRVIN

 Situs Addr: 20661   GROUSE RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 20 Township 130 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,064.00 $175.44 $13.06 $0.00 $2,252.50

2024 $2,192.00 $186.32 $204.14 $0.00 $2,582.46

2023 $1,880.00 $159.80 $338.27 $0.00 $2,378.07

2022 $1,610.00 $136.85 $471.02 $25.00 $2,242.87

Sub Totals: $7,746.00 $658.41 $1,026.49 $25.00 $9,455.90

12.0250.000  Primary Owner: GALLAGHER JOHN                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 14215   210TH ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 20 Township 130 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $788.00 $66.98 $4.99 $0.00 $859.97

Sub Totals: $788.00 $66.98 $4.99 $0.00 $859.97
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12.0342.010  Primary Owner: PROZINSKI NICHOLAS & MELISSA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 130 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $230.00 $25.30 $1.49 $0.00 $256.79

Sub Totals: $230.00 $25.30 $1.49 $0.00 $256.79

12.0412.000  Primary Owner: BAUER SHARON M                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 20899   PRAIRIE TRL  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName WESTWOOD RIVER TERR ADDN Lot 002 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 12009

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,954.00 $251.09 $18.70 $0.00 $3,223.79

Sub Totals: $2,954.00 $251.09 $18.70 $0.00 $3,223.79

13.0003.000  Primary Owner: STUMPF OSSE R                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 14401   PARTRIDGE RD  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 040 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $105.84 $7.41 $0.66 $0.00 $113.91

Sub Totals: $105.84 $7.41 $0.66 $0.00 $113.91
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13.0027.000  Primary Owner: KIMMAN MARVIN & ANN                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 15268   335TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 09 Township 040 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $898.80 $35.95 $5.45 $0.00 $940.20

Sub Totals: $898.80 $35.95 $5.45 $0.00 $940.20

13.0044.000  Primary Owner: GOTVALD ADAM & NADEZHDA

 Situs Addr: 15213   350TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 040 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $703.00 $42.18 $4.35 $0.00 $749.53

Sub Totals: $703.00 $42.18 $4.35 $0.00 $749.53

13.0151.000  Primary Owner: CHAGDES WILLIAM A                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 040 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $62.00 $8.68 $0.41 $0.00 $71.09

2024 $74.00 $10.36 $9.39 $25.00 $118.75

Sub Totals: $136.00 $19.04 $9.80 $25.00 $189.84
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13.0229.000  Primary Owner: MORRIS JAMIE L & LAURA L                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 10667   PARTRIDGE RD  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 040 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,874.00 $149.91 $11.78 $0.00 $2,035.69

Sub Totals: $1,874.00 $149.91 $11.78 $0.00 $2,035.69

13.0229.001  Primary Owner: MORRIS JAMIE L & LAURA L                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 040 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $212.00 $16.96 $1.34 $0.00 $230.30

Sub Totals: $212.00 $16.96 $1.34 $0.00 $230.30

13.0288.000  Primary Owner: PETERSON OWEN

 Situs Addr: 11551   355TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 040 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $693.41 $0.00 $41.03 $0.00 $734.44

Sub Totals: $693.41 $0.00 $41.03 $0.00 $734.44

13.0289.000  Primary Owner: CONNORS SUTTON

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 11473   355TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 040 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $757.54 $76.32 $80.74 $0.00 $914.60
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2022 $393.35 $0.00 $59.98 $0.00 $453.33

2021 $301.00 $18.06 $116.72 $25.00 $460.78

Sub Totals: $1,451.89 $94.38 $257.44 $25.00 $1,828.71

14.0117.000  Primary Owner: BLISS JOHN A & GAIL A                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 40854   83RD ST  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 039 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $164.00 $13.12 $1.04 $0.00 $178.16

Sub Totals: $164.00 $13.12 $1.04 $0.00 $178.16

14.0156.000  Primary Owner: BRUCE BRIAN LYNN                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 8231   415TH AVE  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 039 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,112.00 $94.52 $7.04 $0.00 $1,213.56

Sub Totals: $1,112.00 $94.52 $7.04 $0.00 $1,213.56

14.0173.000  Primary Owner: MATVICK WAYNE & JULIE M                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                         

 Situs Addr: 39599   83RD ST  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 16 Township 039 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $5,658.00 $452.64 $35.64 $0.00 $6,146.28

2024 $380.00 $22.80 $34.57 $25.00 $462.37

Sub Totals: $6,038.00 $475.44 $70.21 $25.00 $6,608.65

Page 101 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

14.0211.000  Primary Owner: FLECK RYAN

 Situs Addr: 39763   73RD ST  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 21 Township 039 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $94.00 $10.34 $0.61 $0.00 $104.95

Sub Totals: $94.00 $10.34 $0.61 $0.00 $104.95

14.0224.001  Primary Owner: STRUCHEN AMBER J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 039 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,158.00 $81.06 $7.23 $0.00 $1,246.29

Sub Totals: $1,158.00 $81.06 $7.23 $0.00 $1,246.29

14.0228.000  Primary Owner: STRUCHEN AMBER J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 039 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $912.00 $109.44 $5.96 $0.00 $1,027.40

Sub Totals: $912.00 $109.44 $5.96 $0.00 $1,027.40
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14.0266.003  Primary Owner: STAHOVICH CHAD                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 27 Township 039 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $652.00 $78.24 $4.26 $0.00 $734.50

Sub Totals: $652.00 $78.24 $4.26 $0.00 $734.50

14.0281.003  Primary Owner: VIRNIG RAYMOND A

 Situs Addr: 38575   63RD ST  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 29 Township 039 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $115.00 $12.65 $10.96 $25.00 $163.61

Sub Totals: $115.00 $12.65 $10.96 $25.00 $163.61

14.0282.000  Primary Owner: VIRNIG BENNO A SR & SUZANNE D                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 38531   63RD ST  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 29 Township 039 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,780.00 $151.30 $11.27 $0.00 $1,942.57

2024 $857.00 $59.99 $78.71 $25.00 $1,020.70

Sub Totals: $2,637.00 $211.29 $89.98 $25.00 $2,963.27
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14.0295.001  Primary Owner: GADACZ DANIEL & JODI                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 38371   48TH ST  , FOLEY, MN  56329

Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 039 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,144.00 $182.24 $13.57 $0.00 $2,339.81

Sub Totals: $2,144.00 $182.24 $13.57 $0.00 $2,339.81

14.0298.000  Primary Owner: PRESLER MILTON & LINNIE                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 38693   48TH ST  , FOLEY, MN  56329

Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 039 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,220.00 $97.60 $7.68 $0.00 $1,325.28

2024 $1,196.00 $95.68 $113.02 $25.00 $1,429.70

Sub Totals: $2,416.00 $193.28 $120.70 $25.00 $2,754.98

14.0299.000  Primary Owner: RATKA PETER JAY

 Situs Addr: 38298   48TH ST  , FOLEY, MN  56329

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ELBERT ESTATES Lot 001 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 14001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,724.00 $217.92 $17.16 $0.00 $2,959.08

Sub Totals: $2,724.00 $217.92 $17.16 $0.00 $2,959.08
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14.0319.002  Primary Owner: ARMSTRONG BRIAN W & JANICE L                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 5082   420TH AVE  , FOLEY, MN  56329

Homestead  Legal: Section 36 Township 039 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,458.00 $123.93 $9.23 $0.00 $1,591.16

2024 $28.00 $1.96 $2.57 $25.00 $57.53

Sub Totals: $1,486.00 $125.89 $11.80 $25.00 $1,648.69

14.0368.001  Primary Owner: KELASH RAYMOND C & SHARON T

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 33 Township 039 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $300.00 $24.00 $1.89 $0.00 $325.89

Sub Totals: $300.00 $24.00 $1.89 $0.00 $325.89

15.0092.000  Primary Owner: SCOTT DIANE D

 Situs Addr: 38034   193RD ST  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 041 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $497.00 $29.82 $3.07 $0.00 $529.89

Sub Totals: $497.00 $29.82 $3.07 $0.00 $529.89
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15.0093.000  Primary Owner: SCOTT DIANE D

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 041 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $621.00 $37.26 $3.84 $0.00 $662.10

Sub Totals: $621.00 $37.26 $3.84 $0.00 $662.10

15.0094.000  Primary Owner: SCOTT DIANE D

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 041 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $246.00 $14.76 $1.52 $0.00 $262.28

Sub Totals: $246.00 $14.76 $1.52 $0.00 $262.28

15.0095.000  Primary Owner: SCOTT DIANE D

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 041 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $60.00 $3.60 $0.37 $0.00 $63.97

Sub Totals: $60.00 $3.60 $0.37 $0.00 $63.97

15.0127.000  Primary Owner: HOFFMAN RICHARD

 Situs Addr: 19183   370TH AVE  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 041 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $75.32 $4.51 $0.46 $0.00 $80.29

Sub Totals: $75.32 $4.51 $0.46 $0.00 $80.29
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15.0136.000  Primary Owner: WESTHOLDER ROBERT LLOYD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 041 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $412.00 $49.44 $2.69 $0.00 $464.13

Sub Totals: $412.00 $49.44 $2.69 $0.00 $464.13

15.0146.001  Primary Owner: KIEFFER BROCK A

 Situs Addr: 18790   RANCH RD  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 041 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $490.00 $29.39 $3.02 $0.00 $522.41

Sub Totals: $490.00 $29.39 $3.02 $0.00 $522.41

15.0170.001  Primary Owner: EMANUEL CATHERINE M

 Situs Addr: 36256   173RD ST  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 20 Township 041 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $185.00 $12.95 $1.15 $0.00 $199.10

Sub Totals: $185.00 $12.95 $1.15 $0.00 $199.10

16.0089.000  Primary Owner: PLUMSKI JEAN MARIE

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 040 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $19.05 $41.80 $37.14 $0.00 $97.99
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2010 $336.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $361.00

Sub Totals: $355.05 $41.80 $37.14 $25.00 $458.99

16.0090.000  Primary Owner: PLUMSKI JEAN MARIE

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 040 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $527.00 $52.70 $49.76 $0.00 $629.46

2011 $740.00 $99.65 $637.76 $0.00 $1,477.41

2010 $469.00 $65.66 $476.91 $25.00 $1,036.57

Sub Totals: $1,736.00 $218.01 $1,164.43 $25.00 $3,143.44

16.0113.000  Primary Owner: NELSON RONALD R & JULIE A                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 14692   CLOVER GLEN LN  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 09 Township 040 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,322.00 $197.37 $14.70 $0.00 $2,534.07

2024 $1,569.54 $0.00 $126.41 $25.00 $1,720.95

Sub Totals: $3,891.54 $197.37 $141.11 $25.00 $4,255.02
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16.0187.000  Primary Owner: STUMPF ROBERT & VIRGINIA

 Situs Addr: 16793   HIGHWAY 27   , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 15 Township 040 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $737.00 $51.59 $4.60 $0.00 $793.19

Sub Totals: $737.00 $51.59 $4.60 $0.00 $793.19

16.0257.000  Primary Owner: BARRY JOHNSON PROPERTIES LLC

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 14228   133RD ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 040 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $800.00 $100.00 $5.25 $0.00 $905.25

2017 $1,832.00 $0.00 $833.40 $0.00 $2,665.40

2016 $851.31 $124.46 $278.50 $25.00 $1,279.27

Sub Totals: $3,483.31 $224.46 $1,117.15 $25.00 $4,849.92

16.0335.006  Primary Owner: RIVETTS GERALD NICK JR                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 13284   AIRPORT RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 21 Township 040 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,274.00 $101.92 $8.03 $0.00 $1,383.95

2024 $1,332.00 $106.56 $123.47 $0.00 $1,562.03

2023 $1,702.00 $136.14 $308.97 $25.00 $2,172.11

Sub Totals: $4,308.00 $344.62 $440.47 $25.00 $5,118.09
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16.0335.007  Primary Owner: RIVETTS GERALD NICK JR                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 21 Township 040 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $130.00 $10.40 $0.82 $0.00 $141.22

2024 $130.00 $10.40 $12.05 $0.00 $152.45

2023 $88.00 $8.80 $20.20 $25.00 $142.00

Sub Totals: $348.00 $29.60 $33.07 $25.00 $435.67

16.0370.001  Primary Owner: BURSEY BRADLEY GERARD                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 25 Township 040 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $11.04 $0.87 $0.00 $149.91

Sub Totals: $138.00 $11.04 $0.87 $0.00 $149.91

16.0411.002  Primary Owner: LICKTEIG MICHELLE R

 Situs Addr: 11356   150TH AVE  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 040 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,429.00 $100.03 $8.92 $0.00 $1,537.95

Sub Totals: $1,429.00 $100.03 $8.92 $0.00 $1,537.95

Page 110 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

16.0504.000  Primary Owner: STREMPKE SPENCER S

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 33 Township 040 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $185.00 $11.10 $1.14 $0.00 $197.24

Sub Totals: $185.00 $11.10 $1.14 $0.00 $197.24

16.0527.002  Primary Owner: SZCZODROSKI KIMBURLY A

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 18953   IRIS RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 36 Township 040 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,554.00 $319.25 $16.76 $0.00 $2,890.01

2024 $140.58 $314.75 $168.55 $0.00 $623.88

2023 $2,810.00 $351.25 $524.25 $0.00 $3,685.50

2022 $922.80 $101.51 $272.30 $0.00 $1,296.61

2021 $1,740.54 $0.00 $549.72 $0.00 $2,290.26

2020 $2,656.00 $332.00 $1,391.91 $0.00 $4,379.91

2019 $2,314.00 $196.69 $1,420.64 $0.00 $3,931.33

2018 $1,996.00 $169.66 $1,458.62 $25.00 $3,649.28

Sub Totals: $30,267.84 $3,570.22 $11,605.50 $50.00 $45,493.56

16.0640.000  Primary Owner: HEMP ANGELA L                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 13086   TERRACE LN  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName RIVERVIEW TERRACE Lot 023 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 16005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,192.00 $186.32 $13.87 $0.00 $2,392.19

Sub Totals: $2,192.00 $186.32 $13.87 $0.00 $2,392.19
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16.0641.000  Primary Owner: HEMP ANGELA L                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName RIVERVIEW TERRACE Lot 024 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 16005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $128.00 $10.88 $0.81 $0.00 $139.69

Sub Totals: $128.00 $10.88 $0.81 $0.00 $139.69

16.0685.000  Primary Owner: PETERSON JESSE

 Situs Addr: 15104   MARIE LN  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ANDERSON'S ADDITION Lot 002 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 16008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $196.88 $13.78 $1.23 $0.00 $211.89

Sub Totals: $196.88 $13.78 $1.23 $0.00 $211.89

16.0691.000  Primary Owner: HOLTSLANDER COREY                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 15119   MARIE LN  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ANDERSON'S ADDITION Lot 002 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 16008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $294.00 $24.99 $1.86 $0.00 $320.85

2024 $324.00 $27.54 $30.18 $0.00 $381.72

2023 $312.00 $26.52 $56.14 $0.00 $394.66

2022 $172.00 $12.04 $48.92 $25.00 $257.96

Sub Totals: $1,102.00 $91.09 $137.10 $25.00 $1,355.19
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16.0707.000  Primary Owner: SHAW CATHIE

 Situs Addr: 15011   BETTY LN  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ANDERSON'S ADDITION Lot 006 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 16008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $614.00 $52.19 $3.89 $0.00 $670.08

Sub Totals: $614.00 $52.19 $3.89 $0.00 $670.08

16.0718.000  Primary Owner: WILLHITE JAMES D & ANNETTE V SR

 Situs Addr: 15115   GORDON CIR  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ANDERSON'S ADDITION Lot 005 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 16008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $296.00 $25.16 $1.87 $0.00 $323.03

2024 $330.00 $28.05 $30.73 $0.00 $388.78

2023 $152.00 $10.64 $26.97 $0.00 $189.61

2022 $336.00 $28.56 $103.56 $25.00 $493.12

Sub Totals: $1,114.00 $92.41 $163.13 $25.00 $1,394.54

16.0719.000  Primary Owner: WILLHITE JAMES D & ANNETTE V SR

 Situs Addr: 15113   GORDON CIR  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ANDERSON'S ADDITION Lot 006 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 16008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $262.00 $22.27 $1.66 $0.00 $285.93

2024 $286.00 $24.31 $26.63 $0.00 $336.94

2023 $139.00 $9.73 $24.66 $0.00 $173.39

2022 $306.00 $26.01 $94.91 $25.00 $451.92

Sub Totals: $993.00 $82.32 $147.86 $25.00 $1,248.18
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16.0858.000  Primary Owner: AGUILERA CHERYL                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 16227   POPPLE DR  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName POPPLE LAKE ADDN Lot 002 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 16016

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,014.00 $86.19 $6.41 $0.00 $1,106.60

2024 $948.00 $80.58 $88.28 $0.00 $1,116.86

2023 $798.00 $67.83 $147.73 $25.00 $1,038.56

Sub Totals: $2,760.00 $234.60 $242.42 $25.00 $3,262.02

16.0871.000  Primary Owner: NELSON BENJAMIN & PAIGE

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName FOOTHILLS WEST Lot 005 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 16017

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $23.13 $0.46 $0.14 $0.00 $23.73

Sub Totals: $23.13 $0.46 $0.14 $0.00 $23.73

16.0906.000  Primary Owner: BJORN LINDA L

 Situs Addr: 13296   HILLVIEW LN  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName HILLVIEW ACRES 2ND Lot 001 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 16022

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,420.00 $290.70 $21.64 $0.00 $3,732.34

Sub Totals: $3,420.00 $290.70 $21.64 $0.00 $3,732.34

Page 114 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

16.0981.000  Primary Owner: LINDQUIST THORSTEN B                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BURR OAKS ADDITION SubdivisionCd 16037

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $10.00 $1.40 $0.07 $0.00 $11.47

2024 $8.00 $1.12 $0.78 $0.00 $9.90

2023 $10.00 $1.40 $6.04 $25.00 $42.44

Sub Totals: $28.00 $3.92 $6.89 $25.00 $63.81

17.0109.000  Primary Owner: WALCHESKI JASON & LISA                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 31789   NATURE RD  , FOLEY, MN  56329

Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,146.00 $171.68 $13.52 $0.00 $2,331.20

Sub Totals: $2,146.00 $171.68 $13.52 $0.00 $2,331.20

17.0111.000  Primary Owner: WALCHESKI JASON & LISA                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $924.00 $110.88 $6.03 $0.00 $1,040.91

Sub Totals: $924.00 $110.88 $6.03 $0.00 $1,040.91
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17.0125.000  Primary Owner: SCHYMA MATTHEW J

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,008.00 $80.64 $6.35 $0.00 $1,094.99

2023 $282.00 $67.36 $132.60 $0.00 $481.96

2022 $808.00 $64.64 $231.98 $0.00 $1,104.62

2012 $185.80 $0.00 $190.61 $0.00 $376.41

Sub Totals: $4,567.60 $425.28 $1,123.08 $0.00 $6,115.96

17.0126.000  Primary Owner: SCHYMA MATTHEW J

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 4953   330TH AVE  , FOLEY, MN  56329

Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $844.00 $67.52 $5.32 $0.00 $916.84

2023 $640.00 $51.20 $114.62 $0.00 $805.82

2022 $632.00 $50.56 $181.44 $0.00 $864.00

2012 $584.42 $0.00 $271.56 $25.00 $880.98

Sub Totals: $5,400.84 $338.56 $1,145.88 $50.00 $6,935.28

17.0227.000  Primary Owner: YOUNG JAMES N & JEAN E                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 13 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $182.00 $10.92 $1.13 $0.00 $194.05

Sub Totals: $182.00 $10.92 $1.13 $0.00 $194.05
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17.0228.000  Primary Owner: YOUNG JAMES N & JEAN E                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 13 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $217.00 $13.02 $1.34 $0.00 $231.36

Sub Totals: $217.00 $13.02 $1.34 $0.00 $231.36

17.0229.000  Primary Owner: YOUNG JAMES N & JEAN E                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $103.00 $6.18 $0.64 $0.00 $109.82

Sub Totals: $103.00 $6.18 $0.64 $0.00 $109.82

17.0230.001  Primary Owner: YOUNG JEREMY G

 Situs Addr: 35910   78TH ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $6,034.00 $512.89 $38.19 $0.00 $6,585.08

Sub Totals: $6,034.00 $512.89 $38.19 $0.00 $6,585.08
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17.0231.000  Primary Owner: YOUNG JAMES N & JEAN E                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $60.00 $3.60 $0.37 $0.00 $63.97

Sub Totals: $60.00 $3.60 $0.37 $0.00 $63.97

17.0246.000  Primary Owner: FOSS BRIAN

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 7621   350TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 15 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2022 $2,185.44 $0.00 $341.21 $0.00 $2,526.65

2021 $1,156.00 $98.26 $291.60 $0.00 $1,545.86

2020 $1,148.00 $97.58 $538.38 $25.00 $1,808.96

Sub Totals: $4,489.44 $195.84 $1,171.19 $25.00 $5,881.47

17.0287.001  Primary Owner: FRANK NICOLAS & CASSANDRA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 22 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $123.00 $7.38 $0.76 $0.00 $131.14

Sub Totals: $123.00 $7.38 $0.76 $0.00 $131.14
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17.0288.000  Primary Owner: FRANK NICOLAS & CASSANDRA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 22 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $79.00 $4.74 $0.49 $0.00 $84.23

Sub Totals: $79.00 $4.74 $0.49 $0.00 $84.23

17.0351.000  Primary Owner: PROBASCO BYRON

 Situs Addr: 5390   330TH AVE  , FOLEY, MN  56329

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $332.00 $41.50 $2.17 $0.00 $375.67

2024 $282.00 $35.25 $29.37 $25.00 $371.62

Sub Totals: $614.00 $76.75 $31.54 $25.00 $747.29

17.0358.000  Primary Owner: JEDLICKI KENNETH C                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 33302   NATURE RD  , FOLEY, MN  56329

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,064.00 $243.96 $19.29 $0.00 $3,327.25

2024 $2,934.00 $234.72 $271.98 $0.00 $3,440.70

2023 $3,452.00 $276.16 $622.40 $25.00 $4,375.56

Sub Totals: $9,450.00 $754.84 $913.67 $25.00 $11,143.51
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17.0358.001  Primary Owner: JEDLICKI KENNETH CLIFFORD

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $26.00 $2.60 $0.17 $0.00 $28.77

2023 $190.00 $15.20 $38.18 $25.00 $268.38

Sub Totals: $216.00 $17.80 $38.35 $25.00 $297.15

17.0358.002  Primary Owner: OACHS CHERYL ANN                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                    

 Situs Addr: 5448   330TH AVE  , FOLEY, MN  56329

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $258.00 $21.93 $1.64 $0.00 $281.57

2024 $216.00 $18.36 $20.12 $0.00 $254.48

2023 $186.00 $15.81 $37.61 $25.00 $264.42

Sub Totals: $660.00 $56.10 $59.37 $25.00 $800.47

17.0358.003  Primary Owner: KIEFFER THOMAS & MICHELLE                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $58.00 $5.80 $0.37 $0.00 $64.17

Sub Totals: $58.00 $5.80 $0.37 $0.00 $64.17
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17.0359.000  Primary Owner: KIEFFER THOMAS & MICHELLE                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 33172   NATURE RD  , FOLEY, MN  56329

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,276.00 $104.83 $8.06 $0.00 $1,388.89

Sub Totals: $1,276.00 $104.83 $8.06 $0.00 $1,388.89

17.0362.000  Primary Owner: JEDLICKI KENNETH C                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 33400   NATURE RD  , FOLEY, MN  56329

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $652.00 $52.16 $4.11 $0.00 $708.27

2024 $516.00 $41.28 $47.83 $0.00 $605.11

2023 $490.00 $39.20 $91.91 $25.00 $646.11

Sub Totals: $1,658.00 $132.64 $143.85 $25.00 $1,959.49

17.0364.000  Primary Owner: MILLER ROGER L & KIMBERLY

 Situs Addr: 6148   330TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $61.60 $1.23 $0.37 $0.00 $63.20

Sub Totals: $61.60 $1.23 $0.37 $0.00 $63.20
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17.0370.000  Primary Owner: JEDLICKI KENNETH C                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 33209   NATURE RD  , FOLEY, MN  56329

Homestead  Legal: Section 33 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $766.00 $61.28 $4.83 $0.00 $832.11

2024 $634.00 $50.72 $58.77 $0.00 $743.49

2023 $546.00 $43.68 $101.94 $25.00 $716.62

Sub Totals: $1,946.00 $155.68 $165.54 $25.00 $2,292.22

17.0373.000  Primary Owner: SCHYMA DELPHINE G

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 33 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $996.00 $79.68 $6.28 $0.00 $1,081.96

Sub Totals: $996.00 $79.68 $6.28 $0.00 $1,081.96

17.0415.000  Primary Owner: BROWN JOLENE SUE

 Situs Addr: 4952   345TH AVE  , FOLEY, MN  56329

Homestead  Legal: Section 34 Township 039 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,464.00 $294.44 $21.92 $0.00 $3,780.36

Sub Totals: $3,464.00 $294.44 $21.92 $0.00 $3,780.36

Page 122 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

17.0455.000  Primary Owner: MILLER NICOLE M                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 32945   MALLARD DR  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName KODIAK ESTATES Lot 001 SubdivisionCd 17001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $506.75 $35.47 $3.16 $0.00 $545.38

Sub Totals: $506.75 $35.47 $3.16 $0.00 $545.38

18.0032.000  Primary Owner: JOHNSON ROBIN ELAINE                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 1952   AZALEA RD  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 133 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,636.00 $139.06 $10.36 $0.00 $1,785.42

Sub Totals: $1,636.00 $139.06 $10.36 $0.00 $1,785.42

18.0079.000  Primary Owner: FENTON DIANNE                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 133 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $228.00 $18.93 $1.45 $0.00 $248.38

Sub Totals: $228.00 $18.93 $1.45 $0.00 $248.38
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18.0084.000  Primary Owner: LOCNIKAR PETER & FAYETTE

 Situs Addr: 5002   AZALEA RD  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 133 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $601.00 $42.07 $3.75 $0.00 $646.82

Sub Totals: $601.00 $42.07 $3.75 $0.00 $646.82

18.0087.002  Primary Owner: MCGREE ROBERT F                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 27 Township 133 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $714.00 $89.25 $4.68 $0.00 $807.93

Sub Totals: $714.00 $89.25 $4.68 $0.00 $807.93

18.0161.001  Primary Owner: MYRUM DANIEL RAYMOND & LACEY ELIZABETH

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 133 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $110.00 $13.75 $0.73 $0.00 $124.48

Sub Totals: $110.00 $13.75 $0.73 $0.00 $124.48
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18.0205.010  Primary Owner: MOHLER PACEY

 Situs Addr: 6363   AZALEA RD  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 25 Township 133 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $74.00 $7.40 $0.47 $0.00 $81.87

Sub Totals: $74.00 $7.40 $0.47 $0.00 $81.87

18.0223.003  Primary Owner: SERIES FOUR PALM FAMILY DELAWARE LLC

 Situs Addr: 5574   AZALEA RD  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 133 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,596.00 $111.72 $9.96 $0.00 $1,717.68

Sub Totals: $1,596.00 $111.72 $9.96 $0.00 $1,717.68

19.0055.000  Primary Owner: FENNA DEWAINE M & JUDITH E                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 20 Township 040 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,204.00 $144.48 $7.86 $0.00 $1,356.34

Sub Totals: $1,204.00 $144.48 $7.86 $0.00 $1,356.34
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19.0164.000  Primary Owner: RINKEL LLOYD S                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 11004   398TH AVE  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 33 Township 040 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $582.00 $40.74 $3.63 $0.00 $626.37

Sub Totals: $582.00 $40.74 $3.63 $0.00 $626.37

19.0208.000  Primary Owner: FENNA DEWAINE M                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 040 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,440.00 $172.80 $9.41 $0.00 $1,622.21

Sub Totals: $1,440.00 $172.80 $9.41 $0.00 $1,622.21

20.0010.000  Primary Owner: RITTER RALPH                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 1087   200TH ST  , LONG PRAIRIE, MN  56347

Homestead  Legal: Section 30 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $510.00 $43.35 $3.23 $0.00 $556.58

Sub Totals: $510.00 $43.35 $3.23 $0.00 $556.58
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20.0011.000  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $126.00 $10.08 $0.79 $0.00 $136.87

Sub Totals: $126.00 $10.08 $0.79 $0.00 $136.87

20.0015.000  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 18512   17TH AVE  , LONG PRAIRIE, MN  56347

Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $588.00 $47.04 $3.69 $0.00 $638.73

Sub Totals: $588.00 $47.04 $3.69 $0.00 $638.73

20.0016.000  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $380.00 $30.40 $2.39 $0.00 $412.79

Sub Totals: $380.00 $30.40 $2.39 $0.00 $412.79
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20.0017.000  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $278.00 $22.24 $1.75 $0.00 $301.99

Sub Totals: $278.00 $22.24 $1.75 $0.00 $301.99

20.0022.001  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $6.00 $0.60 $0.04 $0.00 $6.64

Sub Totals: $6.00 $0.60 $0.04 $0.00 $6.64

20.0029.000  Primary Owner: ZARNS DONALD GENE & CAROL J                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 18856   10TH AVE  , LONG PRAIRIE, MN  56347

Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,956.00 $166.26 $12.38 $0.00 $2,134.64

2024 $1,982.00 $168.47 $184.59 $0.00 $2,335.06

2023 $1,882.00 $159.97 $338.62 $0.00 $2,380.59

2022 $752.00 $52.64 $213.90 $25.00 $1,043.54

Sub Totals: $6,572.00 $547.34 $749.49 $25.00 $7,893.83
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20.0049.000  Primary Owner: SONBUCHNER WILLIAM

 Situs Addr: 23257   60TH AVE  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: Section 02 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,666.00 $293.28 $23.09 $0.00 $3,982.37

Sub Totals: $3,666.00 $293.28 $23.09 $0.00 $3,982.37

20.0067.001  Primary Owner: BOLLIG LUCAS & CARRIE                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 3736   230TH ST  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4,590.00 $390.15 $29.05 $0.00 $5,009.20

2024 $3,978.00 $338.13 $372.61 $25.00 $4,713.74

Sub Totals: $8,568.00 $728.28 $401.66 $25.00 $9,722.94

20.0127.000  Primary Owner: JOHNSON TODD M

 Situs Addr: 2287   230TH ST  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: Section 08 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,226.00 $189.21 $14.09 $0.00 $2,429.30

Sub Totals: $2,226.00 $189.21 $14.09 $0.00 $2,429.30

20.0152.000  Primary Owner: SEELEN BENJAMIN

 Situs Addr: 5413   230TH ST  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 11 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $382.00 $47.75 $2.51 $0.00 $432.26
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2024 $264.00 $33.00 $27.64 $25.00 $349.64

Sub Totals: $646.00 $80.75 $30.15 $25.00 $781.90

20.0200.000  Primary Owner: GREENWALDT GERALD D & SHELBA J                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                    

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 3677   215TH ST  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: Section 16 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2015 $586.00 $34.49 $388.01 $0.00 $1,008.50

Sub Totals: $586.00 $34.49 $388.01 $0.00 $1,008.50

20.0210.000  Primary Owner: GREENWALDT GERALD D & SHELBA J                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                    

 Situs Addr: 21553   30TH AVE  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $664.22 $38.00 $4.09 $0.00 $706.31

Sub Totals: $664.22 $38.00 $4.09 $0.00 $706.31

20.0272.000  Primary Owner: MONSON KURT N & JENNIFER L

 Situs Addr: 20712   BISON RD  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: Section 22 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $689.00 $48.23 $4.30 $0.00 $741.53

Sub Totals: $689.00 $48.23 $4.30 $0.00 $741.53
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20.0320.000  Primary Owner: SCEPUREK ALPHONSE & MARY                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 27 Township 130 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $144.00 $18.00 $0.95 $0.00 $162.95

Sub Totals: $144.00 $18.00 $0.95 $0.00 $162.95

21.0094.000  Primary Owner: PAWLU EUGENE                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 040 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2021 $150.00 $12.00 $22.54 $0.00 $184.54

2020 $168.00 $13.44 $82.49 $0.00 $263.93

2019 $95.00 $5.70 $56.98 $25.00 $182.68

Sub Totals: $413.00 $31.14 $162.01 $25.00 $631.15

21.0095.000  Primary Owner: PAWLU EUGENE                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 13795   300TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 040 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2021 $1,489.83 $0.00 $8.69 $0.00 $1,498.52

2020 $1,878.00 $150.24 $485.09 $0.00 $2,513.33

2019 $865.00 $51.90 $504.40 $25.00 $1,446.30

Sub Totals: $4,232.83 $202.14 $998.18 $25.00 $5,458.15
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21.0100.001  Primary Owner: PAWLU EUGENE                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 040 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2022 $296.00 $23.68 $84.98 $0.00 $404.66

2021 $276.00 $22.08 $109.04 $0.00 $407.12

2020 $282.00 $22.56 $141.87 $0.00 $446.43

2019 $147.00 $8.82 $88.17 $25.00 $268.99

Sub Totals: $1,001.00 $77.14 $424.06 $25.00 $1,527.20

21.0168.001  Primary Owner: MYRUM DANIEL & LACEY

 Situs Addr: 12807   HIGHWAY 25   , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 040 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,232.00 $189.72 $14.13 $0.00 $2,435.85

Sub Totals: $2,232.00 $189.72 $14.13 $0.00 $2,435.85

21.0198.003  Primary Owner: HEROLD HOLLY N

 Situs Addr: 29383   133RD ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 040 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $752.00 $90.24 $4.91 $0.00 $847.15

Sub Totals: $752.00 $90.24 $4.91 $0.00 $847.15
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21.0286.000  Primary Owner: WANINGER CLYDE R & KATHY A

 Situs Addr: 26865   113TH ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 040 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $578.00 $46.24 $3.64 $0.00 $627.88

Sub Totals: $578.00 $46.24 $3.64 $0.00 $627.88

21.0286.001  Primary Owner: WANINGER CLYDE R & KATHY A

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 040 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,642.00 $131.36 $10.35 $0.00 $1,783.71

Sub Totals: $1,642.00 $131.36 $10.35 $0.00 $1,783.71

21.0319.001  Primary Owner: WALCHESKI JASON & LISA                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 35 Township 040 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $852.00 $68.16 $5.36 $0.00 $925.52

Sub Totals: $852.00 $68.16 $5.36 $0.00 $925.52
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22.0012.000  Primary Owner: SCEPUREK DANIEL G                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                    

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 01 Township 129 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $251.00 $27.61 $1.63 $0.00 $280.24

Sub Totals: $251.00 $27.61 $1.63 $0.00 $280.24

22.0040.000  Primary Owner: PALM KATHLENE A

 Situs Addr: 10124   170TH ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 03 Township 129 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,749.28 $291.29 $23.57 $0.00 $4,064.14

Sub Totals: $3,749.28 $291.29 $23.57 $0.00 $4,064.14

22.0135.000  Primary Owner: BRENNER GERALD F & CARLA J                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 16347   120TH AVE  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 11 Township 129 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,842.00 $156.57 $11.66 $0.00 $2,010.23

2024 $1,908.00 $162.18 $177.69 $0.00 $2,247.87

2023 $1,742.00 $148.07 $317.58 $25.00 $2,232.65

Sub Totals: $5,492.00 $466.82 $506.93 $25.00 $6,490.75

Page 134 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

22.0210.000  Primary Owner: POSCH PAUL J & STACY A

 Situs Addr: 10897   153RD ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 15 Township 129 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $801.00 $48.06 $4.95 $0.00 $854.01

Sub Totals: $801.00 $48.06 $4.95 $0.00 $854.01

22.0241.000  Primary Owner: SAUER RONALD H                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 129 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $858.00 $68.64 $5.40 $0.00 $932.04

Sub Totals: $858.00 $68.64 $5.40 $0.00 $932.04

22.0242.000  Primary Owner: SAUER RONALD H                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 129 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $11.04 $0.87 $0.00 $149.91

Sub Totals: $138.00 $11.04 $0.87 $0.00 $149.91
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22.0243.000  Primary Owner: SAUER RONALD H                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 8674   HIGHWAY 27   , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 129 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,780.00 $222.39 $17.50 $0.00 $3,019.89

Sub Totals: $2,780.00 $222.39 $17.50 $0.00 $3,019.89

22.0244.000  Primary Owner: SAUER RONALD H                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 129 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $438.00 $35.04 $2.76 $0.00 $475.80

Sub Totals: $438.00 $35.04 $2.76 $0.00 $475.80

22.0272.000  Primary Owner: SAUER RONALD H                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 129 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

Sub Totals: $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41
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22.0273.000  Primary Owner: SAUER RONALD H                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 129 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $116.00 $9.28 $0.73 $0.00 $126.01

Sub Totals: $116.00 $9.28 $0.73 $0.00 $126.01

22.0284.001  Primary Owner: SAUER RONALD H                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 20 Township 129 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $416.00 $33.28 $2.62 $0.00 $451.90

Sub Totals: $416.00 $33.28 $2.62 $0.00 $451.90

22.0367.000  Primary Owner: KUNKEL JANIS J & JAMIE D                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 12646   130TH ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 25 Township 129 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $176.00 $12.32 $1.10 $0.00 $189.42

2022 $334.00 $14.95 $102.54 $25.00 $476.49

Sub Totals: $510.00 $27.27 $103.64 $25.00 $665.91
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22.0542.000  Primary Owner: KP HOMES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SEARLES GARDEN LOTS Lot 001 SubdivisionCd 22001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $66.00 $9.24 $0.44 $0.00 $75.68

Sub Totals: $66.00 $9.24 $0.44 $0.00 $75.68

22.0638.000  Primary Owner: SCHULTZ JASON W & TARA L

 Situs Addr: 14823   14TH ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BROADWAY ADDN SubdivisionCd 49015

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $165.00 $11.55 $1.03 $0.00 $177.58

Sub Totals: $165.00 $11.55 $1.03 $0.00 $177.58

22.0639.000  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BROADWAY ADDN Lot 013 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 49015

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $46.00 $6.44 $0.31 $0.00 $52.75

Sub Totals: $46.00 $6.44 $0.31 $0.00 $52.75
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22.0641.000  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 1407   2ND AVE SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BROADWAY ADDN SubdivisionCd 49015

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $92.00 $12.88 $0.61 $0.00 $105.49

Sub Totals: $92.00 $12.88 $0.61 $0.00 $105.49

22.0642.000  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BROADWAY ADDN Lot 016 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 49015

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $46.00 $6.44 $0.31 $0.00 $52.75

Sub Totals: $46.00 $6.44 $0.31 $0.00 $52.75

22.0699.001  Primary Owner: RINGWELSKI THERESA R                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 12616   HIGHWAY 27   , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CONT BDWY ACRE LOTS SubdivisionCd 22010

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $418.00 $45.98 $2.71 $0.00 $466.69

Sub Totals: $418.00 $45.98 $2.71 $0.00 $466.69
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22.0738.000  Primary Owner: KLIBER PROPERTIES LLC

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 11067   153RD ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ETHEL'S ACRES Lot 003 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 22016

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $986.70 $130.22 $121.32 $0.00 $1,238.24

2023 $976.00 $82.96 $175.61 $0.00 $1,234.57

2022 $906.00 $77.01 $261.31 $0.00 $1,244.32

2021 $890.00 $75.65 $362.41 $25.00 $1,353.06

Sub Totals: $3,758.70 $365.84 $920.65 $25.00 $5,070.19

22.0748.000  Primary Owner: MARTY PAUL F & MARY K                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 16565   PONDVIEW LN  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName TRETTER-MARTY ADD Lot 002 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 22018

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,472.00 $125.12 $9.31 $0.00 $1,606.43

Sub Totals: $1,472.00 $125.12 $9.31 $0.00 $1,606.43

23.0069.001  Primary Owner: HAYES GERALD W II & STACY L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $176.00 $10.56 $1.09 $0.00 $187.65

Sub Totals: $176.00 $10.56 $1.09 $0.00 $187.65
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23.0093.000  Primary Owner: KEEHR MATTHEW R

 Situs Addr: 25762   233RD ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 22 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,836.00 $156.06 $11.62 $0.00 $2,003.68

Sub Totals: $1,836.00 $156.06 $11.62 $0.00 $2,003.68

23.0095.001  Primary Owner: BOSER DEAN & CASSANDRA

 Situs Addr: 24067   HIGHWAY 25   , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 22 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $650.00 $71.50 $4.21 $0.00 $725.71

Sub Totals: $650.00 $71.50 $4.21 $0.00 $725.71

23.0101.000  Primary Owner: BOSER DEAN L & CASSANDRA L

 Situs Addr: 23306   HIGHWAY 25   , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $617.00 $43.19 $3.85 $0.00 $664.04

Sub Totals: $617.00 $43.19 $3.85 $0.00 $664.04

23.0101.004  Primary Owner: BOSER DEAN L & CASSANDRA L

 Situs Addr: 26544   233RD ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $523.00 $57.53 $3.39 $0.00 $583.92

Sub Totals: $523.00 $57.53 $3.39 $0.00 $583.92
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23.0115.000  Primary Owner: MEYER KYLE J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 24 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $72.00 $4.32 $0.45 $0.00 $76.77

Sub Totals: $72.00 $4.32 $0.45 $0.00 $76.77

23.0123.000  Primary Owner: MEYER KYLE J

 Situs Addr: 27864   233RD ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 24 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $624.00 $37.44 $3.86 $0.00 $665.30

Sub Totals: $624.00 $37.44 $3.86 $0.00 $665.30

23.0124.000  Primary Owner: MEYER KYLE J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 24 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $203.00 $12.18 $1.26 $0.00 $216.44

Sub Totals: $203.00 $12.18 $1.26 $0.00 $216.44

23.0158.001  Primary Owner: ISDER EDWARD A

 Situs Addr: 24438   228TH ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 29 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,838.00 $156.23 $11.64 $0.00 $2,005.87

Sub Totals: $1,838.00 $156.23 $11.64 $0.00 $2,005.87
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23.0178.000  Primary Owner: WINSCHER CARLY J                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 26372   213TH ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 34 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,988.00 $238.56 $12.99 $0.00 $2,239.55

Sub Totals: $1,988.00 $238.56 $12.99 $0.00 $2,239.55

23.0178.001  Primary Owner: WINSCHER CARLY J JR & MARY M                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 34 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $530.00 $42.40 $3.34 $0.00 $575.74

Sub Totals: $530.00 $42.40 $3.34 $0.00 $575.74

23.0189.000  Primary Owner: WANINGER CLYDE R & KATHY A

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 36 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $706.00 $56.48 $4.45 $0.00 $766.93

Sub Totals: $706.00 $56.48 $4.45 $0.00 $766.93
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23.0190.000  Primary Owner: WANINGER CLYDE R & KATHY A

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 36 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $672.00 $53.76 $4.24 $0.00 $730.00

Sub Totals: $672.00 $53.76 $4.24 $0.00 $730.00

23.0191.000  Primary Owner: WANINGER CLYDE R & KATHY A

 Situs Addr: 21921   285TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 36 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,854.00 $148.32 $11.68 $0.00 $2,014.00

Sub Totals: $1,854.00 $148.32 $11.68 $0.00 $2,014.00

23.0271.000  Primary Owner: SCHMIDT ANTHONY & JAMIE

 Situs Addr: 23356   243RD ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $893.00 $53.57 $5.51 $0.00 $952.08

Sub Totals: $893.00 $53.57 $5.51 $0.00 $952.08

23.0276.000  Primary Owner: BEACHY JERRY F & MATTIE J

 Situs Addr: 23652   235TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $682.00 $40.92 $4.22 $0.00 $727.14

Sub Totals: $682.00 $40.92 $4.22 $0.00 $727.14
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23.0276.002  Primary Owner: BEACHY DANIEL F & SARAH

 Situs Addr: 23456   235TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $426.00 $34.08 $2.69 $0.00 $462.77

Sub Totals: $426.00 $34.08 $2.69 $0.00 $462.77

23.0307.000  Primary Owner: OLSON AARON M

 Situs Addr: 23762   213TH ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 042 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,263.52 $138.99 $8.18 $0.00 $1,410.69

Sub Totals: $1,263.52 $138.99 $8.18 $0.00 $1,410.69

24.0026.001  Primary Owner: CHRISTIANSON DENNIS L

 Situs Addr: 26445   326TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 03 Township 042 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,382.00 $166.74 $14.87 $0.00 $2,563.61

Sub Totals: $2,382.00 $166.74 $14.87 $0.00 $2,563.61

24.0051.000  Primary Owner: WOITALLA MICHAEL JEROME                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 27146   295TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 05 Township 042 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,392.00 $111.36 $8.77 $0.00 $1,512.13
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2024 $674.00 $40.44 $61.32 $25.00 $800.76

Sub Totals: $2,066.00 $151.80 $70.09 $25.00 $2,312.89

24.0052.000  Primary Owner: WOITALLA MICHAEL JEROME                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 29752   268TH ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 05 Township 042 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,088.00 $261.00 $13.70 $0.00 $2,362.70

2024 $848.00 $93.28 $80.79 $25.00 $1,047.07

Sub Totals: $2,936.00 $354.28 $94.49 $25.00 $3,409.77

24.0053.000  Primary Owner: WOITALLA MICHAEL JEROME                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 29754   268TH ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 05 Township 042 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,186.00 $254.88 $20.07 $0.00 $3,460.95

Sub Totals: $3,186.00 $254.88 $20.07 $0.00 $3,460.95

24.0091.000  Primary Owner: STEGORA RICHARD A                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                    

 Situs Addr: 32075   QUEST RD  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 042 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $389.00 $23.34 $2.41 $0.00 $414.75

Sub Totals: $389.00 $23.34 $2.41 $0.00 $414.75
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24.0145.000  Primary Owner: ERICKSON ROBERT H & CINDY L

 Situs Addr: 33824   LOGAN LN  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 042 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2023 $316.79 $0.00 $29.30 $0.00 $346.09

Sub Totals: $316.79 $0.00 $29.30 $0.00 $346.09

24.0247.000  Primary Owner: WANINGER CLYDE R & KATHY A

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 042 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $288.00 $23.04 $1.81 $0.00 $312.85

Sub Totals: $288.00 $23.04 $1.81 $0.00 $312.85

24.0534.000  Primary Owner: SEBASTIAN THOMAS C & JAYME III

 Situs Addr: 34712   CIRCLE DR  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SHADOW WOODS SubdivisionCd 24005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $39.70 $1.99 $0.24 $0.00 $41.93

Sub Totals: $39.70 $1.99 $0.24 $0.00 $41.93
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25.0007.003  Primary Owner: LEYDE RONALD M & SANDRA L                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 35636   70TH AVE  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Homestead  Legal: Section 06 Township 132 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,294.00 $109.99 $8.19 $0.00 $1,412.18

Sub Totals: $1,294.00 $109.99 $8.19 $0.00 $1,412.18

25.0055.001  Primary Owner: MEYER DAVID C

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 30 Township 132 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,106.00 $94.01 $7.00 $0.00 $1,207.01

Sub Totals: $1,106.00 $94.01 $7.00 $0.00 $1,207.01

25.0070.000  Primary Owner: SCHMIDT CINDY K REVOCABLE TRUST

 Situs Addr: 7466   BEAR RD  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 132 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4,565.00 $319.55 $28.49 $0.00 $4,913.04

Sub Totals: $4,565.00 $319.55 $28.49 $0.00 $4,913.04
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25.0120.000  Primary Owner: GARLIE JEFF T & MELISSA E                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 7835   COPPER RD  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 132 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $351.00 $38.61 $2.27 $0.00 $391.88

Sub Totals: $351.00 $38.61 $2.27 $0.00 $391.88

25.0193.000  Primary Owner: GROSS LIVING TRUST

 Situs Addr: 7395   COLONY RD  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName NORTH SHORE LOTS Lot 003 SubdivisionCd 25003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,217.00 $155.19 $13.84 $0.00 $2,386.03

Sub Totals: $2,217.00 $155.19 $13.84 $0.00 $2,386.03

26.0003.003  Primary Owner: OTREMBA KEVIN H & CINDY L                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                          

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 01 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $197.96 $21.60 $1.28 $0.00 $220.84

Sub Totals: $197.96 $21.60 $1.28 $0.00 $220.84
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26.0004.001  Primary Owner: YOUNG DANIEL J & GRAYCE B                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 26308   400TH AVE  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 01 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $418.00 $29.26 $2.61 $0.00 $449.87

Sub Totals: $418.00 $29.26 $2.61 $0.00 $449.87

26.0116.000  Primary Owner: HOFFMAN GARY D & JACKIE C                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 26742   HOFFMAN RD  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 06 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,014.00 $241.12 $18.97 $0.00 $3,274.09

Sub Totals: $3,014.00 $241.12 $18.97 $0.00 $3,274.09

26.0146.000  Primary Owner: THOMPSON STEVEN D & SHAYE M

 Situs Addr: 25691   360TH AVE  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $403.00 $44.33 $2.61 $0.00 $449.94

Sub Totals: $403.00 $44.33 $2.61 $0.00 $449.94
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26.0171.000  Primary Owner: PETERSON RONALD C & SANDRA L                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 25738   360TH AVE  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $311.26 $21.79 $1.94 $0.00 $334.99

Sub Totals: $311.26 $21.79 $1.94 $0.00 $334.99

26.0179.000  Primary Owner: EASTMAN PATRICK R & CARMELA A

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 26277   370TH AVE  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 08 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2015 $1,204.00 $23.31 $624.25 $0.00 $1,851.56

Sub Totals: $1,204.00 $23.31 $624.25 $0.00 $1,851.56

26.0182.000  Primary Owner: LEMMONS JOSHUA J

 Situs Addr: 26023   370TH AVE  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 08 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $887.00 $97.57 $5.74 $0.00 $990.31

Sub Totals: $887.00 $97.57 $5.74 $0.00 $990.31

26.0189.000  Primary Owner: SCHNEIDER KEVIN

 Situs Addr: 25562   SUNSET LN  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 09 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,536.00 $130.56 $9.72 $0.00 $1,676.28
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2024 $1,208.00 $102.68 $114.64 $25.00 $1,450.32

Sub Totals: $2,744.00 $233.24 $124.36 $25.00 $3,126.60

26.0234.000  Primary Owner: VANDERPOEL DENNIS                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 40797   253RD ST  , ONAMIA, MN  56359

Homestead  Legal: Section 13 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $462.00 $32.34 $2.88 $0.00 $497.22

Sub Totals: $462.00 $32.34 $2.88 $0.00 $497.22

26.0321.000  Primary Owner: VANDERPOEL JON  & JESSICA LEA

 Situs Addr: 35297   LOGAN LN  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,952.00 $136.64 $12.18 $0.00 $2,100.82

Sub Totals: $1,952.00 $136.64 $12.18 $0.00 $2,100.82

26.0346.000  Primary Owner: PROBASCO RONALD A & JACQUELINE M

 Situs Addr: 23748   370TH AVE  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 21 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $422.00 $35.87 $2.67 $0.00 $460.54

Sub Totals: $422.00 $35.87 $2.67 $0.00 $460.54
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26.0365.003  Primary Owner: NIEKEN THOMAS LARRY                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 39450   SKYVIEW RD  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $386.00 $32.81 $2.44 $0.00 $421.25

Sub Totals: $386.00 $32.81 $2.44 $0.00 $421.25

26.0378.000  Primary Owner: SMITH RUSSELL D

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 24 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $5.64 $0.17 $0.03 $0.00 $5.84

Sub Totals: $5.64 $0.17 $0.03 $0.00 $5.84

26.0397.000  Primary Owner: EILERS DWAYNE R II

 Situs Addr: 38195   SKYVIEW RD  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 27 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2023 $698.00 $87.25 $134.36 $25.00 $944.61

Sub Totals: $698.00 $87.25 $134.36 $25.00 $944.61

26.0397.002  Primary Owner: TOWN & COUNTRY FINANCE INC                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 27 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $140.00 $17.50 $0.92 $0.00 $158.42
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2024 $124.00 $15.50 $11.98 $0.00 $151.48

2023 $122.00 $15.25 $22.76 $0.00 $160.01

2022 $114.00 $14.25 $40.74 $25.00 $193.99

Sub Totals: $500.00 $62.50 $76.40 $25.00 $663.90

26.0411.003  Primary Owner: LEASE SCOTT A

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $66.00 $9.24 $0.44 $0.00 $75.68

2024 $68.00 $9.52 $6.65 $0.00 $84.17

2023 $76.00 $10.64 $14.37 $0.00 $101.01

2022 $46.00 $6.44 $20.59 $25.00 $98.03

Sub Totals: $256.00 $35.84 $42.05 $25.00 $358.89

26.0412.000  Primary Owner: TOWN & COUNTRY FINANCE INC                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 37983   SKYVIEW RD  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $608.00 $76.00 $3.99 $0.00 $687.99

2024 $390.00 $48.75 $37.66 $0.00 $476.41

2023 $352.00 $44.00 $65.67 $0.00 $461.67

2022 $340.00 $42.50 $108.32 $25.00 $515.82

Sub Totals: $1,690.00 $211.25 $215.64 $25.00 $2,141.89
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26.0412.002  Primary Owner: LEASE SCOTT A & JORDAN S

 Situs Addr: 37747   SKYVIEW RD  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,120.00 $95.20 $7.09 $0.00 $1,222.29

2024 $944.00 $80.24 $87.91 $0.00 $1,112.15

2023 $483.00 $33.81 $85.70 $25.00 $627.51

Sub Totals: $2,547.00 $209.25 $180.70 $25.00 $2,961.95

26.0412.003  Primary Owner: LEASE DENNIS                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 37957   SKYVIEW RD  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $494.00 $41.99 $3.12 $0.00 $539.11

2024 $268.00 $22.78 $27.11 $25.00 $342.89

Sub Totals: $762.00 $64.77 $30.23 $25.00 $882.00

26.0417.002  Primary Owner: TALBERG CASEY J

 Situs Addr: 36201   233RD ST  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 29 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $672.00 $57.12 $4.26 $0.00 $733.38

Sub Totals: $672.00 $57.12 $4.26 $0.00 $733.38
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26.0447.000  Primary Owner: TRETTER RONALD                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 21897   370TH AVE  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $352.00 $24.64 $2.20 $0.00 $378.84

Sub Totals: $352.00 $24.64 $2.20 $0.00 $378.84

26.0458.005  Primary Owner: CHARPENTER REBECCA J

 Situs Addr: 37430   HIGHWAY 27   , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 33 Township 042 Range 028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $316.00 $39.50 $2.07 $0.00 $357.57

Sub Totals: $316.00 $39.50 $2.07 $0.00 $357.57

26.0616.000  Primary Owner: MCCLEES MARTIN J & AMANDA L

 Situs Addr: 35435   SULLIVAN DR  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SQUAW POINT Lot 013 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 26003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $748.00 $63.58 $4.73 $0.00 $816.31

Sub Totals: $748.00 $63.58 $4.73 $0.00 $816.31

26.0652.000  Primary Owner: GRELL MARK

 Situs Addr: 35464   SULLIVAN DR  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SQUAW POINT Lot 007 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 26003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $662.00 $56.27 $4.19 $0.00 $722.46

2024 $634.00 $53.89 $59.04 $0.00 $746.93
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2023 $293.00 $20.51 $51.99 $0.00 $365.50

2022 $548.00 $46.58 $164.71 $25.00 $784.29

Sub Totals: $2,137.00 $177.25 $279.93 $25.00 $2,619.18

26.0654.000  Primary Owner: GRELL MARK

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SQUAW POINT SubdivisionCd 26003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $56.00 $5.60 $0.36 $0.00 $61.96

2024 $54.00 $5.40 $5.10 $0.00 $64.50

2022 $66.00 $6.60 $25.95 $25.00 $123.55

Sub Totals: $176.00 $17.60 $31.41 $25.00 $250.01

26.0661.000  Primary Owner: GRELL MARK

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SQUAW POINT Lot 015 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 26003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $236.00 $20.06 $1.50 $0.00 $257.56

2024 $224.00 $19.04 $20.86 $0.00 $263.90

2023 $123.00 $8.61 $21.83 $0.00 $153.44

2022 $262.00 $22.27 $82.21 $25.00 $391.48

Sub Totals: $845.00 $69.98 $126.40 $25.00 $1,066.38
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26.0724.000  Primary Owner: KERWIN ANDREW J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SUBD OF GOV LOT 4 Lot 006 SubdivisionCd 26005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,092.00 $92.82 $6.91 $0.00 $1,191.73

Sub Totals: $1,092.00 $92.82 $6.91 $0.00 $1,191.73

26.0828.000  Primary Owner: RUFF MATHEW ANTHONY

 Situs Addr: 27102   370TH AVE  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 1ST-CHANDLERS E VIEW Lot 013 SubdivisionCd 26010

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,020.00 $171.70 $12.78 $0.00 $2,204.48

2024 $758.00 $53.06 $69.62 $25.00 $905.68

Sub Totals: $2,778.00 $224.76 $82.40 $25.00 $3,110.16

26.0831.000  Primary Owner: LAU AMY L

 Situs Addr: 27048   370TH AVE  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 1ST-CHANDLERS E VIEW Lot 016 SubdivisionCd 26010

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $1,682.35 $0.00 $43.45 $0.00 $1,725.80

Sub Totals: $1,682.35 $0.00 $43.45 $0.00 $1,725.80
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27.0058.000  Primary Owner: CROWDER REVOC TRUST & % BRIAN-PAUL KLEIN CROWDER                                      
                                                                                                                                                                          

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 042 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,060.00 $127.20 $6.92 $0.00 $1,194.12

Sub Totals: $1,060.00 $127.20 $6.92 $0.00 $1,194.12

27.0113.000  Primary Owner: DUSCHER DONALD JOHN                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 25053   JEWEL RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 042 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $575.00 $57.50 $3.69 $0.00 $636.19

Sub Totals: $575.00 $57.50 $3.69 $0.00 $636.19

27.0124.000  Primary Owner: PLAFCAN TAMARA L                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                   

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 19762   243RD ST  , FORT RIPLEY, MN  56449

Homestead  Legal: Section 15 Township 042 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $970.83 $19.41 $5.78 $0.00 $996.02

2024 $796.17 $61.94 $95.89 $0.00 $954.00

2022 $990.47 $0.00 $118.03 $0.00 $1,108.50

2019 $1,214.00 $0.00 $487.35 $0.00 $1,701.35

2018 $1,104.00 $93.84 $597.92 $0.00 $1,795.76

2017 $553.00 $55.30 $456.74 $25.00 $1,090.04

Sub Totals: $11,256.94 $460.98 $3,523.42 $50.00 $15,291.34
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27.0124.001  Primary Owner: PLAFCAN TAMARA L                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                   

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 15 Township 042 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $219.00 $24.09 $1.42 $0.00 $244.51

2022 $344.00 $43.00 $102.87 $0.00 $489.87

2020 $384.00 $48.00 $201.24 $0.00 $633.24

2019 $400.00 $50.00 $254.62 $0.00 $704.62

2018 $418.00 $52.25 $313.11 $0.00 $783.36

2017 $226.00 $31.64 $197.31 $25.00 $479.95

Sub Totals: $3,982.00 $497.96 $2,141.14 $50.00 $6,671.10

27.0191.001  Primary Owner: TRETTER ENTERPRISES LLC

 Situs Addr: 23675   JEWEL RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 042 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $7.44 $0.45 $0.05 $0.00 $7.94

Sub Totals: $7.44 $0.45 $0.05 $0.00 $7.94

27.0191.002  Primary Owner: TRETTER ENTERPRISES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 042 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $28.80 $1.73 $0.18 $0.00 $30.71

Sub Totals: $28.80 $1.73 $0.18 $0.00 $30.71
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27.0218.002  Primary Owner: JONES CHRISTOPHER J & JESSICA

 Situs Addr: 23049   JEWEL RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 042 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,008.00 $80.64 $6.35 $0.00 $1,094.99

Sub Totals: $1,008.00 $80.64 $6.35 $0.00 $1,094.99

27.0231.000  Primary Owner: COLE JAMES A & BARBARA A FAMILY LIVING TRUST

 Situs Addr: 20494   223RD ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 27 Township 042 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $994.00 $69.58 $6.20 $0.00 $1,069.78

Sub Totals: $994.00 $69.58 $6.20 $0.00 $1,069.78

27.0238.000  Primary Owner: TRETTER ENTERPRISES LLC

 Situs Addr: 18691   233RD ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 042 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $5,162.00 $516.20 $33.12 $0.00 $5,711.32

Sub Totals: $5,162.00 $516.20 $33.12 $0.00 $5,711.32

27.0259.000  Primary Owner: CREGO ANDREW

 Situs Addr: 21815   175TH AVE  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 31 Township 042 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $870.00 $108.75 $5.71 $0.00 $984.46

Sub Totals: $870.00 $108.75 $5.71 $0.00 $984.46
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27.0266.000  Primary Owner: JOHNSON JOANN MARIE

 Situs Addr: 18216   213TH ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 042 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $5.00 $0.30 $0.45 $25.00 $30.75

Sub Totals: $5.00 $0.30 $0.45 $25.00 $30.75

27.0266.001  Primary Owner: JOHNSON JOANN M                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 32 Township 042 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $841.00 $84.10 $5.40 $0.00 $930.50

Sub Totals: $841.00 $84.10 $5.40 $0.00 $930.50

27.0320.002  Primary Owner: RAHN DARLENE M                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 26568   155TH AVE  , FORT RIPLEY, MN  56449

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 01 Township 042 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $574.00 $71.75 $3.77 $0.00 $649.52

2024 $272.00 $29.92 $25.91 $25.00 $352.83

Sub Totals: $846.00 $101.67 $29.68 $25.00 $1,002.35
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27.0331.000  Primary Owner: HOSKINS SHANE R

 Situs Addr: 15278   263RD ST  , FORT RIPLEY, MN  56449

Homestead  Legal: Section 02 Township 042 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $177.00 $12.39 $1.10 $0.00 $190.49

Sub Totals: $177.00 $12.39 $1.10 $0.00 $190.49

27.0438.001  Primary Owner: OVERBY RYAN

 Situs Addr: 21925   HAVEN RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 36 Township 042 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $81.16 $2.43 $0.49 $0.00 $84.08

2024 $2,372.00 $201.62 $223.04 $25.00 $2,821.66

Sub Totals: $2,453.16 $204.05 $223.53 $25.00 $2,905.74

27.0439.000  Primary Owner: OVERBY RYAN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 36 Township 042 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $18.00 $1.80 $3.85 $25.00 $48.65

Sub Totals: $18.00 $1.80 $3.85 $25.00 $48.65

27.0477.000  Primary Owner: RUSH STEVEN J & LORI S                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName PROSOSKI ADDITION Lot 001 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 27002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $242.00 $20.57 $1.54 $0.00 $264.11
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2024 $198.00 $16.83 $20.58 $25.00 $260.41

Sub Totals: $440.00 $37.40 $22.12 $25.00 $524.52

27.0479.000  Primary Owner: RUSH STEVEN J & LORI S                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName PROSOSKI ADDITION Lot 003 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 27002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $304.00 $25.84 $1.93 $0.00 $331.77

2024 $248.00 $21.08 $25.24 $25.00 $319.32

Sub Totals: $552.00 $46.92 $27.17 $25.00 $651.09

27.0497.000  Primary Owner: FIEBELKORN JOHN L & CHERYL A LIVING TRUST

 Situs Addr: 14936   RIDGEWAY DR  , FORT RIPLEY, MN  56449

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 1ST-WOODS AT EAGLES LANDING Lot 002 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 27006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,734.00 $317.39 $23.63 $0.00 $4,075.02

2023 $1,776.00 $124.32 $315.14 $25.00 $2,240.46

Sub Totals: $5,510.00 $441.71 $338.77 $25.00 $6,315.48

28.0066.000  Primary Owner: COLE JAMES A & BARBARA A FAMILY LIVING TRUST

 Situs Addr: 37249   80TH AVE  , PILLAGER, MN  56473

Homestead  Legal: Section 30 Township 133 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $151.00 $15.10 $0.97 $0.00 $167.07

Sub Totals: $151.00 $15.10 $0.97 $0.00 $167.07
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28.0094.000  Primary Owner: LAPORTE DANIEL LEE

 Situs Addr: 8798   RIVERVIEW RD  , PILLAGER, MN  56473

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName RIVERVIEW PARK Lot 005 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 28001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,066.00 $90.61 $6.75 $0.00 $1,163.36

Sub Totals: $1,066.00 $90.61 $6.75 $0.00 $1,163.36

28.0175.000  Primary Owner: BEYOND BOUNDARIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName WHISPERWOOD Lot 004 SubdivisionCd 28005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $100.00 $11.00 $0.65 $0.00 $111.65

Sub Totals: $100.00 $11.00 $0.65 $0.00 $111.65

29.0012.000  Primary Owner: HOLDEN TERRY A

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 35781   BUGLE RD  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $1,927.37 $233.07 $218.02 $0.00 $2,378.46

2023 $2,564.00 $217.94 $461.34 $0.00 $3,243.28

2022 $2,510.00 $213.35 $723.95 $0.00 $3,447.30

2021 $1,934.00 $164.39 $776.80 $25.00 $2,900.19

Sub Totals: $8,935.37 $828.75 $2,180.11 $25.00 $11,969.23
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29.0018.000  Primary Owner: HOLDEN TERRY A

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2023 $452.00 $56.50 $84.33 $0.00 $592.83

2022 $482.00 $60.25 $144.15 $0.00 $686.40

2021 $384.00 $48.00 $167.19 $25.00 $624.19

Sub Totals: $1,318.00 $164.75 $395.67 $25.00 $1,903.42

29.0040.003  Primary Owner: TADYCH BRIAN A & KAREN P

 Situs Addr: 1872   RIDGE RD  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 06 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $40.10 $0.80 $0.24 $0.00 $41.14

Sub Totals: $40.10 $0.80 $0.24 $0.00 $41.14

29.0041.004  Primary Owner: FISHMAN CRAIG J & NANETTE J                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 35472   18TH AVE  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: Section 06 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,049.17 $60.72 $6.47 $0.00 $1,116.36

2024 $1,272.00 $108.12 $118.46 $0.00 $1,498.58

2023 $839.00 $0.00 $116.76 $0.00 $955.76

Sub Totals: $3,160.17 $168.84 $241.69 $0.00 $3,570.70
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29.0055.000  Primary Owner: NELSON NORMAN D

 Situs Addr: 34948   18TH AVE  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,856.00 $157.76 $11.74 $0.00 $2,025.50

2024 $1,710.00 $145.35 $159.25 $0.00 $2,014.60

2023 $964.00 $67.48 $171.05 $25.00 $1,227.53

Sub Totals: $4,530.00 $370.59 $342.04 $25.00 $5,267.63

29.0055.001  Primary Owner: NELSON NORMAN D

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 34783   18TH AVE  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $2,422.72 $266.05 $277.94 $0.00 $2,966.71

2015 $1,417.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,417.18

2014 $892.00 $89.20 $1,045.80 $25.00 $2,052.00

Sub Totals: $9,463.80 $710.50 $2,647.48 $50.00 $12,871.78

29.0057.000  Primary Owner: GOLD MICHAEL & CYNTHIA REVOC TRST AGRMT

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $58.72 $4.11 $0.37 $0.00 $63.20

Sub Totals: $58.72 $4.11 $0.37 $0.00 $63.20
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29.0104.000  Primary Owner: BEMBOOM GERALD G                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 4379   CANTLEBERRY RD  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,072.00 $75.04 $6.69 $0.00 $1,153.73

Sub Totals: $1,072.00 $75.04 $6.69 $0.00 $1,153.73

29.0183.000  Primary Owner: AUGER MICHAEL & ELAINE TRUST                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 33885   HIGHWAY 10   , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,367.00 $150.37 $8.85 $0.00 $1,526.22

Sub Totals: $1,367.00 $150.37 $8.85 $0.00 $1,526.22

29.0214.000  Primary Owner: SMITH CAROLE L                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 1615   330TH ST  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $968.00 $82.28 $6.13 $0.00 $1,056.41

2024 $970.00 $82.45 $90.33 $0.00 $1,142.78

2023 $1,038.00 $88.23 $186.76 $0.00 $1,312.99

2022 $420.00 $29.40 $119.47 $25.00 $593.87

Sub Totals: $3,396.00 $282.36 $402.69 $25.00 $4,106.05
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29.0223.002  Primary Owner: SCANDIA VALLEY HOLDINGS LLC

 Situs Addr: 1086   320TH ST  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $7,422.00 $927.75 $48.71 $0.00 $8,398.46

Sub Totals: $7,422.00 $927.75 $48.71 $0.00 $8,398.46

29.0274.000  Primary Owner: JOHNSON RICHARD KEITH JR

 Situs Addr: 31984   LAKEVIEW DR  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Homestead  Legal: Section 28 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,399.00 $97.93 $8.73 $0.00 $1,505.66

Sub Totals: $1,399.00 $97.93 $8.73 $0.00 $1,505.66

29.0490.001  Primary Owner: RADJENOVICH JOEL M

 Situs Addr: 34194   STANCHFIELD LAKE RD  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 11 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $819.00 $90.09 $5.30 $0.00 $914.39

Sub Totals: $819.00 $90.09 $5.30 $0.00 $914.39

29.0506.000  Primary Owner: BORGSTROM DALE

 Situs Addr: 34297   70TH AVE  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Homestead  Legal: Section 12 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,088.00 $247.04 $19.46 $0.00 $3,354.50

Sub Totals: $3,088.00 $247.04 $19.46 $0.00 $3,354.50
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29.0568.000  Primary Owner: BETO MATTHEW J & STACY

 Situs Addr: 32705   60TH AVE  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $17.69 $0.53 $0.11 $0.00 $18.33

Sub Totals: $17.69 $0.53 $0.11 $0.00 $18.33

29.0619.000  Primary Owner: MOONEY ROBERT & MARY ELLEN                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 5037   320TH ST  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,805.10 $115.53 $17.03 $0.00 $2,937.66

2024 $3,524.00 $299.54 $330.34 $25.00 $4,178.88

Sub Totals: $6,329.10 $415.07 $347.37 $25.00 $7,116.54

29.0704.000  Primary Owner: LONSKI MARTIN P & CHERYL G FAMILY TRUST

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 34 Township 132 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $73.60 $5.15 $0.46 $0.00 $79.21

2024 $858.00 $107.25 $84.99 $25.00 $1,075.24

Sub Totals: $931.60 $112.40 $85.45 $25.00 $1,154.45
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29.0784.000  Primary Owner: WOOLERY SARA JEAN

 Situs Addr: 30942   LINCOLN LN  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName VILL OF LINCOLN Lot 007 Block 00A SubdivisionCd 29002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $14.00 $1.96 $0.09 $0.00 $16.05

Sub Totals: $14.00 $1.96 $0.09 $0.00 $16.05

29.0792.000  Primary Owner: SEVERSON KERMIT W REVOC TRUST                                                                                
                                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 1137   HOLT RD  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName VILL OF LINCOLN SubdivisionCd 29002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $8.88 $0.27 $0.05 $0.00 $9.20

Sub Totals: $8.88 $0.27 $0.05 $0.00 $9.20

29.0839.004  Primary Owner: TOLLEFSON BRYAN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName JEFFERSON BCH-SHAM Lot 005 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 29006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $51.00 $3.57 $0.32 $0.00 $54.89

Sub Totals: $51.00 $3.57 $0.32 $0.00 $54.89
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29.1028.000  Primary Owner: HARTUNG PEGGY S

 Situs Addr: 31086   FISH TRAP LAKE CT  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName PAN'S SHORE LOTS SubdivisionCd 29011

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $168.00 $18.48 $1.09 $0.00 $187.57

Sub Totals: $168.00 $18.48 $1.09 $0.00 $187.57

29.1087.000  Primary Owner: SPODEN THOMAS B

 Situs Addr: 31105   FISH TRAP LAKE DR  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName PAN'S SHORE LOTS SubdivisionCd 29011

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $515.00 $36.05 $3.21 $0.00 $554.26

Sub Totals: $515.00 $36.05 $3.21 $0.00 $554.26

29.1146.000  Primary Owner: DOYLE PATRICK D                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 1786   WEST SHAMINEAU DR  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName HOUGHT'S OUTLOTS SubdivisionCd 29013

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,595.00 $111.65 $9.96 $0.00 $1,716.61

Sub Totals: $1,595.00 $111.65 $9.96 $0.00 $1,716.61

29.1205.000  Primary Owner: LACINA BERNARD E & VICTORIA R                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 3795   320TH ST  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName HERVIN'S SHOREWOOD Lot 008 SubdivisionCd 29015

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,056.00 $259.76 $19.34 $0.00 $3,335.10
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2024 $1,393.00 $97.51 $127.94 $25.00 $1,643.45

Sub Totals: $4,449.00 $357.27 $147.28 $25.00 $4,978.55

29.1228.000  Primary Owner: ALEXANDER IRREV TRUST & % LEE JAMES VETTER TRUSTEE                                     
                                                                                                                                                                         

 Situs Addr: 31265   OGEMA POINT DR  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName OGEMA POINT Lot 010 SubdivisionCd 29016

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,667.00 $116.69 $10.40 $0.00 $1,794.09

Sub Totals: $1,667.00 $116.69 $10.40 $0.00 $1,794.09

29.1262.000  Primary Owner: BERLIN TONYA

 Situs Addr: 3882   LAKEVIEW DR  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName L WOOD ACRES Lot 002 SubdivisionCd 29018

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,799.00 $265.93 $23.71 $0.00 $4,088.64

Sub Totals: $3,799.00 $265.93 $23.71 $0.00 $4,088.64

29.1428.000  Primary Owner: JUELICH DANIEL S & AMY J

 Situs Addr: 3114   PINE VIEW BLVD  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 1ST-SHAMINEAU PARK SubdivisionCd 29024

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $43.84 $2.19 $0.27 $0.00 $46.30

Sub Totals: $43.84 $2.19 $0.27 $0.00 $46.30

Page 173 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

29.1467.000  Primary Owner: HOLMSTROM MICHAEL TRUST AGREEMENT

 Situs Addr: 3374   PINE VIEW BLVD  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 010 SubdivisionCd 29026

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $5,488.00 $466.48 $34.74 $0.00 $5,989.22

2024 $4,864.00 $413.44 $455.13 $25.00 $5,757.57

Sub Totals: $10,352.00 $879.92 $489.87 $25.00 $11,746.79

29.1485.000  Primary Owner: SOTIS JAMES & AMY

 Situs Addr: 3508   OAK LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 026 SubdivisionCd 29026

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $970.72 $19.41 $5.78 $0.00 $995.91

Sub Totals: $970.72 $19.41 $5.78 $0.00 $995.91

29.1488.000  Primary Owner: WARTMAN JOHN B                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 029 SubdivisionCd 29026

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $722.00 $50.54 $4.51 $0.00 $777.05

Sub Totals: $722.00 $50.54 $4.51 $0.00 $777.05

29.1513.000  Primary Owner: HOLMSTROM MICHAEL TRUST AGREEMENT

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName TESCH HILL LOTS Lot 006 SubdivisionCd 29028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,758.00 $149.43 $11.13 $0.00 $1,918.56
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2024 $1,686.00 $143.31 $159.16 $25.00 $2,013.47

Sub Totals: $3,444.00 $292.74 $170.29 $25.00 $3,932.03

29.1514.000  Primary Owner: HOLMSTROM MICHAEL TRUST AGREEMENT

 Situs Addr: 1480   WEST SHAMINEAU DR  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName TESCH HILL LOTS Lot 007 SubdivisionCd 29028

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $382.00 $32.47 $2.42 $0.00 $416.89

2024 $366.00 $31.11 $36.23 $25.00 $458.34

Sub Totals: $748.00 $63.58 $38.65 $25.00 $875.23

29.1584.000  Primary Owner: HOLMSTROM MICHAEL JR

 Situs Addr: 2564   LAKE SHORE DR  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 6TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 026 SubdivisionCd 29031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,356.00 $200.26 $14.91 $0.00 $2,571.17

Sub Totals: $2,356.00 $200.26 $14.91 $0.00 $2,571.17

29.1585.000  Primary Owner: HOLMSTROM MICHAEL TRUST AGREEMENT

 Situs Addr: 2576   LAKE SHORE DR  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 6TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 027 SubdivisionCd 29031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,776.00 $150.96 $11.24 $0.00 $1,938.20

Sub Totals: $1,776.00 $150.96 $11.24 $0.00 $1,938.20

Page 175 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

29.1745.000  Primary Owner: FRITZ ROBERT & STEPHANIE                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                          

 Situs Addr: 2939   PINE LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 8TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 010 SubdivisionCd 29033

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,052.00 $259.42 $19.31 $0.00 $3,330.73

Sub Totals: $3,052.00 $259.42 $19.31 $0.00 $3,330.73

29.1747.000  Primary Owner: GERDES JEAN

 Situs Addr: 2913   PINE LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 8TH-SHAMINEAU PARK SubdivisionCd 29033

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,734.00 $147.39 $10.97 $0.00 $1,892.36

Sub Totals: $1,734.00 $147.39 $10.97 $0.00 $1,892.36

29.1778.000  Primary Owner: BURLEY JANETTE A

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 8TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 045 SubdivisionCd 29033

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $216.00 $18.36 $1.36 $0.00 $235.72

Sub Totals: $216.00 $18.36 $1.36 $0.00 $235.72
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29.1807.000  Primary Owner: SCHULKE CASSANDRA M

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 8TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 075 SubdivisionCd 29033

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $54.00 $5.40 $0.35 $0.00 $59.75

Sub Totals: $54.00 $5.40 $0.35 $0.00 $59.75

29.1898.000  Primary Owner: COOPER MARY

 Situs Addr: 33673   IRONWOOD LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 9TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 059 SubdivisionCd 29034

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $586.00 $64.46 $3.79 $0.00 $654.25

Sub Totals: $586.00 $64.46 $3.79 $0.00 $654.25

29.1930.000  Primary Owner: MADISON ANDREW JOHN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 9TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 091 SubdivisionCd 29034

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $264.00 $22.44 $1.67 $0.00 $288.11

Sub Totals: $264.00 $22.44 $1.67 $0.00 $288.11

29.1931.000  Primary Owner: MADISON ANDREW JOHN

 Situs Addr: 33302   WEST SHAMINEAU DR  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 9TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 092 SubdivisionCd 29034

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $453.74 $36.34 $2.86 $0.00 $492.94

Sub Totals: $453.74 $36.34 $2.86 $0.00 $492.94
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29.1952.000  Primary Owner: SELCK SCOTT & MARY J WEATHERS

 Situs Addr: 2150   RED OAK LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 9TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 108 SubdivisionCd 29034

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $12.64 $0.63 $0.08 $0.00 $13.35

Sub Totals: $12.64 $0.63 $0.08 $0.00 $13.35

29.2027.000  Primary Owner: HERBST JAMES A & BRIELLE N

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 063 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $170.00 $11.90 $1.06 $0.00 $182.96

Sub Totals: $170.00 $11.90 $1.06 $0.00 $182.96

29.2095.000  Primary Owner: GUTHMILLER TROY

 Situs Addr: 33020   BIRCH LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 133 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $826.00 $70.21 $5.23 $0.00 $901.44

2024 $906.00 $77.01 $84.37 $0.00 $1,067.38

2023 $520.00 $44.20 $93.56 $0.00 $657.76

2022 $630.00 $53.55 $188.36 $25.00 $896.91

Sub Totals: $2,882.00 $244.97 $371.52 $25.00 $3,523.49

Page 178 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

29.2096.000  Primary Owner: GUTHMILLER TROY

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 134 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

2024 $44.00 $4.40 $4.15 $0.00 $52.55

2023 $50.00 $5.00 $9.12 $0.00 $64.12

2022 $36.00 $3.60 $17.17 $25.00 $81.77

Sub Totals: $198.00 $19.80 $30.88 $25.00 $273.68

29.2113.000  Primary Owner: PARSONS VANESSA A                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 33180   BIRCH LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: LOTS 150 & 151 10TH ADD TO SHAMINEAU PARK

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $224.00 $19.04 $1.42 $0.00 $244.46

Sub Totals: $224.00 $19.04 $1.42 $0.00 $244.46

29.2116.000  Primary Owner: OSANAI JOEL MICHAEL & % HIRONORI OSANAI                                                              
                                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 33214   BIRCH LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 154 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $250.00 $21.25 $1.58 $0.00 $272.83

Sub Totals: $250.00 $21.25 $1.58 $0.00 $272.83
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29.2117.000  Primary Owner: OSANAI JOEL MICHAEL & % HIRONORI OSANAI                                                              
                                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 155 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2137.000  Primary Owner: HARVEY JESS E

 Situs Addr: 33215   BIRCH LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: LOTS 174 & 175 10TH ADDITION TO SHAMINEAU PARK

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $54.00 $1.62 $0.32 $0.00 $55.94

Sub Totals: $54.00 $1.62 $0.32 $0.00 $55.94

29.2192.000  Primary Owner: LUCIO ERIC & BRENDA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 230 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $72.00 $7.20 $0.46 $0.00 $79.66

Sub Totals: $72.00 $7.20 $0.46 $0.00 $79.66
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29.2193.000  Primary Owner: LUCIO ERIC & BRENDA

 Situs Addr: 33352   CHERRY LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 231 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $572.00 $48.62 $3.63 $0.00 $624.25

Sub Totals: $572.00 $48.62 $3.63 $0.00 $624.25

29.2227.001  Primary Owner: DENIO EDWARD ALAN & JEWEL DEAN                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                    

 Situs Addr: 33029   CHERRY LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 266 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $506.00 $43.01 $3.20 $0.00 $552.21

2024 $315.00 $22.05 $28.93 $25.00 $390.98

Sub Totals: $821.00 $65.06 $32.13 $25.00 $943.19

29.2227.002  Primary Owner: DENIO EDWARD ALAN & JEWEL DEAN                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                    

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 267 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $72.00 $7.20 $0.46 $0.00 $79.66

Sub Totals: $72.00 $7.20 $0.46 $0.00 $79.66
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29.2231.000  Primary Owner: DENIO EDWARD SR                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 271 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $72.00 $7.20 $0.46 $0.00 $79.66

Sub Totals: $72.00 $7.20 $0.46 $0.00 $79.66

29.2232.000  Primary Owner: STREET SARA LORRAINE                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 272 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2242.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 282 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24
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29.2243.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 283 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2244.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 284 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2245.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 285 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24
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29.2272.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 312 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2273.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 313 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2274.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 314 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24
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29.2275.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 315 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2276.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 33169   DOGWOOD LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 316 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $182.00 $15.47 $1.15 $0.00 $198.62

Sub Totals: $182.00 $15.47 $1.15 $0.00 $198.62

29.2277.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 317 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24
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29.2278.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 318 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $70.00 $7.00 $0.45 $0.00 $77.45

Sub Totals: $70.00 $7.00 $0.45 $0.00 $77.45

29.2279.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 33127   DOGWOOD LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 319 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2296.000  Primary Owner: STEWART MICHAEL G & KATIE M

 Situs Addr: 33026   ELM LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 336 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $724.00 $61.54 $4.58 $0.00 $790.12

2024 $780.00 $66.30 $74.79 $25.00 $946.09

Sub Totals: $1,504.00 $127.84 $79.37 $25.00 $1,736.21
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29.2297.000  Primary Owner: STEWART MICHAEL G & KATIE M

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 337 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

2024 $44.00 $4.40 $6.30 $25.00 $79.70

Sub Totals: $112.00 $11.20 $6.74 $25.00 $154.94

29.2308.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 348 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2309.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 349 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24
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29.2310.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 350 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2311.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 351 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2312.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 352 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24
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29.2313.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 33184   ELM LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 353 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $208.00 $17.68 $1.32 $0.00 $227.00

Sub Totals: $208.00 $17.68 $1.32 $0.00 $227.00

29.2314.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 354 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2315.000  Primary Owner: MART SUSAN T                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 355 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24
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29.2352.000  Primary Owner: HAYEN ELEANOR V                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 392 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $60.00 $6.00 $0.38 $0.00 $66.38

Sub Totals: $60.00 $6.00 $0.38 $0.00 $66.38

29.2376.000  Primary Owner: GORTON RUSSELL                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 416 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2377.000  Primary Owner: GORTON RUSSELL                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 417 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $72.00 $7.20 $0.46 $0.00 $79.66

Sub Totals: $72.00 $7.20 $0.46 $0.00 $79.66
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29.2378.000  Primary Owner: GORTON RUSSELL                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 33025   FIR LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 418 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13

Sub Totals: $20.00 $2.00 $0.13 $0.00 $22.13

29.2379.000  Primary Owner: GORTON RUSSELL                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 419 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2380.000  Primary Owner: GORTON RUSSELL                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 33025   FIR LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 420 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $80.00 $8.00 $0.51 $0.00 $88.51

Sub Totals: $80.00 $8.00 $0.51 $0.00 $88.51
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29.2381.000  Primary Owner: FLATNESS MICHAEL DAVID

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 421 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $72.00 $7.20 $0.46 $0.00 $79.66

Sub Totals: $72.00 $7.20 $0.46 $0.00 $79.66

29.2382.000  Primary Owner: FLATNESS MICHAEL DAVID

 Situs Addr: 33012   GUMWOOD LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 422 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $108.00 $9.18 $0.69 $0.00 $117.87

Sub Totals: $108.00 $9.18 $0.69 $0.00 $117.87

29.2383.000  Primary Owner: FLATNESS MICHAEL DAVID

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $134.00 $11.39 $0.85 $0.00 $146.24

Sub Totals: $134.00 $11.39 $0.85 $0.00 $146.24
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29.2411.000  Primary Owner: ABEL COLT W                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 451 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $64.00 $6.40 $0.41 $0.00 $70.81

Sub Totals: $64.00 $6.40 $0.41 $0.00 $70.81

29.2421.000  Primary Owner: DAHLBERG MICHAEL

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 461 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2423.000  Primary Owner: DAHLBERG MICHAEL

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 463 SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

29.2462.000  Primary Owner: HUFF BENJAMIN C & TENA L                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                         

 Situs Addr: 33004   MAPLE LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 10TH-SHAMINEAU PARK SubdivisionCd 29035

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $180.00 $15.30 $1.14 $0.00 $196.44
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2024 $210.96 $17.68 $21.77 $25.00 $275.41

Sub Totals: $390.96 $32.98 $22.91 $25.00 $471.85

29.2470.000  Primary Owner: PERRY BETTY J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 11TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 002 SubdivisionCd 29036

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2.00 $0.20 $0.01 $0.00 $2.21

2022 $2.00 $0.20 $7.23 $25.00 $34.43

Sub Totals: $4.00 $0.40 $7.24 $25.00 $36.64

29.2472.000  Primary Owner: CHEDE AL-JEROMETTA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 11TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 004 SubdivisionCd 29036

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2.00 $0.20 $0.01 $0.00 $2.21

2022 $2.00 $0.20 $7.23 $25.00 $34.43

Sub Totals: $4.00 $0.40 $7.24 $25.00 $36.64

29.2473.000  Primary Owner: CHEDE AL-JEROMETTA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 11TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 005 SubdivisionCd 29036

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2.00 $0.20 $0.01 $0.00 $2.21

Sub Totals: $2.00 $0.20 $0.01 $0.00 $2.21
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29.2474.000  Primary Owner: CHEDE AL-JEROMETTA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 11TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 006 SubdivisionCd 29036

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2.00 $0.20 $0.01 $0.00 $2.21

2022 $2.00 $0.20 $7.23 $25.00 $34.43

Sub Totals: $4.00 $0.40 $7.24 $25.00 $36.64

29.2475.000  Primary Owner: CHEDE AL-JEROMETTA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 11TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 007 SubdivisionCd 29036

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2.00 $0.20 $0.01 $0.00 $2.21

Sub Totals: $2.00 $0.20 $0.01 $0.00 $2.21

29.2480.000  Primary Owner: CHEDE AL-JEROMETTA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 11TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 012 SubdivisionCd 29036

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2.00 $0.20 $0.01 $0.00 $2.21

2022 $2.00 $0.20 $7.23 $25.00 $34.43

Sub Totals: $4.00 $0.40 $7.24 $25.00 $36.64
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29.2481.000  Primary Owner: CHEDE AL-JEROMETTA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 11TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 013 SubdivisionCd 29036

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2.00 $0.20 $0.01 $0.00 $2.21

2022 $2.00 $0.20 $7.23 $25.00 $34.43

Sub Totals: $4.00 $0.40 $7.24 $25.00 $36.64

29.2482.000  Primary Owner: CHEDE AL-JEROMETTA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 11TH-SHAMINEAU PARK Lot 014 SubdivisionCd 29036

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2.00 $0.20 $0.01 $0.00 $2.21

2022 $2.00 $0.20 $7.23 $25.00 $34.43

Sub Totals: $4.00 $0.40 $7.24 $25.00 $36.64

29.2503.000  Primary Owner: WIRTH FRANK M                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName KLEMAN'S WOODED LOTS Lot 002 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 29037

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24

Sub Totals: $68.00 $6.80 $0.44 $0.00 $75.24
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29.2528.000  Primary Owner: LONSKI MARTIN P & CHERYL G FAMILY TRUST

 Situs Addr: 4643   LAKEVIEW DR  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName FALLDEN ADDITION Lot 010 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 29038

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $101.20 $5.06 $0.62 $0.00 $106.88

2024 $1,088.60 $0.00 $71.66 $0.00 $1,160.26

Sub Totals: $1,189.80 $5.06 $72.28 $0.00 $1,267.14

29.2533.000  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BUSH ADDITION Lot 005 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 29039

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $204.00 $17.34 $1.29 $0.00 $222.63

Sub Totals: $204.00 $17.34 $1.29 $0.00 $222.63

29.2608.000  Primary Owner: JDW INVESTMENTS INC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SHAMINEAU VIEW SubdivisionCd 29046

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,478.00 $125.63 $9.35 $0.00 $1,612.98

Sub Totals: $1,478.00 $125.63 $9.35 $0.00 $1,612.98
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29.2706.000  Primary Owner: KRUCHTEN ARCADIA

 Situs Addr: 1685   TIMBER LN  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BIRCH ACRES Lot 004 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 29052

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $300.00 $25.50 $1.90 $0.00 $327.40

Sub Totals: $300.00 $25.50 $1.90 $0.00 $327.40

29.2790.000  Primary Owner: TWEED JACOB ANDREW

 Situs Addr: 31901   THOROUGHFARE DR  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName WHITE OAKS - SV Lot 006 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 29058

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $607.00 $42.49 $3.79 $0.00 $653.28

Sub Totals: $607.00 $42.49 $3.79 $0.00 $653.28

29.2792.000  Primary Owner: LINDSTRAND ERIK

 Situs Addr: 3350   BLUEBIRD RD  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SUBD-OUTLOT A-LAHRS Lot 001 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 29059

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,200.00 $187.00 $13.93 $0.00 $2,400.93

Sub Totals: $2,200.00 $187.00 $13.93 $0.00 $2,400.93

29.2822.000  Primary Owner: CHIRHART JAY

 Situs Addr: 3345   SCANDIA FOREST TRL  , CUSHING, MN  56443

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SCANDIA FOREST Lot 003 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 29061

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $397.00 $27.79 $2.48 $0.00 $427.27

Sub Totals: $397.00 $27.79 $2.48 $0.00 $427.27
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29.2874.000  Primary Owner: ETZLER SCOTT

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SMITH'S ROLLING OAKS Lot 002 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 29065

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $89.00 $9.79 $0.58 $0.00 $99.37

Sub Totals: $89.00 $9.79 $0.58 $0.00 $99.37

30.0088.000  Primary Owner: HOLTZ JOHN ALEXANDER III & MELISSA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $244.00 $29.28 $1.59 $0.00 $274.87

Sub Totals: $244.00 $29.28 $1.59 $0.00 $274.87

30.0088.001  Primary Owner: HOLTZ III JOHN ALEXANDER

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $114.00 $6.88 $0.71 $0.00 $121.59

Sub Totals: $114.00 $6.88 $0.71 $0.00 $121.59
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30.0126.000  Primary Owner: OLESON BRUCE                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $382.00 $42.02 $2.47 $0.00 $426.49

Sub Totals: $382.00 $42.02 $2.47 $0.00 $426.49

30.0162.002  Primary Owner: NELSON JONATHAN C                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 9418   N HIGHWAY 238   , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 13 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $945.00 $66.15 $5.90 $0.00 $1,017.05

Sub Totals: $945.00 $66.15 $5.90 $0.00 $1,017.05

30.0168.000  Primary Owner: OLESON BRUCE                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 11684   95TH ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,207.00 $72.42 $7.46 $0.00 $1,286.88

Sub Totals: $1,207.00 $72.42 $7.46 $0.00 $1,286.88
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30.0248.000  Primary Owner: PEKULA ROLAND J

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 20 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2017 $151.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $151.21

2016 $264.00 $26.40 $251.44 $25.00 $566.84

Sub Totals: $415.21 $26.40 $251.44 $25.00 $718.05

30.0255.000  Primary Owner: JOSEPH & NANCY BERG PROP LLC

 Situs Addr: 8364   90TH AVE  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 21 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $354.00 $21.24 $2.19 $0.00 $377.43

Sub Totals: $354.00 $21.24 $2.19 $0.00 $377.43

30.0285.000  Primary Owner: YOURCZEK JEREMY L & NICOLE

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $816.00 $97.92 $5.33 $0.00 $919.25

Sub Totals: $816.00 $97.92 $5.33 $0.00 $919.25
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30.0286.000  Primary Owner: YOURCZEK JEREMY L & NICOLE

 Situs Addr: 11324   80TH ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4,676.00 $374.08 $29.46 $0.00 $5,079.54

Sub Totals: $4,676.00 $374.08 $29.46 $0.00 $5,079.54

30.0404.000  Primary Owner: PROKOTT SCOTT                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 35 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $14.32 $0.43 $0.09 $0.00 $14.84

Sub Totals: $14.32 $0.43 $0.09 $0.00 $14.84

30.0416.000  Primary Owner: LIVELY MICHAEL D

 Situs Addr: 7192   GREAT RIVER RD  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 29 Township 128 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $16.08 $1.77 $0.10 $0.00 $17.95

Sub Totals: $16.08 $1.77 $0.10 $0.00 $17.95

30.0466.000  Primary Owner: PEKULA ROLAND J

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2017 $348.58 $0.00 $198.25 $0.00 $546.83
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2016 $756.00 $75.60 $741.67 $25.00 $1,598.27

Sub Totals: $1,104.58 $75.60 $939.92 $25.00 $2,145.10

30.0471.000  Primary Owner: PEKULA ROLAND J

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 20 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2017 $50.92 $0.00 $4.72 $0.00 $55.64

2016 $1,440.00 $121.31 $1,237.86 $25.00 $2,824.17

Sub Totals: $1,490.92 $121.31 $1,242.58 $25.00 $2,879.81

30.0522.001  Primary Owner: BARTHEL RUSSELL E                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                    

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 34 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $76.00 $7.60 $0.49 $0.00 $84.09

Sub Totals: $76.00 $7.60 $0.49 $0.00 $84.09

30.0548.000  Primary Owner: THATCHER CHARLES A                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 7336   BUTTERNUT COVE   , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BUTTERNUT COVE SubdivisionCd 30002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,610.00 $136.85 $10.19 $0.00 $1,757.04

Sub Totals: $1,610.00 $136.85 $10.19 $0.00 $1,757.04
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31.0027.000  Primary Owner: BARBER JEFFREY V & VICTORIA L

 Situs Addr: 4392   CABLE RD  , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Homestead  Legal: Section 03 Township 128 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,506.00 $120.48 $9.49 $0.00 $1,635.97

Sub Totals: $1,506.00 $120.48 $9.49 $0.00 $1,635.97

31.0302.000  Primary Owner: HANSON STEVEN C

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 33 Township 128 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $274.00 $34.25 $1.80 $0.00 $310.05

2024 $326.00 $40.75 $31.48 $0.00 $398.23

2023 $264.00 $33.00 $53.40 $25.00 $375.40

Sub Totals: $864.00 $108.00 $86.68 $25.00 $1,083.68

31.0305.000  Primary Owner: JOHNSON WILLIAM N                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 3113   70TH ST  , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Homestead  Legal: Section 33 Township 128 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,036.00 $258.06 $19.21 $0.00 $3,313.27

Sub Totals: $3,036.00 $258.06 $19.21 $0.00 $3,313.27
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31.0373.000  Primary Owner: CENTRAL MN PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 7552   CANNON RD  , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 128 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $494.00 $59.28 $3.22 $0.00 $556.50

Sub Totals: $494.00 $59.28 $3.22 $0.00 $556.50

31.0373.002  Primary Owner: CENTRAL MN PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 128 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $350.00 $42.00 $2.28 $0.00 $394.28

Sub Totals: $350.00 $42.00 $2.28 $0.00 $394.28

31.0373.003  Primary Owner: NIXON CLAYTON

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 128 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $350.00 $42.00 $2.28 $0.00 $394.28

Sub Totals: $350.00 $42.00 $2.28 $0.00 $394.28

31.0442.000  Primary Owner: BARTHEL JACQUELINE M

 Situs Addr: 6556   55TH AVE  , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 35 Township 128 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,120.00 $134.40 $7.31 $0.00 $1,261.71

Sub Totals: $1,120.00 $134.40 $7.31 $0.00 $1,261.71
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32.0052.001  Primary Owner: KUKLA ROCKIE & JEANNE

 Situs Addr: 14361   NATURE RD  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 08 Township 127 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,489.00 $174.23 $15.54 $0.00 $2,678.77

Sub Totals: $2,489.00 $174.23 $15.54 $0.00 $2,678.77

32.0058.000  Primary Owner: TRUTWIN JOSHUA

 Situs Addr: 14363   NATURE RD  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 08 Township 127 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,621.00 $178.31 $10.50 $0.00 $1,809.81

Sub Totals: $1,621.00 $178.31 $10.50 $0.00 $1,809.81

32.0090.001  Primary Owner: BORASH PAUL

 Situs Addr: 13502   20TH ST  , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 127 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,099.57 $225.94 $13.56 $0.00 $2,339.07

Sub Totals: $2,099.57 $225.94 $13.56 $0.00 $2,339.07

Page 206 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

32.0123.000  Primary Owner: ZABINSKI DAVID J                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 21 Township 127 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $574.00 $45.92 $3.61 $0.00 $623.53

Sub Totals: $574.00 $45.92 $3.61 $0.00 $623.53

32.0124.000  Primary Owner: ZABINSKI DAVID J                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 2474   GREAT RIVER RD  , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: Section 21 Township 127 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,184.00 $94.72 $7.46 $0.00 $1,286.18

Sub Totals: $1,184.00 $94.72 $7.46 $0.00 $1,286.18

32.0124.001  Primary Owner: ZABINSKI DAVID J                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 21 Township 127 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,376.00 $110.08 $8.66 $0.00 $1,494.74

Sub Totals: $1,376.00 $110.08 $8.66 $0.00 $1,494.74

Page 207 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

32.0126.000  Primary Owner: ZABINSKI DAVID J                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 21 Township 127 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $150.00 $12.00 $0.94 $0.00 $162.94

Sub Totals: $150.00 $12.00 $0.94 $0.00 $162.94

32.0167.003  Primary Owner: PARKS JOHN & KARYN M                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 13499   20TH ST  , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: Section 30 Township 127 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $279.00 $19.53 $1.74 $0.00 $300.27

Sub Totals: $279.00 $19.53 $1.74 $0.00 $300.27

32.0343.000  Primary Owner: JACOBS MICHAEL & ASHLEY JACOBS TRUST

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 30 Township 127 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $208.00 $16.64 $1.31 $0.00 $225.95

Sub Totals: $208.00 $16.64 $1.31 $0.00 $225.95
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32.0344.000  Primary Owner: JACOBS MICHAEL & ASHLEY JACOBS TRUST

 Situs Addr: 13982   450TH ST  , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: Section 30 Township 127 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,586.00 $286.88 $22.60 $0.00 $3,895.48

Sub Totals: $3,586.00 $286.88 $22.60 $0.00 $3,895.48

32.0383.001  Primary Owner: HOLMEN KRISTOFFER

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 25 Township 127 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $690.00 $82.80 $4.50 $0.00 $777.30

Sub Totals: $690.00 $82.80 $4.50 $0.00 $777.30

32.0454.000  Primary Owner: BAKER GARY LYNN                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MARINA ADDITION Lot 018 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 32002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $52.00 $5.20 $0.33 $0.00 $57.53

2024 $36.00 $3.60 $5.54 $25.00 $70.14

Sub Totals: $88.00 $8.80 $5.87 $25.00 $127.67
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32.0457.000  Primary Owner: BAKER GARY LYNN                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 1387   GREAT RIVER RD  , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MARINA ADDITION Lot 001 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 32002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,740.00 $232.90 $17.34 $0.00 $2,990.24

2024 $1,384.45 $102.09 $129.74 $25.00 $1,641.28

Sub Totals: $4,124.45 $334.99 $147.08 $25.00 $4,631.52

33.0001.000  Primary Owner: POSCH KEITH J

 Situs Addr: 4087   120TH AVE  , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 11 Township 127 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,588.00 $448.50 $23.55 $0.00 $4,060.05

2024 $2,858.00 $357.25 $275.98 $0.00 $3,491.23

2023 $2,120.00 $265.00 $399.66 $25.00 $2,809.66

Sub Totals: $8,566.00 $1,070.75 $699.19 $25.00 $10,360.94

33.0055.000  Primary Owner: CENTRAL MN PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 3819   120TH AVE  , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: Section 14 Township 127 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,844.00 $241.74 $18.00 $0.00 $3,103.74

Sub Totals: $2,844.00 $241.74 $18.00 $0.00 $3,103.74
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33.0145.000  Primary Owner: BENUSA ARNOLD G & MARGARET M                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BOWLUS Lot 012 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 33001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $64.00 $8.96 $0.43 $0.00 $73.39

Sub Totals: $64.00 $8.96 $0.43 $0.00 $73.39

33.0146.000  Primary Owner: BENUSA ARNOLD G & MARGARET M                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 172   MAIN ST  , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BOWLUS Lot 013 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 33001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,158.00 $144.75 $7.60 $0.00 $1,310.35

Sub Totals: $1,158.00 $144.75 $7.60 $0.00 $1,310.35

33.0148.000  Primary Owner: BRADY JESSE

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 146   MAIN ST  , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BOWLUS Lot 015 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 33001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2023 $0.00 $300.00 $262.37 $0.00 $562.37

2022 $966.00 $120.75 $288.89 $0.00 $1,375.64

2021 $174.45 $0.00 $31.84 $0.00 $206.29

Sub Totals: $1,140.45 $420.75 $583.10 $0.00 $2,144.30
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33.0205.000  Primary Owner: SCHEPER JOSHUA J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BOWLUS Lot 002 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 33001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $110.00 $13.75 $0.73 $0.00 $124.48

Sub Totals: $110.00 $13.75 $0.73 $0.00 $124.48

33.0206.000  Primary Owner: SCHEPER DONALD N                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                    

 Situs Addr: 305   3RD AVE S , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BOWLUS Lot 003 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 33001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,532.00 $130.22 $9.70 $0.00 $1,671.92

2024 $760.00 $53.20 $69.80 $25.00 $908.00

Sub Totals: $2,292.00 $183.42 $79.50 $25.00 $2,579.92

33.0235.000  Primary Owner: ROKETA THERESA M                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                    

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BOWLUS Lot 001 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 33001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $226.00 $19.21 $1.44 $0.00 $246.65

2023 $1,598.00 $135.83 $291.68 $25.00 $2,050.51

Sub Totals: $1,824.00 $155.04 $293.12 $25.00 $2,297.16
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33.0236.000  Primary Owner: ROKETA THERESA M                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                    

 Situs Addr: 217   2ND AVE S , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BOWLUS Lot 002 Block 014 SubdivisionCd 33001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,730.00 $147.05 $10.95 $0.00 $1,888.00

2024 $684.00 $58.14 $65.85 $25.00 $832.99

Sub Totals: $2,414.00 $205.19 $76.80 $25.00 $2,720.99

33.0252.000  Primary Owner: VERHELST FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BOWLUS Lot 006 Block 015 SubdivisionCd 33001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $619.00 $43.33 $3.86 $0.00 $666.19

Sub Totals: $619.00 $43.33 $3.86 $0.00 $666.19

33.0254.000  Primary Owner: VERHELST FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

 Situs Addr: 216   2ND AVE S , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BOWLUS SubdivisionCd 33001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $396.00 $27.72 $2.47 $0.00 $426.19

Sub Totals: $396.00 $27.72 $2.47 $0.00 $426.19
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34.0005.011  Primary Owner: KRAWIECKI KENTON LEE                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $86.00 $12.04 $0.57 $0.00 $98.61

2024 $88.00 $12.32 $10.76 $25.00 $136.08

Sub Totals: $174.00 $24.36 $11.33 $25.00 $234.69

34.0005.013  Primary Owner: KRAWIECKI KENTON LEE                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4.00 $0.56 $0.03 $0.00 $4.59

2024 $4.00 $0.56 $2.54 $25.00 $32.10

Sub Totals: $8.00 $1.12 $2.57 $25.00 $36.69

34.0005.015  Primary Owner: BUCKMAN INVESTMENTS LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $140.00 $17.50 $0.92 $0.00 $158.42

2024 $128.00 $16.00 $12.36 $0.00 $156.36

2023 $72.00 $7.92 $13.25 $25.00 $118.17

Sub Totals: $340.00 $41.42 $26.53 $25.00 $432.95
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34.0005.016  Primary Owner: BUCKMAN INVESTMENTS LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $46.00 $6.44 $0.31 $0.00 $52.75

Sub Totals: $46.00 $6.44 $0.31 $0.00 $52.75

34.0010.000  Primary Owner: PICK RYAN M                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 9716   HIGHWAY 25   , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $605.00 $66.55 $3.92 $0.00 $675.47

Sub Totals: $605.00 $66.55 $3.92 $0.00 $675.47

34.0010.001  Primary Owner: BUCKMAN INVESTMENTS LLC

 Situs Addr: 9784   HIGHWAY 25   , BUCKMAN, MN  56317

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,298.00 $412.25 $21.65 $0.00 $3,731.90

2024 $3,106.00 $388.25 $299.92 $0.00 $3,794.17

2023 $1,388.00 $152.68 $255.50 $25.00 $1,821.18

Sub Totals: $7,792.00 $953.18 $577.07 $25.00 $9,347.25

Page 215 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

34.0010.002  Primary Owner: PICK RYAN M                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 9714   HIGHWAY 25   , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $95.00 $10.45 $0.62 $0.00 $106.07

Sub Totals: $95.00 $10.45 $0.62 $0.00 $106.07

34.0068.000  Primary Owner: CANNON FALLS INVESTMENTS LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 09 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $52.00 $7.28 $0.35 $0.00 $59.63

Sub Totals: $52.00 $7.28 $0.35 $0.00 $59.63

34.0069.000  Primary Owner: CANNON FALLS INVESTMENTS LLC

 Situs Addr: 9192   HIGHWAY 25   , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 09 Township 039 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $8,164.00 $1,020.50 $53.58 $0.00 $9,238.08

Sub Totals: $8,164.00 $1,020.50 $53.58 $0.00 $9,238.08
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34.0070.000  Primary Owner: KRAWIECKI KENTON LEE                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 9322   HIGHWAY 25   , BUCKMAN, MN  56317

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BUCKMAN SubdivisionCd 34001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,034.00 $87.89 $6.55 $0.00 $1,128.44

Sub Totals: $1,034.00 $87.89 $6.55 $0.00 $1,128.44

34.0071.000  Primary Owner: KRAWIECKI KENTON LEE                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 9324   HIGHWAY 25   , BUCKMAN, MN  56317

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BUCKMAN SubdivisionCd 34001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,056.00 $382.00 $20.05 $0.00 $3,458.05

2024 $3,304.00 $413.00 $321.18 $25.00 $4,063.18

Sub Totals: $6,360.00 $795.00 $341.23 $25.00 $7,521.23

34.0077.000  Primary Owner: HESCHKE JOEY J & GRACE E                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                          

 Situs Addr: 27066   93RD ST  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BUCKMAN SubdivisionCd 34001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,456.10 $101.29 $9.09 $0.00 $1,566.48

Sub Totals: $1,456.10 $101.29 $9.09 $0.00 $1,566.48
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34.0082.000  Primary Owner: KRAWIECKI KENTON LEE                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 9346   HIGHWAY 25   , BUCKMAN, MN  56317

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BUCKMAN SubdivisionCd 34001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,022.00 $127.75 $6.71 $0.00 $1,156.46

2024 $1,394.00 $174.25 $136.76 $25.00 $1,730.01

Sub Totals: $2,416.00 $302.00 $143.47 $25.00 $2,886.47

34.0093.002  Primary Owner: KRAWIECKI KENTON LEE                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 9351   HIGHWAY 25   , BUCKMAN, MN  56317

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BUCKMAN SubdivisionCd 34001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $852.00 $106.50 $5.59 $0.00 $964.09

2024 $1,332.00 $166.50 $130.76 $25.00 $1,654.26

Sub Totals: $2,184.00 $273.00 $136.35 $25.00 $2,618.35

34.0095.000  Primary Owner: KRAWIECKI KENTON LEE                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 9321   HIGHWAY 25   , BUCKMAN, MN  56317

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BUCKMAN SubdivisionCd 34001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $436.00 $54.50 $2.86 $0.00 $493.36

2024 $400.00 $50.00 $40.77 $25.00 $515.77

Sub Totals: $836.00 $104.50 $43.63 $25.00 $1,009.13
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34.0120.000  Primary Owner: KRAWIECKI KENTON LEE                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 26948   93RD ST  , BUCKMAN, MN  56317

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF BUCKMAN SubdivisionCd 34001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $202.00 $25.25 $1.32 $0.00 $228.57

2024 $186.00 $23.25 $20.11 $25.00 $254.36

Sub Totals: $388.00 $48.50 $21.43 $25.00 $482.93

34.0159.000  Primary Owner: BUCKMAN INVESTMENTS LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SUNSET RIDGE Lot 015 SubdivisionCd 34003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $452.00 $56.50 $2.96 $0.00 $511.46

2024 $195.00 $21.45 $18.58 $25.00 $260.03

Sub Totals: $647.00 $77.95 $21.54 $25.00 $771.49

35.0063.000  Primary Owner: WESTMAN ROBERT T & MARY T                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 8393   HIGHWAY 238   , BOWLUS, MN  56314

Homestead  Legal: Section 08 Township 127 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $369.00 $25.83 $2.30 $0.00 $397.13

Sub Totals: $369.00 $25.83 $2.30 $0.00 $397.13
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36.0147.000  Primary Owner: MEYER TORY

 Situs Addr: 48   1ST ST N , FLENSBURG, MN  56328

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT FLENSBURG SubdivisionCd 36001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,832.00 $155.72 $11.60 $0.00 $1,999.32

2024 $1,204.48 $32.13 $108.29 $25.00 $1,369.90

Sub Totals: $3,036.48 $187.85 $119.89 $25.00 $3,369.22

36.0151.000  Primary Owner: ZANDA CAROLYN A

 Situs Addr: 40   1ST ST N , FLENSBURG, MN  56328

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT FLENSBURG SubdivisionCd 36001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $597.00 $41.79 $3.73 $0.00 $642.52

Sub Totals: $597.00 $41.79 $3.73 $0.00 $642.52

37.0025.002  Primary Owner: LYON RICHARD J

 Situs Addr: 13840   260TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 040 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,120.00 $140.00 $7.35 $0.00 $1,267.35

Sub Totals: $1,120.00 $140.00 $7.35 $0.00 $1,267.35

37.0035.003  Primary Owner: GENOLA GRAIN CO INC                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 040 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,698.00 $337.25 $17.70 $0.00 $3,052.95
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2024 $2,864.00 $358.00 $276.55 $0.00 $3,498.55

2023 $1,266.00 $139.26 $233.04 $25.00 $1,663.30

Sub Totals: $6,828.00 $834.51 $527.29 $25.00 $8,214.80

38.0016.000  Primary Owner: SEPT STEVE D & LAURIE A                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 24546   QUEST RD  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 042 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $156.00 $13.26 $0.99 $0.00 $170.25

Sub Totals: $156.00 $13.26 $0.99 $0.00 $170.25

38.0018.000  Primary Owner: YOUNG STEVE                                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 24465   296TH AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 042 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $232.00 $16.24 $1.45 $0.00 $249.69

Sub Totals: $232.00 $16.24 $1.45 $0.00 $249.69

39.0011.000  Primary Owner: BILLIG ROBERT J                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF HILLMAN Lot 001 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 39001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $6.00 $0.60 $0.04 $0.00 $6.64

2024 $2.00 $0.20 $2.33 $25.00 $29.53

Sub Totals: $8.00 $0.80 $2.37 $25.00 $36.17
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39.0014.000  Primary Owner: BILLIG ROBERT J                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF HILLMAN SubdivisionCd 39001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $6.00 $0.60 $0.04 $0.00 $6.64

2024 $2.00 $0.20 $2.33 $25.00 $29.53

Sub Totals: $8.00 $0.80 $2.37 $25.00 $36.17

39.0015.000  Primary Owner: BILLIG ROBERT J                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 37379   168TH ST  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF HILLMAN SubdivisionCd 39001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $126.00 $10.71 $0.79 $0.00 $137.50

2024 $136.00 $11.56 $14.82 $25.00 $187.38

Sub Totals: $262.00 $22.27 $15.61 $25.00 $324.88

39.0016.000  Primary Owner: BILLIG ROBERT J                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF HILLMAN Lot 003 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 39001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $8.00 $0.80 $0.05 $0.00 $8.85

2024 $4.00 $0.40 $2.52 $25.00 $31.92

Sub Totals: $12.00 $1.20 $2.57 $25.00 $40.77
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39.0017.000  Primary Owner: BILLIG ROBERT J                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF HILLMAN Lot 004 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 39001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $8.00 $0.80 $0.05 $0.00 $8.85

2024 $4.00 $0.40 $2.52 $25.00 $31.92

Sub Totals: $12.00 $1.20 $2.57 $25.00 $40.77

39.0019.000  Primary Owner: BILLIG ROBERT J                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF HILLMAN SubdivisionCd 39001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $52.00 $5.20 $0.33 $0.00 $57.53

2024 $22.00 $2.20 $4.22 $25.00 $53.42

Sub Totals: $74.00 $7.40 $4.55 $25.00 $110.95

39.0026.000  Primary Owner: STARR MURL R

 Situs Addr: 16844   373RD AVE  , HILLMAN, MN  56338

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF HILLMAN SubdivisionCd 39001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $24.00 $3.36 $0.16 $0.00 $27.52

Sub Totals: $24.00 $3.36 $0.16 $0.00 $27.52
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39.0041.001  Primary Owner: HANNEKEN SCOTT C

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF HILLMAN SubdivisionCd 39001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $6.00 $0.60 $0.04 $0.00 $6.64

2024 $2.00 $0.20 $0.19 $0.00 $2.39

2023 $2.00 $0.20 $0.36 $0.00 $2.56

2022 $4.00 $0.40 $7.82 $25.00 $37.22

Sub Totals: $14.00 $1.40 $8.41 $25.00 $48.81

39.0067.000  Primary Owner: BUJARSKI CODY

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF HILLMAN SubdivisionCd 39001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $18.00 $1.80 $0.12 $0.00 $19.92

2024 $8.00 $0.80 $0.76 $0.00 $9.56

2023 $8.00 $0.80 $5.61 $25.00 $39.41

Sub Totals: $34.00 $3.40 $6.49 $25.00 $68.89

39.0072.000  Primary Owner: BUJARSKI CODY

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF HILLMAN Lot 011 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 39001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $8.00 $0.80 $0.05 $0.00 $8.85

2024 $4.00 $0.40 $0.38 $0.00 $4.78

2023 $4.00 $0.40 $4.88 $25.00 $34.28

Sub Totals: $16.00 $1.60 $5.31 $25.00 $47.91
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39.0073.000  Primary Owner: BUJARSKI CODY

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF HILLMAN Lot 012 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 39001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $8.00 $0.80 $0.05 $0.00 $8.85

2024 $4.00 $0.40 $0.38 $0.00 $4.78

2023 $4.00 $0.40 $4.88 $25.00 $34.28

Sub Totals: $16.00 $1.60 $5.31 $25.00 $47.91

40.0016.000  Primary Owner: ORTMAN FREDRICA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 13 Township 041 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $114.00 $14.25 $0.75 $0.00 $129.00

2024 $92.00 $12.88 $11.15 $25.00 $141.03

Sub Totals: $206.00 $27.13 $11.90 $25.00 $270.03

40.0036.000  Primary Owner: DOBIS DEAN & CARRIE                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                    

 Situs Addr: 19281   ELM AVE  , PIERZ, MN  56364

Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 041 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $13.50 $0.68 $0.08 $0.00 $14.26

Sub Totals: $13.50 $0.68 $0.08 $0.00 $14.26
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40.0056.000  Primary Owner: HELD RICHARD J JR

 Situs Addr: 19292   ORTMAN AVE  , LASTRUP, MN  56344

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName TOWNSITE OF LASTRUP Lot 001 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 40001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $840.00 $71.40 $5.31 $0.00 $916.71

2024 $1,254.00 $106.59 $116.78 $0.00 $1,477.37

2023 $1,410.00 $119.85 $257.85 $25.00 $1,812.70

Sub Totals: $3,504.00 $297.84 $379.94 $25.00 $4,206.78

40.0057.000  Primary Owner: HELD RICHARD J JR

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName TOWNSITE OF LASTRUP SubdivisionCd 40001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $58.00 $5.80 $0.37 $0.00 $64.17

2024 $48.00 $4.80 $4.53 $0.00 $57.33

2023 $48.00 $4.80 $12.90 $25.00 $90.70

Sub Totals: $154.00 $15.40 $17.80 $25.00 $212.20

40.0058.001  Primary Owner: HELD RICHARD J JR

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName TOWNSITE OF LASTRUP SubdivisionCd 40001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $32.00 $3.20 $0.21 $0.00 $35.41

2024 $26.00 $2.60 $2.45 $0.00 $31.05

2023 $26.00 $2.60 $8.89 $25.00 $62.49

Sub Totals: $84.00 $8.40 $11.55 $25.00 $128.95
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40.0071.000  Primary Owner: MERRITT JAMES A & LORI A JR

 Situs Addr: 19245   285TH AVE  , LASTRUP, MN  56344

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName TOWNSITE OF LASTRUP SubdivisionCd 40001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $460.00 $39.10 $2.92 $0.00 $502.02

Sub Totals: $460.00 $39.10 $2.92 $0.00 $502.02

40.0073.000  Primary Owner: INFINITE VISIONS LLC

 Situs Addr: 19251   285TH AVE  , LASTRUP, MN  56344

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName TOWNSITE OF LASTRUP SubdivisionCd 40001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,232.00 $154.00 $8.09 $0.00 $1,394.09

2024 $1,610.00 $201.25 $155.47 $0.00 $1,966.72

2023 $517.00 $56.87 $95.17 $25.00 $694.04

Sub Totals: $3,359.00 $412.12 $258.73 $25.00 $4,054.85

40.0079.000  Primary Owner: ORTMAN FREDRICA

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName TOWNSITE OF LASTRUP Lot 003 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 40001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $146.00 $18.25 $0.96 $0.00 $165.21

2024 $118.00 $14.75 $13.54 $25.00 $171.29

Sub Totals: $264.00 $33.00 $14.50 $25.00 $336.50
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41.0007.000  Primary Owner: MUDICK GLADYS

 Situs Addr: 365   COUNTY LINE RD N , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 133 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,064.00 $90.44 $6.73 $0.00 $1,161.17

2024 $1,690.00 $143.65 $159.54 $25.00 $2,018.19

Sub Totals: $2,754.00 $234.09 $166.27 $25.00 $3,179.36

41.0012.000  Primary Owner: JOHNSON VICTOR L & PAMELA J JR

 Situs Addr: 264   HIGHWAY 210  W , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 133 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $623.10 $68.54 $4.03 $0.00 $695.67

2024 $1,310.00 $36.70 $115.59 $0.00 $1,462.29

2023 $752.00 $82.72 $138.42 $25.00 $998.14

Sub Totals: $2,685.10 $187.96 $258.04 $25.00 $3,156.10

41.0012.002  Primary Owner: CYRUS KATHIE L                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                               

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 85   4TH AVE N , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 133 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2012 $156.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $156.46

2011 $464.61 $46.46 $583.19 $25.00 $1,119.26

Sub Totals: $621.07 $46.46 $583.19 $25.00 $1,275.72
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41.0020.011  Primary Owner: AKERVIK SHAWN ROBERT

 Situs Addr: 1132   POPLAR LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 133 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $666.32 $19.99 $4.00 $0.00 $690.31

2024 $1,450.00 $123.25 $135.04 $0.00 $1,708.29

2023 $672.72 $0.00 $98.11 $0.00 $770.83

Sub Totals: $2,789.04 $143.24 $237.15 $0.00 $3,169.43

41.0031.003  Primary Owner: LINCOLN LAKES LLC                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 1000   HIGHWAY 10  S , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 133 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $9,706.00 $1,213.25 $63.69 $0.00 $10,982.94

Sub Totals: $9,706.00 $1,213.25 $63.69 $0.00 $10,982.94

41.0045.000  Primary Owner: HANSON SANDRA

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 117   BEAULIEU ST W , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $302.12 $0.00 $22.57 $0.00 $324.69

2023 $339.18 $0.00 $51.73 $0.00 $390.91

2022 $2,060.00 $257.50 $616.07 $0.00 $2,933.57

2021 $990.00 $108.90 $402.01 $25.00 $1,525.91

Sub Totals: $3,691.30 $366.40 $1,092.38 $25.00 $5,175.08
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41.0046.000  Primary Owner: BERRY MERLE G

 Situs Addr: 49   3RD AVE S , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT MOTLEY Lot 012 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 41001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $854.00 $72.59 $5.41 $0.00 $932.00

Sub Totals: $854.00 $72.59 $5.41 $0.00 $932.00

41.0077.000  Primary Owner: WOLPERT STEVEN DUANE                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                         

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT MOTLEY Lot 001 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 41001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2022 $11.77 $0.82 $3.35 $25.00 $40.94

Sub Totals: $11.77 $0.82 $3.35 $25.00 $40.94

41.0078.000  Primary Owner: WOLPERT STEVEN DUANE                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                         

 Situs Addr: 181   1ST AVE N , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT MOTLEY Lot 002 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 41001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2022 $25.83 $1.81 $7.35 $25.00 $59.99

Sub Totals: $25.83 $1.81 $7.35 $25.00 $59.99
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41.0079.000  Primary Owner: WOLPERT STEVEN DUANE                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                         

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT MOTLEY Lot 003 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 41001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2022 $4.87 $0.34 $1.39 $25.00 $31.60

Sub Totals: $4.87 $0.34 $1.39 $25.00 $31.60

41.0094.001  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 132   1ST AVE S , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 1ST ADDN TO MOTLEY Lot 001 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 41002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $17,642.00 $2,205.25 $115.78 $0.00 $19,963.03

Sub Totals: $17,642.00 $2,205.25 $115.78 $0.00 $19,963.03

41.0100.000  Primary Owner: RUBINK JARED C & HILLERY

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 80   BEAULIEU ST E , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 1ST ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $798.00 $67.83 $5.05 $0.00 $870.88

2022 $775.51 $0.00 $264.07 $0.00 $1,039.58

2021 $762.00 $64.77 $311.61 $25.00 $1,163.38

Sub Totals: $2,335.51 $132.60 $580.73 $25.00 $3,073.84
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41.0102.000  Primary Owner: HORSTMANN MATTHEW & HADASSAH

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 1ST ADDN TO MOTLEY Lot 004 Block 015 SubdivisionCd 41002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $161.00 $11.27 $1.00 $0.00 $173.27

Sub Totals: $161.00 $11.27 $1.00 $0.00 $173.27

41.0104.000  Primary Owner: HORSTMANN MATTHEW & HADASSAH

 Situs Addr: 81   ASH ST E , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 1ST ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $751.00 $52.57 $4.69 $0.00 $808.26

Sub Totals: $751.00 $52.57 $4.69 $0.00 $808.26

41.0126.000  Primary Owner: O'REGAN PATRICK B                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 233   HIGHWAY 10  S , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 1ST ADDN TO MOTLEY Lot 002 Block 019 SubdivisionCd 41002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $566.00 $48.11 $3.59 $0.00 $617.70

Sub Totals: $566.00 $48.11 $3.59 $0.00 $617.70
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41.0127.000  Primary Owner: O'REGAN PATRICK B                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 1ST ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $100.00 $10.00 $0.64 $0.00 $110.64

Sub Totals: $100.00 $10.00 $0.64 $0.00 $110.64

41.0154.001  Primary Owner: BIRKHOLTZ CHAD M                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 117   CEDAR ST E , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 1ST ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $508.00 $55.88 $3.29 $0.00 $567.17

Sub Totals: $508.00 $55.88 $3.29 $0.00 $567.17

41.0174.000  Primary Owner: WILLIAMS PAUL

 Situs Addr: 16   CEDAR ST W , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 1ST ADDN TO MOTLEY Lot 001 Block 031 SubdivisionCd 41002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $324.64 $22.64 $2.02 $0.00 $349.30

Sub Totals: $324.64 $22.64 $2.02 $0.00 $349.30

41.0182.000  Primary Owner: ALLEN CHRISTI JODENE

 Situs Addr: 417   PINE AVE S , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 1ST ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $474.00 $40.29 $3.00 $0.00 $517.29
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2024 $224.00 $15.68 $20.57 $25.00 $285.25

Sub Totals: $698.00 $55.97 $23.57 $25.00 $802.54

41.0188.000  Primary Owner: MILLER KENNETH W JR

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 117   FRONT ST E , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $716.00 $89.50 $4.70 $0.00 $810.20

Sub Totals: $716.00 $89.50 $4.70 $0.00 $810.20

41.0200.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $288.00 $36.00 $1.89 $0.00 $325.89

Sub Totals: $288.00 $36.00 $1.89 $0.00 $325.89

41.0201.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

Sub Totals: $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16
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41.0202.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

Sub Totals: $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

41.0203.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $176.00 $22.00 $1.16 $0.00 $199.16

Sub Totals: $176.00 $22.00 $1.16 $0.00 $199.16

41.0204.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $30.00 $4.20 $0.20 $0.00 $34.40

Sub Totals: $30.00 $4.20 $0.20 $0.00 $34.40

41.0205.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND ADDN TO MOTLEY Lot 005 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 41003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

Sub Totals: $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16
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41.0206.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND ADDN TO MOTLEY Lot 006 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 41003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

Sub Totals: $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

41.0207.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND ADDN TO MOTLEY Lot 007 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 41003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

Sub Totals: $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

41.0208.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

Sub Totals: $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

41.0209.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

Sub Totals: $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16
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41.0210.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 2ND ADDN TO MOTLEY SubdivisionCd 41003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

Sub Totals: $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

41.0213.000  Primary Owner: PINEWOOD LLC

 Situs Addr: 196   BEAULIEU ST W , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName L P WHITE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 41004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $728.00 $80.08 $4.71 $0.00 $812.79

Sub Totals: $728.00 $80.08 $4.71 $0.00 $812.79

41.0215.000  Primary Owner: PETERSON TROY J & ELIZABETH K

 Situs Addr: 197   3RD AVE S , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName L P WHITE'S ADDN Lot 011 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 41004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $225.00 $24.75 $1.46 $0.00 $251.21

Sub Totals: $225.00 $24.75 $1.46 $0.00 $251.21

41.0216.000  Primary Owner: PETERSON TROY J & ELIZABETH K

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName L P WHITE'S ADDN Lot 012 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 41004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $79.00 $8.69 $0.51 $0.00 $88.20

Sub Totals: $79.00 $8.69 $0.51 $0.00 $88.20
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41.0234.001  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName L P WHITE'S 2ND ADD Block 001 SubdivisionCd 41005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,236.00 $154.50 $8.11 $0.00 $1,398.61

Sub Totals: $1,236.00 $154.50 $8.11 $0.00 $1,398.61

41.0236.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName L P WHITE'S 2ND ADD SubdivisionCd 41005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $274.00 $34.25 $1.80 $0.00 $310.05

Sub Totals: $274.00 $34.25 $1.80 $0.00 $310.05

41.0237.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName L P WHITE'S 2ND ADD SubdivisionCd 41005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $344.00 $43.00 $2.25 $0.00 $389.25

Sub Totals: $344.00 $43.00 $2.25 $0.00 $389.25

41.0238.001  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName L P WHITE'S 2ND ADD SubdivisionCd 41005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $204.00 $25.50 $1.34 $0.00 $230.84

Sub Totals: $204.00 $25.50 $1.34 $0.00 $230.84
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41.0239.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName L P WHITE'S 2ND ADD Lot 010 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 41005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

Sub Totals: $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

41.0240.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName L P WHITE'S 2ND ADD Lot 011 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 41005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

Sub Totals: $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

41.0241.000  Primary Owner: DRUK DANIEL P & ISABELLA L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName L P WHITE'S 2ND ADD Lot 012 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 41005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

Sub Totals: $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

41.0243.000  Primary Owner: ALLEN CHRISTI JODENE

 Situs Addr: 449   PINE AVE S , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAWRENCE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 41006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $492.00 $41.82 $3.12 $0.00 $536.94
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2024 $221.00 $15.47 $20.30 $25.00 $281.77

Sub Totals: $713.00 $57.29 $23.42 $25.00 $818.71

41.0244.000  Primary Owner: ALLEN CHRISTI JODENE

 Situs Addr: 181   ELDREDGE ST E , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAWRENCE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 41006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $796.00 $67.66 $5.03 $0.00 $868.69

2024 $463.00 $32.41 $42.52 $25.00 $562.93

Sub Totals: $1,259.00 $100.07 $47.55 $25.00 $1,431.62

41.0245.000  Primary Owner: ALLEN CHRISTI JODENE

 Situs Addr: 149   ELDREDGE ST E , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAWRENCE'S ADDN Lot 007 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 41006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $514.00 $43.69 $3.25 $0.00 $560.94

2024 $254.00 $17.78 $23.33 $25.00 $320.11

Sub Totals: $768.00 $61.47 $26.58 $25.00 $881.05

41.0246.000  Primary Owner: ALLEN CHRISTI JODENE

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAWRENCE'S ADDN Lot 008 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 41006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $80.00 $8.00 $0.51 $0.00 $88.51

Sub Totals: $80.00 $8.00 $0.51 $0.00 $88.51
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41.0250.000  Primary Owner: SPILMAN BENJAMIN E

 Situs Addr: 65   ELDREDGE ST E , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAWRENCE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 41006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $722.00 $90.25 $4.74 $0.00 $816.99

Sub Totals: $722.00 $90.25 $4.74 $0.00 $816.99

41.0268.000  Primary Owner: EISEL DIANA R

 Situs Addr: 96   ELDREDGE ST W , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAWRENCE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 41006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,108.00 $94.18 $7.01 $0.00 $1,209.19

Sub Totals: $1,108.00 $94.18 $7.01 $0.00 $1,209.19

41.0269.000  Primary Owner: MACHEEL JASON I                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 517   NORWAY LN  , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAWRENCE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 41006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $340.00 $28.90 $2.15 $0.00 $371.05

Sub Totals: $340.00 $28.90 $2.15 $0.00 $371.05

41.0278.003  Primary Owner: FRANK JOHN L

 Situs Addr: 596   1ST AVE S , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAWRENCE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 41006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $552.00 $69.00 $3.63 $0.00 $624.63

2023 $558.00 $0.00 $66.47 $0.00 $624.47

Page 241 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property
2022 $51.44 $0.00 $9.81 $0.00 $61.25

Sub Totals: $1,161.44 $69.00 $79.91 $0.00 $1,310.35

41.0279.000  Primary Owner: FRANK JOHN L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAWRENCE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 41006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $98.00 $13.72 $0.65 $0.00 $112.37

2024 $78.00 $10.92 $7.63 $0.00 $96.55

2023 $88.00 $12.32 $16.64 $0.00 $116.96

2022 $39.78 $0.00 $9.58 $0.00 $49.36

Sub Totals: $303.78 $36.96 $34.50 $0.00 $375.24

41.0279.001  Primary Owner: FRANK JOHN L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAWRENCE'S ADDN Lot 009 Block 008 SubdivisionCd 41006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $196.00 $24.50 $1.28 $0.00 $221.78

2022 $50.74 $0.00 $11.51 $0.00 $62.25

Sub Totals: $246.74 $24.50 $12.79 $0.00 $284.03
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41.0287.000  Primary Owner: SPILMAN BENJAMIN E

 Situs Addr: 697   HIGHWAY 10  S , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAWRENCE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 41006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,530.00 $191.25 $10.04 $0.00 $1,731.29

Sub Totals: $1,530.00 $191.25 $10.04 $0.00 $1,731.29

41.0288.000  Primary Owner: SPILMAN BENJAMIN E

 Situs Addr: 64   HARRISON ST W , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAWRENCE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 41006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,648.00 $206.00 $10.82 $0.00 $1,864.82

Sub Totals: $1,648.00 $206.00 $10.82 $0.00 $1,864.82

41.0302.000  Primary Owner: WYNN SHIRLEY ELAINE

 Situs Addr: 97   4TH AVE S , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName G W MOSHER'S ADD Lot 012 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 41007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $810.00 $56.70 $5.06 $0.00 $871.76

Sub Totals: $810.00 $56.70 $5.06 $0.00 $871.76

41.0307.000  Primary Owner: MILTON KRYSTAL C

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 396   MAIN ST W , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName G W MOSHER'S ADD Lot 005 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 41007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2023 $5,806.14 $839.75 $1,223.69 $0.00 $7,869.58

2022 $1,464.00 $0.00 $399.02 $0.00 $1,863.02

2021 $72.97 $0.00 $25.38 $0.00 $98.35
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2018 $1,564.00 $0.00 $837.10 $25.00 $2,426.10

Sub Totals: $17,814.22 $1,679.50 $4,970.38 $50.00 $24,514.10

41.0308.000  Primary Owner: MILTON KRYSTAL C

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName G W MOSHER'S ADD Lot 006 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 41007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $43.11 $0.86 $0.26 $0.00 $44.23

2024 $66.83 $19.50 $12.17 $0.00 $98.50

2023 $178.00 $22.25 $33.21 $0.00 $233.46

2022 $164.00 $20.50 $49.05 $0.00 $233.55

2021 $146.00 $18.25 $69.23 $25.00 $258.48

Sub Totals: $597.94 $81.36 $163.92 $25.00 $868.22

41.0313.000  Primary Owner: SAMPSON ROBERT J & LORRI                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 333   BEAULIEU ST W , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName G W MOSHER'S ADD Lot 011 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 41007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,156.00 $98.26 $7.32 $0.00 $1,261.58

Sub Totals: $1,156.00 $98.26 $7.32 $0.00 $1,261.58
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41.0314.000  Primary Owner: SAMPSON ROBERT J & LORRI                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 97   5TH AVE S , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName G W MOSHER'S ADD Lot 012 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 41007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $882.00 $110.25 $5.79 $0.00 $998.04

Sub Totals: $882.00 $110.25 $5.79 $0.00 $998.04

41.0327.001  Primary Owner: BAPTISTE TIFFANY

 Situs Addr: 396   BEAULIEU ST W , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: LOTS 4 THRU 6 BLK 5 & PT OF GOV LOT 7 DESC AS: COM AT NW COR, E ALG N LN 369.69 FT 
TO PT OF BEG, CONT E ALG N LN 104.12 FT, S 7*04'13" W 30 FT, SWLY TO INTERS WITH LN DRAWN 
S 1*15'59" E FROM PT OF BEG, AT A PT 46 FT SLY OF SAID PT OF BEG, N 1*15'59" W 46  FT TO BEG & 
THAT PT OF ADJ VAC 6TH ST

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $416.00 $29.12 $2.60 $0.00 $447.72

Sub Totals: $416.00 $29.12 $2.60 $0.00 $447.72

41.0331.000  Primary Owner: NORDELL DUSTI LEE

 Situs Addr: 249   CLEVELAND AVE S , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName A A WHITE'S ADD Lot 002 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 41008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4.08 $0.12 $0.02 $0.00 $4.22

Sub Totals: $4.08 $0.12 $0.02 $0.00 $4.22
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41.0345.000  Primary Owner: CZECHOWICZ DALE

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 281   CEDAR ST E , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName A A WHITE'S ADD SubdivisionCd 41008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,690.00 $143.65 $10.69 $0.00 $1,844.34

Sub Totals: $1,690.00 $143.65 $10.69 $0.00 $1,844.34

41.0347.000  Primary Owner: SLATER WILLIAM & MARLENE

 Situs Addr: 216   BIRCH ST E , MOTLEY, MN  56466

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName A A WHITE'S ADD SubdivisionCd 41008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $686.82 $43.00 $4.25 $0.00 $734.07

2024 $736.83 $0.00 $48.51 $0.00 $785.34

Sub Totals: $1,423.65 $43.00 $52.76 $0.00 $1,519.41

41.0373.000  Primary Owner: RAINY DAY ENTERPRISES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MILL POND 2ND TOWNHOMES SubdivisionCd 41011

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2022 $253.53 $0.00 $13.31 $0.00 $266.84

Sub Totals: $253.53 $0.00 $13.31 $0.00 $266.84
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42.0483.000  Primary Owner: GEVING TREVER LEE & SHAWNA MARIE

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName KARSTS ADD TO PIERZ Lot 004 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 42012

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $361.00 $25.27 $2.25 $0.00 $388.52

Sub Totals: $361.00 $25.27 $2.25 $0.00 $388.52

43.0016.000  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 76   SUPERIOR AVE  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: Section 06 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $672.00 $57.12 $4.26 $0.00 $733.38

Sub Totals: $672.00 $57.12 $4.26 $0.00 $733.38

43.0017.000  Primary Owner: SHERMAN LISA H                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 114   1ST ST  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: Section 06 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $820.00 $69.70 $5.19 $0.00 $894.89

Sub Totals: $820.00 $69.70 $5.19 $0.00 $894.89
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43.0033.000  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 06 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $148.00 $12.58 $0.93 $0.00 $161.51

Sub Totals: $148.00 $12.58 $0.93 $0.00 $161.51

43.0038.000  Primary Owner: SCHOEPPNER TAD                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 612   PARKVIEW DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,296.00 $162.00 $8.51 $0.00 $1,466.51

2024 $623.00 $68.53 $59.36 $25.00 $775.89

Sub Totals: $1,919.00 $230.53 $67.87 $25.00 $2,242.40

43.0054.000  Primary Owner: BUTLER STEVEN FOREST                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 107   4TH ST W , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $365.00 $25.55 $2.28 $0.00 $392.83

2024 $795.57 $0.00 $41.77 $0.00 $837.34

2023 $594.00 $50.49 $111.02 $25.00 $780.51

Sub Totals: $1,754.57 $76.04 $155.07 $25.00 $2,010.68
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43.0119.000  Primary Owner: SOWADA LEONARD

 Situs Addr: 109   PACIFIC AVE  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $371.51 $10.27 $2.23 $0.00 $384.01

2024 $339.00 $23.73 $31.13 $0.00 $393.86

2023 $176.22 $0.00 $23.35 $0.00 $199.57

2022 $494.00 $61.75 $154.38 $25.00 $735.13

Sub Totals: $1,380.73 $95.75 $211.09 $25.00 $1,712.57

43.0134.000  Primary Owner: DAHLVANG NINA M

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 115   VALLEY DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $183.56 $12.85 $1.15 $0.00 $197.56

2013 $630.00 $0.00 $289.52 $0.00 $919.52

2012 $211.80 $0.00 $262.81 $0.00 $474.61

2011 $648.00 $0.00 $904.78 $0.00 $1,552.78

2010 $343.00 $34.30 $589.70 $25.00 $992.00

Sub Totals: $4,032.72 $94.30 $4,095.92 $50.00 $8,272.94

43.0150.000  Primary Owner: SMITH CLAY D

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $6.00 $0.60 $0.04 $0.00 $6.64

2024 $4.00 $0.40 $2.52 $25.00 $31.92

Sub Totals: $10.00 $1.00 $2.56 $25.00 $38.56
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43.0153.000  Primary Owner: TRETTER REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 760   SUPERIOR AVE  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2018 $1,490.00 $0.00 $217.43 $0.00 $1,707.43

2017 $1,434.00 $200.76 $1,271.10 $25.00 $2,930.86

Sub Totals: $2,924.00 $200.76 $1,488.53 $25.00 $4,638.29

43.0175.000  Primary Owner: WINSCHER CARLY J JR & MARY M                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 524   SUPERIOR AVE  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $438.00 $54.75 $2.88 $0.00 $495.63

Sub Totals: $438.00 $54.75 $2.88 $0.00 $495.63

43.0205.000  Primary Owner: BUTLER STEVEN FOREST                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 08 Township 130 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $430.00 $53.75 $2.82 $0.00 $486.57

Sub Totals: $430.00 $53.75 $2.82 $0.00 $486.57
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43.0290.000  Primary Owner: GINTER WILLIAM D                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 200   SUPERIOR AVE  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF RANDALL Lot 007 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 43001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $654.00 $55.59 $4.14 $0.00 $713.73

Sub Totals: $654.00 $55.59 $4.14 $0.00 $713.73

43.0302.000  Primary Owner: RODEN VICTOR

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName HANS H GOSCH OUTLOTS SubdivisionCd 43002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $284.00 $35.50 $1.86 $0.00 $321.36

Sub Totals: $284.00 $35.50 $1.86 $0.00 $321.36

43.0303.000  Primary Owner: LORIMER JOHN                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 611   PARKVIEW DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName HANS H GOSCH OUTLOTS SubdivisionCd 43002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $294.00 $24.99 $1.86 $0.00 $320.85

Sub Totals: $294.00 $24.99 $1.86 $0.00 $320.85

Page 251 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

43.0322.005  Primary Owner: ANDERSON PATRICIA J                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 208   ELK RIVER CT  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LITTLE ELK ADDITION Lot 006 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 43006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $795.00 $55.65 $4.96 $0.00 $855.61

Sub Totals: $795.00 $55.65 $4.96 $0.00 $855.61

43.0322.024  Primary Owner: NELSON BRIAN MICHAEL

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 210   EAGLE DR  , RANDALL, MN  56475

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LITTLE ELK ADDITION Lot 001 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 43006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $1,533.44 $0.00 $8.94 $0.00 $1,542.38

2023 $1,625.70 $0.00 $161.21 $0.00 $1,786.91

2021 $1,514.00 $0.00 $478.78 $0.00 $1,992.78

2020 $803.00 $56.21 $400.25 $25.00 $1,284.46

Sub Totals: $10,952.28 $112.42 $2,098.36 $50.00 $13,213.06

44.0014.000  Primary Owner: WINSCHER CARLY J JR & MARY M                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 605   EVERGREEN ST N , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,114.00 $264.25 $13.87 $0.00 $2,392.12

Sub Totals: $2,114.00 $264.25 $13.87 $0.00 $2,392.12
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44.0014.003  Primary Owner: WINSCHER CARLY J JR & MARY M                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 26 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $46.00 $6.44 $0.31 $0.00 $52.75

Sub Totals: $46.00 $6.44 $0.31 $0.00 $52.75

44.0059.003  Primary Owner: WINSCHER MARY M

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 35 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $434.00 $54.25 $2.85 $0.00 $491.10

Sub Totals: $434.00 $54.25 $2.85 $0.00 $491.10

44.0076.000  Primary Owner: NEGAARD SHANE D                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 713   CENTRE ST E , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: Section 35 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,988.00 $168.98 $12.58 $0.00 $2,169.56

Sub Totals: $1,988.00 $168.98 $12.58 $0.00 $2,169.56

44.0093.000  Primary Owner: LEGENDS GROUP CONSTRUCTION INC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 35 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $978.00 $122.25 $6.42 $0.00 $1,106.67
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2024 $884.00 $110.50 $87.51 $25.00 $1,107.01

Sub Totals: $1,862.00 $232.75 $93.93 $25.00 $2,213.68

44.0094.000  Primary Owner: LEGENDS GROUP CONSTRUCTION INC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 35 Township 039 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,596.00 $199.50 $10.48 $0.00 $1,805.98

2024 $1,388.00 $173.50 $136.17 $25.00 $1,722.67

Sub Totals: $2,984.00 $373.00 $146.65 $25.00 $3,528.65

44.0140.000  Primary Owner: MOHLENKAMP TIMOTHY                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                        

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT ROYALTON SubdivisionCd 44001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $100.00 $10.00 $0.64 $0.00 $110.64

Sub Totals: $100.00 $10.00 $0.64 $0.00 $110.64

44.0148.000  Primary Owner: GREER JOSEPH RICHARD

 Situs Addr: 411   CENTRE ST E , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT ROYALTON SubdivisionCd 44001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,138.00 $266.73 $19.86 $0.00 $3,424.59

Sub Totals: $3,138.00 $266.73 $19.86 $0.00 $3,424.59
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44.0150.000  Primary Owner: WINSCHER MARY M

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT ROYALTON SubdivisionCd 44001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $16.00 $2.24 $0.11 $0.00 $18.35

Sub Totals: $16.00 $2.24 $0.11 $0.00 $18.35

44.0151.000  Primary Owner: WINSCHER MARY M

 Situs Addr: 509   CENTRE ST E , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT ROYALTON SubdivisionCd 44001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,716.00 $214.50 $11.27 $0.00 $1,941.77

Sub Totals: $1,716.00 $214.50 $11.27 $0.00 $1,941.77

44.0159.000  Primary Owner: STACHOWSKI GARY K & KELLY ANN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT ROYALTON SubdivisionCd 44001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $168.00 $14.28 $1.06 $0.00 $183.34

Sub Totals: $168.00 $14.28 $1.06 $0.00 $183.34

44.0160.000  Primary Owner: STACHOWSKI GARY K & KELLY ANN

 Situs Addr: 313   1ST ST S , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT ROYALTON Lot 003 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 44001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,554.00 $132.09 $9.84 $0.00 $1,695.93

Sub Totals: $1,554.00 $132.09 $9.84 $0.00 $1,695.93
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44.0168.000  Primary Owner: BEHNKE PATRICIA JO & % PATRICIA HOFF                                                                      
                                                                                                                                                      

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 109   ASPEN ST N , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName P A GREEN'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 44002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2019 $141.39 $0.00 $0.82 $0.00 $142.21

2018 $976.00 $82.96 $531.78 $0.00 $1,590.74

2017 $331.38 $33.14 $279.16 $25.00 $668.68

Sub Totals: $1,448.77 $116.10 $811.76 $25.00 $2,401.63

44.0198.000  Primary Owner: WOCHNICK MILES

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName P A GREEN'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 44002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $68.00 $9.52 $0.45 $0.00 $77.97

Sub Totals: $68.00 $9.52 $0.45 $0.00 $77.97

44.0220.000  Primary Owner: HENRY SHANE

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BRADFORD'S ADDN Lot 052 SubdivisionCd 44003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $262.00 $22.27 $1.66 $0.00 $285.93

2024 $232.00 $19.72 $21.60 $0.00 $273.32

2023 $262.00 $22.27 $47.14 $0.00 $331.41

2022 $274.00 $23.29 $85.68 $25.00 $407.97

Sub Totals: $1,030.00 $87.55 $156.08 $25.00 $1,298.63
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44.0222.000  Primary Owner: HENRY SHANE

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BRADFORD'S ADDN Lot 054 SubdivisionCd 44003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $102.00 $8.67 $0.65 $0.00 $111.32

2024 $88.00 $8.80 $8.31 $0.00 $105.11

2023 $100.00 $10.00 $18.24 $0.00 $128.24

2022 $106.00 $9.01 $37.22 $25.00 $177.23

Sub Totals: $396.00 $36.48 $64.42 $25.00 $521.90

44.0227.000  Primary Owner: ERICKSON BRIAN G & MELISSA A                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BRADFORD'S ADDN Lot 065 SubdivisionCd 44003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $20.00 $2.80 $0.13 $0.00 $22.93

2024 $18.00 $2.52 $1.76 $0.00 $22.28

2023 $20.00 $2.80 $7.93 $25.00 $55.73

Sub Totals: $58.00 $8.12 $9.82 $25.00 $100.94

44.0228.000  Primary Owner: ERICKSON BRIAN G & MELISSA A                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BRADFORD'S ADDN Lot 066 SubdivisionCd 44003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $102.00 $8.67 $0.65 $0.00 $111.32

2024 $88.00 $8.80 $8.31 $0.00 $105.11
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2023 $84.43 $8.44 $19.55 $25.00 $137.42

Sub Totals: $274.43 $25.91 $28.51 $25.00 $353.85

44.0249.000  Primary Owner: KESKE BRETT E                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 405   DRIFTWOOD ST S , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LOGAN'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 44004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,062.00 $175.27 $13.06 $0.00 $2,250.33

Sub Totals: $2,062.00 $175.27 $13.06 $0.00 $2,250.33

44.0260.000  Primary Owner: RUTWALD PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LOGAN'S ADDN Lot 002 Block 012 SubdivisionCd 44004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $107.00 $7.49 $0.67 $0.00 $115.16

Sub Totals: $107.00 $7.49 $0.67 $0.00 $115.16

44.0264.000  Primary Owner: MCCOY JACK E

 Situs Addr: 520   CEDAR ST S , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LOGAN'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 44004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,540.00 $192.50 $10.11 $0.00 $1,742.61

Sub Totals: $1,540.00 $192.50 $10.11 $0.00 $1,742.61
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44.0272.000  Primary Owner: WAYTASHEK SHARON P                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                       

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LOGAN'S ADDN Lot 005 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 44004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2018 $28.83 $0.00 $35.20 $0.00 $64.03

2017 $165.00 $16.50 $139.00 $25.00 $345.50

Sub Totals: $193.83 $16.50 $174.20 $25.00 $409.53

44.0273.000  Primary Owner: WAYTASHEK SHARON P                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                       

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 625   DRIFTWOOD ST S , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LOGAN'S ADDN Lot 006 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 44004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2019 $543.20 $0.00 $43.00 $0.00 $586.20

2018 $590.00 $50.15 $340.46 $0.00 $980.61

2017 $257.00 $25.70 $216.50 $25.00 $524.20

Sub Totals: $1,390.20 $75.85 $599.96 $25.00 $2,091.01

44.0277.000  Primary Owner: SULLIVAN LAURA M & LUKE E                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 604   CEDAR ST S , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LOGAN'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 44004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,474.90 $90.57 $14.97 $0.00 $2,580.44

2024 $2,456.00 $203.51 $230.42 $25.00 $2,914.93

Sub Totals: $4,930.90 $294.08 $245.39 $25.00 $5,495.37
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44.0300.001  Primary Owner: ERICKSON BRIAN G & MELISSA A                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName GREEN'S SECOND ADDN SubdivisionCd 44005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $86.00 $8.60 $0.55 $0.00 $95.15

2024 $82.00 $8.20 $7.74 $0.00 $97.94

2023 $88.00 $8.80 $20.20 $25.00 $142.00

Sub Totals: $256.00 $25.60 $28.49 $25.00 $335.09

44.0337.000  Primary Owner: CAMPBELL LUANN

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName GREEN'S SECOND ADDN Lot 011 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 44005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $236.00 $20.06 $1.50 $0.00 $257.56

Sub Totals: $236.00 $20.06 $1.50 $0.00 $257.56

44.0338.000  Primary Owner: CAMPBELL LUANN

 Situs Addr: 12   DRIFTWOOD ST N , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName GREEN'S SECOND ADDN Lot 012 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 44005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $198.00 $16.83 $1.26 $0.00 $216.09

Sub Totals: $198.00 $16.83 $1.26 $0.00 $216.09
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44.0360.000  Primary Owner: HENNEK ALAN                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SUBD BLK 8 BOUCK'S Lot 001 SubdivisionCd 44006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $78.00 $7.80 $0.50 $0.00 $86.30

Sub Totals: $78.00 $7.80 $0.50 $0.00 $86.30

44.0368.000  Primary Owner: DUMONT & SONS LLC

 Situs Addr: 108   CENTRE ST E , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SUBD BLK 8 BOUCK'S SubdivisionCd 44006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $360.00 $45.00 $2.37 $0.00 $407.37

2024 $314.00 $39.25 $30.32 $0.00 $383.57

2023 $656.00 $82.00 $126.53 $25.00 $889.53

Sub Totals: $1,330.00 $166.25 $159.22 $25.00 $1,680.47

44.0372.000  Primary Owner: HENNEK ALAN                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SUBD BLK 8 BOUCK'S SubdivisionCd 44006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4.80 $0.10 $0.03 $0.00 $4.93

Sub Totals: $4.80 $0.10 $0.03 $0.00 $4.93
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44.0449.000  Primary Owner: WINSCHER CARLY J JR & MARY M                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 641   BIRCH ST N , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BRENTWOOD ESTATES #2 Lot 012 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 44009

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,486.00 $310.75 $16.32 $0.00 $2,813.07

Sub Totals: $2,486.00 $310.75 $16.32 $0.00 $2,813.07

44.0672.000  Primary Owner: BURSCH RHONDA

 Situs Addr: 828   PINE CT  , ROYALTON, MN  56373

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName RIVEREDGE SECOND Lot 007 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 44027

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4,782.00 $406.47 $30.26 $0.00 $5,218.73

Sub Totals: $4,782.00 $406.47 $30.26 $0.00 $5,218.73

45.0015.007  Primary Owner: KAISER NICHOLAS E

 Situs Addr: 9859   CABLE RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4,964.00 $620.50 $32.58 $0.00 $5,617.08

Sub Totals: $4,964.00 $620.50 $32.58 $0.00 $5,617.08
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45.0025.000  Primary Owner: HOLTZ JOHN ALEXANDER III

 Situs Addr: 11759   92ND AVE  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $223.00 $13.38 $1.38 $0.00 $237.76

Sub Totals: $223.00 $13.38 $1.38 $0.00 $237.76

45.0033.001  Primary Owner: HOLTZ III JOHN ALEXANDER

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: Section 04 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,055.80 $83.46 $6.65 $0.00 $1,145.91

Sub Totals: $1,055.80 $83.46 $6.65 $0.00 $1,145.91

45.0062.002  Primary Owner: SZCZODROSKI DAVID & PEGGY A

 Situs Addr: 10243   80TH AVE  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 07 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $971.00 $67.97 $6.06 $0.00 $1,045.03

Sub Totals: $971.00 $67.97 $6.06 $0.00 $1,045.03

45.0074.000  Primary Owner: ZIMMERMANN GARY

 Situs Addr: 9181   110TH ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 09 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,224.00 $189.04 $14.08 $0.00 $2,427.12

Sub Totals: $2,224.00 $189.04 $14.08 $0.00 $2,427.12
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45.0085.000  Primary Owner: GORKA JOHN & JOYCE                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 9205   CABLE RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 09 Township 128 Range 030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $9.35 $0.00 $0.49 $0.00 $9.84

2022 $342.00 $42.75 $108.93 $25.00 $518.68

Sub Totals: $351.35 $42.75 $109.42 $25.00 $528.52

45.0091.000  Primary Owner: TSCHIDA GAYL

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF SOBIESKI SubdivisionCd 45001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $806.00 $68.51 $5.11 $0.00 $879.62

Sub Totals: $806.00 $68.51 $5.11 $0.00 $879.62

45.0092.000  Primary Owner: TSCHIDA GAYL

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF SOBIESKI SubdivisionCd 45001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47

Sub Totals: $42.00 $4.20 $0.27 $0.00 $46.47
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45.0094.000  Primary Owner: TSCHIDA GAYL

 Situs Addr: 9440   CABLE RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CITY OF SOBIESKI SubdivisionCd 45001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $690.00 $58.65 $4.36 $0.00 $753.01

Sub Totals: $690.00 $58.65 $4.36 $0.00 $753.01

46.0108.000  Primary Owner: AA PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 217   DEGRAFF AVE  , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT SWANVILLE Lot 009 Block 010 SubdivisionCd 46001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4,450.00 $556.25 $29.21 $0.00 $5,035.46

2024 $4,724.00 $590.50 $458.31 $25.00 $5,797.81

Sub Totals: $9,174.00 $1,146.75 $487.52 $25.00 $10,833.27

46.0128.000  Primary Owner: TRIPLE CJ INVESTMENTS LLC

 Situs Addr: 306   BERKEY AVE  , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT SWANVILLE SubdivisionCd 46001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $380.70 $41.88 $2.47 $0.00 $425.05

Sub Totals: $380.70 $41.88 $2.47 $0.00 $425.05

46.0182.000  Primary Owner: BAUM JODI                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                          

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT SWANVILLE SubdivisionCd 46001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $11.73 $0.87 $0.00 $150.60
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2024 $132.00 $11.22 $12.29 $0.00 $155.51

2023 $138.00 $11.73 $24.83 $0.00 $174.56

2022 $130.00 $11.05 $37.50 $0.00 $178.55

2021 $130.00 $11.05 $60.74 $25.00 $226.79

Sub Totals: $668.00 $56.78 $136.23 $25.00 $886.01

46.0183.000  Primary Owner: BAUM JODI                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                          

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT SWANVILLE SubdivisionCd 46001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $344.00 $29.24 $2.17 $0.00 $375.41

2024 $328.00 $27.88 $30.54 $0.00 $386.42

2023 $342.00 $29.07 $61.53 $0.00 $432.60

2022 $326.00 $27.71 $94.02 $0.00 $447.73

2021 $326.00 $27.71 $138.54 $25.00 $517.25

Sub Totals: $1,666.00 $141.61 $326.80 $25.00 $2,159.41

46.0206.000  Primary Owner: BRENNER RACHEL ANN                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 401   BERKEY AVE  , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT SWANVILLE SubdivisionCd 46001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,519.56 $101.56 $9.46 $0.00 $1,630.58

Sub Totals: $1,519.56 $101.56 $9.46 $0.00 $1,630.58
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46.0233.000  Primary Owner: JOHNSON WILLIAM N                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT SWANVILLE SubdivisionCd 46001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $61.00 $6.71 $0.39 $0.00 $68.10

Sub Totals: $61.00 $6.71 $0.39 $0.00 $68.10

46.0234.000  Primary Owner: JOHNSON WILLIAM N                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 509   DEGRAFF AVE  , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT SWANVILLE Lot 016 Block 027 SubdivisionCd 46001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $683.00 $75.13 $4.42 $0.00 $762.55

Sub Totals: $683.00 $75.13 $4.42 $0.00 $762.55

46.0245.000  Primary Owner: MCKENZIE BRANDON & ALITA

 Situs Addr: 508   DEGRAFF AVE  , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT SWANVILLE SubdivisionCd 46001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $20.72 $0.62 $0.12 $0.00 $21.46

Sub Totals: $20.72 $0.62 $0.12 $0.00 $21.46
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46.0274.009  Primary Owner: BUEHNING RICHARD C

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SPRINGBROOK ADDITION SubdivisionCd 46003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $214.00 $18.19 $1.36 $0.00 $233.55

Sub Totals: $214.00 $18.19 $1.36 $0.00 $233.55

46.0275.001  Primary Owner: ABERS BRAISON & RENAE

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SPRINGBROOK ADDITION SubdivisionCd 46003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $134.00 $14.74 $0.87 $0.00 $149.61

Sub Totals: $134.00 $14.74 $0.87 $0.00 $149.61

46.0306.000  Primary Owner: KOETTER JEROME N

 Situs Addr: 103   CABLE RD  , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SWANVILLE JUDICIAL #1 Lot 18A Block 002 SubdivisionCd 46005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $108.00 $11.88 $0.70 $0.00 $120.58

Sub Totals: $108.00 $11.88 $0.70 $0.00 $120.58

47.0006.000  Primary Owner: THEISEN MARY LOU                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 227   HIGHWAY 238   , SWANVILLE, MN  56382

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 10 Township 127 Range 031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,120.00 $254.40 $13.85 $0.00 $2,388.25
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2023 $1,896.00 $227.52 $356.30 $25.00 $2,504.82

Sub Totals: $4,016.00 $481.92 $370.15 $25.00 $4,893.07

47.0218.000  Primary Owner: BUCHHEIT ALVINA                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 314   BORGSTROM ST  , UPSALA, MN  56384

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName TOWNSITE OF UPSALA SubdivisionCd 47001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $360.00 $45.00 $2.37 $0.00 $407.37

Sub Totals: $360.00 $45.00 $2.37 $0.00 $407.37

47.0274.000  Primary Owner: STRUCHEN RONALD

 Situs Addr: 321   WEST ST  , UPSALA, MN  56384

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName NELSON'S FIRST ADD Lot 009 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 47002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $252.00 $21.42 $1.60 $0.00 $275.02

2024 $272.00 $23.12 $25.33 $0.00 $320.45

2023 $318.00 $34.98 $58.54 $0.00 $411.52

2022 $376.00 $47.00 $119.09 $25.00 $567.09

Sub Totals: $1,218.00 $126.52 $204.56 $25.00 $1,574.08

47.0275.000  Primary Owner: STRUCHEN RONALD

 Situs Addr: 319   WEST ST  , UPSALA, MN  56384

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName NELSON'S FIRST ADD Lot 010 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 47002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $276.00 $23.46 $1.75 $0.00 $301.21

2024 $122.00 $10.37 $11.36 $0.00 $143.73
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2023 $64.00 $7.04 $11.78 $0.00 $82.82

2022 $118.00 $14.75 $41.94 $25.00 $199.69

Sub Totals: $580.00 $55.62 $66.83 $25.00 $727.45

47.0277.000  Primary Owner: KOEHN DAN

 Situs Addr: 311   WEST ST  , UPSALA, MN  56384

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName NELSON'S FIRST ADD Lot 012 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 47002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $340.00 $28.90 $2.15 $0.00 $371.05

2024 $1,932.00 $164.22 $179.93 $0.00 $2,276.15

2023 $1,340.49 $113.94 $241.19 $0.00 $1,695.62

2022 $1,594.00 $135.49 $466.40 $25.00 $2,220.89

Sub Totals: $5,206.49 $442.55 $889.67 $25.00 $6,563.71

47.0278.000  Primary Owner: KOEHN DANIEL R

 Situs Addr: 307   WEST ST  , UPSALA, MN  56384

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName NELSON'S FIRST ADD Lot 013 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 47002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,144.00 $268.00 $14.07 $0.00 $2,426.07

2024 $850.00 $106.25 $82.08 $0.00 $1,038.33

2023 $1,577.49 $197.18 $294.30 $0.00 $2,068.97

2022 $1,086.00 $135.75 $331.43 $25.00 $1,578.18

Sub Totals: $5,657.49 $707.18 $721.88 $25.00 $7,111.55
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47.0296.000  Primary Owner: RAU MATTHEW LEE

 Situs Addr: 121   MAIN ST N , UPSALA, MN  56384

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName UPSALA BDY COMM #1 Lot 010 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 47004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,549.17 $30.98 $9.21 $0.00 $1,589.36

2024 $1,716.00 $145.86 $161.96 $25.00 $2,048.82

Sub Totals: $3,265.17 $176.84 $171.17 $25.00 $3,638.18

48.0005.000  Primary Owner: LIBERTAS HOLDING LLC

 Situs Addr: 210   1ST ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS Lot 006 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $159.68 $4.79 $0.96 $0.00 $165.43

Sub Totals: $159.68 $4.79 $0.96 $0.00 $165.43

48.0049.000  Primary Owner: LARSON PATRICK

 Situs Addr: 514   1ST ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,365.00 $150.15 $8.84 $0.00 $1,523.99

2024 $2,412.00 $301.50 $232.91 $0.00 $2,946.41

2022 $958.00 $67.06 $272.50 $25.00 $1,322.56

Sub Totals: $4,735.00 $518.71 $514.25 $25.00 $5,792.96
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48.0053.000  Primary Owner: KIMMAN JAMES A & ANN MARIE                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                             

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 504   1ST ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2019 $1,610.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,610.00

2018 $779.00 $85.69 $575.74 $25.00 $1,465.43

Sub Totals: $2,389.00 $85.69 $575.74 $25.00 $3,075.43

48.0056.000  Primary Owner: KULZER KEVIN                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 107   4TH AVE NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,202.00 $150.25 $7.89 $0.00 $1,360.14

2024 $1,070.00 $133.75 $105.47 $25.00 $1,334.22

Sub Totals: $2,272.00 $284.00 $113.36 $25.00 $2,694.36

48.0063.000  Primary Owner: CARLSON KATHLEEN M                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 412   1ST ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,242.00 $105.57 $7.86 $0.00 $1,355.43

Sub Totals: $1,242.00 $105.57 $7.86 $0.00 $1,355.43
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48.0071.000  Primary Owner: IMDIEKE ABRAHAM

 Situs Addr: 407   2ND ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $563.00 $61.93 $3.65 $0.00 $628.58

Sub Totals: $563.00 $61.93 $3.65 $0.00 $628.58

48.0081.000  Primary Owner: THOMPSON MICHAEL A

 Situs Addr: 216   1ST ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,368.00 $296.00 $15.54 $0.00 $2,679.54

Sub Totals: $2,368.00 $296.00 $15.54 $0.00 $2,679.54

48.0195.000  Primary Owner: FIMON JAMES MICHAEL

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 609   1ST ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS Lot 003 Block 024 SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $1,048.31 $181.56 $164.65 $0.00 $1,394.52

2023 $1,812.00 $154.02 $326.03 $0.00 $2,292.05

2022 $1,744.00 $148.24 $503.02 $0.00 $2,395.26

2021 $960.00 $81.60 $390.20 $25.00 $1,456.80

Sub Totals: $5,564.31 $565.42 $1,383.90 $25.00 $7,538.63
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48.0261.000  Primary Owner: MARTIN EDWARD JR

 Situs Addr: 212   3RD ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,539.00 $107.73 $9.61 $0.00 $1,656.34

Sub Totals: $1,539.00 $107.73 $9.61 $0.00 $1,656.34

48.0453.000  Primary Owner: KRAWIECKI KENTON LEE                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 507   3RD ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,146.00 $268.25 $14.09 $0.00 $2,428.34

2024 $1,990.00 $248.75 $194.31 $25.00 $2,458.06

Sub Totals: $4,136.00 $517.00 $208.40 $25.00 $4,886.40

48.0498.000  Primary Owner: MILLNER MATTHEW

 Situs Addr: 415   4TH ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,318.00 $197.03 $14.67 $0.00 $2,529.70

2024 $2,236.00 $190.06 $210.38 $25.00 $2,661.44

Sub Totals: $4,554.00 $387.09 $225.05 $25.00 $5,191.14
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48.0541.000  Primary Owner: KRAWIECKI KENTON LEE                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 404   2ND AVE NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,886.00 $235.75 $12.38 $0.00 $2,134.13

2024 $1,642.00 $205.25 $160.70 $25.00 $2,032.95

Sub Totals: $3,528.00 $441.00 $173.08 $25.00 $4,167.08

48.0545.000  Primary Owner: GERWING MARK A & DEBRA J                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 409   1ST AVE NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,666.00 $141.61 $10.55 $0.00 $1,818.16

Sub Totals: $1,666.00 $141.61 $10.55 $0.00 $1,818.16

48.0567.000  Primary Owner: ATKINSON PHILLIP R

 Situs Addr: 408   4TH AVE NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $118.00 $10.03 $10.99 $0.00 $139.02

2023 $1,722.00 $146.37 $313.99 $25.00 $2,207.36

Sub Totals: $1,840.00 $156.40 $324.98 $25.00 $2,346.38

Page 275 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

48.0568.000  Primary Owner: ATKINSON PHILLIP R

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 408   4TH AVE NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS Lot 008 Block 058 SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2019 $1,807.56 $0.00 $522.11 $0.00 $2,329.67

2018 $1,134.00 $96.39 $474.72 $0.00 $1,705.11

2017 $542.00 $54.20 $456.59 $25.00 $1,077.79

Sub Totals: $3,483.56 $150.59 $1,453.42 $25.00 $5,112.57

48.0569.000  Primary Owner: BATES BARBARA E                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 408   5TH AVE NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,167.51 $29.71 $6.98 $0.00 $1,204.20

2024 $284.00 $0.00 $7.33 $0.00 $291.33

Sub Totals: $1,451.51 $29.71 $14.31 $0.00 $1,495.53

48.0570.000  Primary Owner: WILLIAMS OCTAVIA MONIQUE

 Situs Addr: 516   4TH AVE NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $154.00 $13.09 $0.97 $0.00 $168.06

Sub Totals: $154.00 $13.09 $0.97 $0.00 $168.06
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48.0573.000  Primary Owner: HOFFORD ALESHA K

 Situs Addr: 506   4TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,468.00 $124.78 $9.29 $0.00 $1,602.07

2024 $171.68 $0.00 $11.30 $0.00 $182.98

Sub Totals: $1,639.68 $124.78 $20.59 $0.00 $1,785.05

48.0592.006  Primary Owner: LOKI #2 PROPERTIES LLC & % FAMILY DOLLAR #4497                                                   
                                                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 205   6TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $6,622.00 $827.75 $43.46 $0.00 $7,493.21

Sub Totals: $6,622.00 $827.75 $43.46 $0.00 $7,493.21

48.0626.000  Primary Owner: OBUCH JUSTIN

 Situs Addr: 205   6TH ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS Lot 002 Block 077 SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $948.00 $104.28 $6.14 $0.00 $1,058.42

Sub Totals: $948.00 $104.28 $6.14 $0.00 $1,058.42
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48.0632.000  Primary Owner: PERFETTI MARNIE R

 Situs Addr: 200   7TH ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,170.00 $128.70 $7.58 $0.00 $1,306.28

Sub Totals: $1,170.00 $128.70 $7.58 $0.00 $1,306.28

48.0785.000  Primary Owner: HILDEBRANT SHIRLEY

 Situs Addr: 503   7TH ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $642.72 $43.75 $4.01 $0.00 $690.48

Sub Totals: $642.72 $43.75 $4.01 $0.00 $690.48

48.0818.000  Primary Owner: FERGUSON PATRICIA C                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 205   8TH ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ORIGINAL PLAT LITTLE FALLS Lot 002 Block 101 SubdivisionCd 48001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,005.29 $40.10 $11.93 $0.00 $2,057.32

Sub Totals: $2,005.29 $40.10 $11.93 $0.00 $2,057.32

48.0910.000  Primary Owner: BABY'S ON BROADWAY RE HOLDING LLC

 Situs Addr: 47   BROADWAY AVE E , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MISSISSIPPI ADDN SubdivisionCd 48004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,134.00 $391.75 $20.57 $0.00 $3,546.32
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2024 $3,106.00 $388.25 $302.07 $25.00 $3,821.32

Sub Totals: $6,240.00 $780.00 $322.64 $25.00 $7,367.64

48.1132.000  Primary Owner: KAPING MYLEA A

 Situs Addr: 700   4TH ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORR ADD NO 1 Lot 001 Block 009 SubdivisionCd 48005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,064.00 $383.00 $20.11 $0.00 $3,467.11

Sub Totals: $3,064.00 $383.00 $20.11 $0.00 $3,467.11

48.1228.000  Primary Owner: SNODGRASS LARRY & PATRICIA REV TRUST

 Situs Addr: 711   1ST ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORR ADD NO 1 Lot 023 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 48005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $158.00 $13.43 $1.00 $0.00 $172.43

Sub Totals: $158.00 $13.43 $1.00 $0.00 $172.43

48.1229.000  Primary Owner: SNODGRASS LARRY & PATRICIA REV TRUST

 Situs Addr: 711   1ST ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORR ADD NO 1 Lot 024 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 48005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,400.00 $119.00 $8.86 $0.00 $1,527.86

Sub Totals: $1,400.00 $119.00 $8.86 $0.00 $1,527.86
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48.1232.000  Primary Owner: BOSER PAULINE A

 Situs Addr: 705   1ST ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORR ADD NO 1 Lot 027 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 48005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $800.00 $56.00 $4.99 $0.00 $860.99

Sub Totals: $800.00 $56.00 $4.99 $0.00 $860.99

48.1245.000  Primary Owner: HENSEL ROBIN L REVOC TRUST                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                             

 Situs Addr: 807   1ST ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORR ADD NO 1 SubdivisionCd 48005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $967.00 $67.69 $6.04 $0.00 $1,040.73

Sub Totals: $967.00 $67.69 $6.04 $0.00 $1,040.73

48.1248.000  Primary Owner: PERFETTI MARNIE R

 Situs Addr: 805   1ST ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORR ADD NO 1 SubdivisionCd 48005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,140.00 $125.40 $7.38 $0.00 $1,272.78

Sub Totals: $1,140.00 $125.40 $7.38 $0.00 $1,272.78
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48.1266.000  Primary Owner: BANICK JOHN DAVID                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 47   8TH AVE SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORR ADD NO 1 SubdivisionCd 48005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $216.00 $18.36 $1.36 $0.00 $235.72

Sub Totals: $216.00 $18.36 $1.36 $0.00 $235.72

48.1268.000  Primary Owner: BANICK JOHN DAVID                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 47   8TH AVE SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORR ADD NO 1 SubdivisionCd 48005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $72.00 $7.20 $0.46 $0.00 $79.66

Sub Totals: $72.00 $7.20 $0.46 $0.00 $79.66

48.1269.000  Primary Owner: BANICK JOHN DAVID                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 47   8TH AVE SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORR ADD NO 1 Lot 018 Block 015 SubdivisionCd 48005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $462.00 $39.27 $2.92 $0.00 $504.19

Sub Totals: $462.00 $39.27 $2.92 $0.00 $504.19
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48.1302.000  Primary Owner: CHRISTENSEN WAYNE B                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                       

 Situs Addr: 73   CHERRY AVE SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORR ADD NO 1 SubdivisionCd 48005

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,214.00 $103.19 $7.68 $0.00 $1,324.87

Sub Totals: $1,214.00 $103.19 $7.68 $0.00 $1,324.87

48.1402.000  Primary Owner: BLOOM CHADWICK S & CHRISTENE A

 Situs Addr: 729   7TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName STEELE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 48003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $30.66 $2.15 $0.19 $0.00 $33.00

Sub Totals: $30.66 $2.15 $0.19 $0.00 $33.00

48.1408.000  Primary Owner: PREIMESBERGER ALLEN J                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                         

 Situs Addr: 730   7TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName STEELE'S ADDN Lot 003 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 48003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $128.00 $10.88 $0.81 $0.00 $139.69

2023 $102.00 $8.67 $22.50 $25.00 $158.17

Sub Totals: $230.00 $19.55 $23.31 $25.00 $297.86
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48.1412.000  Primary Owner: SCHUMAN STACEY J                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 822   6TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName STEELE'S ADDN Lot 001 Block 008 SubdivisionCd 48003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $424.00 $29.68 $2.65 $0.00 $456.33

Sub Totals: $424.00 $29.68 $2.65 $0.00 $456.33

48.1414.000  Primary Owner: KEDROWSKI EDWIN JOSEPH                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 812   6TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName STEELE'S ADDN Lot 003 Block 008 SubdivisionCd 48003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,140.00 $96.90 $7.22 $0.00 $1,244.12

Sub Totals: $1,140.00 $96.90 $7.22 $0.00 $1,244.12

48.1421.000  Primary Owner: GOSIAK JEROME L

 Situs Addr: 815   7TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName STEELE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 48003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,483.56 $29.67 $8.83 $0.00 $1,522.06

Sub Totals: $1,483.56 $29.67 $8.83 $0.00 $1,522.06

48.1441.000  Primary Owner: HORTON JOHN & ELIZABETH

 Situs Addr: 901   6TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName STEELE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 48003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $642.60 $42.60 $3.99 $0.00 $689.19
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2024 $1,104.00 $0.00 $92.62 $25.00 $1,221.62

Sub Totals: $1,746.60 $42.60 $96.61 $25.00 $1,910.81

48.1463.000  Primary Owner: OLSON SANDY L                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 1008   6TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName STEELE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 48003

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $246.00 $20.91 $1.56 $0.00 $268.47

Sub Totals: $246.00 $20.91 $1.56 $0.00 $268.47

48.1477.000  Primary Owner: NELSON TROY W                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 703   4TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CLARKE'S ADDN Lot 007 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 48007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $312.70 $6.25 $1.86 $0.00 $320.81

2024 $892.45 $132.26 $118.92 $0.00 $1,143.63

2023 $1,546.00 $131.41 $278.17 $0.00 $1,955.58

2022 $1,516.00 $128.86 $437.26 $0.00 $2,082.12

2021 $659.26 $46.15 $258.06 $25.00 $988.47

Sub Totals: $4,926.41 $444.93 $1,094.27 $25.00 $6,490.61
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48.1507.000  Primary Owner: SCHNEIDER ALLAN A                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 712   4TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CLARKE'S ADDN Lot 003 Block 016 SubdivisionCd 48007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $524.41 $34.25 $3.26 $0.00 $561.92

Sub Totals: $524.41 $34.25 $3.26 $0.00 $561.92

48.1508.000  Primary Owner: DOBLE ERIKA ANNA

 Situs Addr: 710   4TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CLARKE'S ADDN Lot 004 Block 016 SubdivisionCd 48007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,748.00 $148.58 $11.07 $0.00 $1,907.65

Sub Totals: $1,748.00 $148.58 $11.07 $0.00 $1,907.65

48.1513.000  Primary Owner: STUMPF AARON T

 Situs Addr: 709   5TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CLARKE'S ADDN Lot 009 Block 016 SubdivisionCd 48007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $256.00 $21.76 $1.62 $0.00 $279.38

2024 $194.00 $16.49 $20.21 $25.00 $255.70

Sub Totals: $450.00 $38.25 $21.83 $25.00 $535.08

48.1514.000  Primary Owner: STUMPF AARON T

 Situs Addr: 709   5TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CLARKE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 48007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $576.00 $48.96 $3.65 $0.00 $628.61
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2024 $556.00 $47.26 $53.92 $25.00 $682.18

Sub Totals: $1,132.00 $96.22 $57.57 $25.00 $1,310.79

48.1515.000  Primary Owner: COMPTON CHAD & SRINA                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                        

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 711   5TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CLARKE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 48007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2021 $1,532.00 $0.00 $166.11 $0.00 $1,698.11

2020 $1,036.00 $88.06 $409.79 $0.00 $1,533.85

2019 $1,412.00 $120.02 $881.01 $25.00 $2,438.03

Sub Totals: $3,980.00 $208.08 $1,456.91 $25.00 $5,669.99

48.1516.000  Primary Owner: SCHUUR WILLIAM T                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                 

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 713   5TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName CLARKE'S ADDN Lot 011 Block 016 SubdivisionCd 48007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2021 $829.84 $0.00 $65.70 $0.00 $895.54

2020 $702.00 $87.75 $268.23 $0.00 $1,057.98

2019 $672.00 $84.00 $441.91 $25.00 $1,222.91

Sub Totals: $2,203.84 $171.75 $775.84 $25.00 $3,176.43
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48.1559.000  Primary Owner: FORCIER GERALD                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 1101   7TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAFOND'S ADDITION SubdivisionCd 48008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $565.12 $34.50 $3.50 $0.00 $603.12

Sub Totals: $565.12 $34.50 $3.50 $0.00 $603.12

48.1560.000  Primary Owner: FORCIER GERALD                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                 

 Situs Addr: 1101   7TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAFOND'S ADDITION SubdivisionCd 48008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $128.00 $10.88 $0.81 $0.00 $139.69

Sub Totals: $128.00 $10.88 $0.81 $0.00 $139.69

48.1603.000  Primary Owner: TSCHIDA SUSAN L                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                

 Situs Addr: 1012   6TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAFOND'S ADDITION SubdivisionCd 48008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,336.00 $93.52 $8.34 $0.00 $1,437.86

Sub Totals: $1,336.00 $93.52 $8.34 $0.00 $1,437.86
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48.1605.000  Primary Owner: OLSON SANDY L                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                               

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 1008   6TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAFOND'S ADDITION Lot 005 Block 016 SubdivisionCd 48008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,120.00 $95.20 $7.09 $0.00 $1,222.29

Sub Totals: $1,120.00 $95.20 $7.09 $0.00 $1,222.29

48.1640.000  Primary Owner: SIEGEL ELVIN DWIGHT

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 735   9TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName LAFOND'S ADDITION Lot 002 Block 024 SubdivisionCd 48008

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $702.00 $59.67 $4.44 $0.00 $766.11

2020 $518.00 $44.03 $261.82 $0.00 $823.85

2019 $462.00 $57.75 $308.24 $25.00 $852.99

Sub Totals: $1,682.00 $161.45 $574.50 $25.00 $2,442.95

48.1702.000  Primary Owner: TORBERT JOSEPH D & KARI A                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                           

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 709   8TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORRILLS 2ND ADDN SubdivisionCd 48002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2023 $3,240.00 $275.40 $582.97 $0.00 $4,098.37

2022 $2,922.00 $88.06 $824.75 $0.00 $3,834.81

2021 $1,937.80 $0.00 $218.04 $0.00 $2,155.84

2020 $2,522.00 $0.00 $1,242.60 $0.00 $3,764.60

2018 $2,130.00 $38.21 $1,084.67 $25.00 $3,277.88

Sub Totals: $12,751.80 $401.67 $3,953.03 $25.00 $17,131.50

Page 288 Of 309

Delinquent Counter Report Interest Calculated Through: 1/31/2026



1 - Real Property

48.1730.000  Primary Owner: NEWGARD JOHN SEVERT                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                         

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 709   9TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORRILLS 2ND ADDN Lot 014 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 48002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $960.00 $81.60 $89.40 $0.00 $1,131.00

2023 $840.00 $71.40 $151.14 $0.00 $1,062.54

2022 $606.00 $51.51 $174.79 $0.00 $832.30

2021 $574.00 $48.79 $236.98 $25.00 $884.77

Sub Totals: $2,980.00 $253.30 $652.31 $25.00 $3,910.61

48.1731.000  Primary Owner: NEWGARD JOHN SEVERT                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                         

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 709   9TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORRILLS 2ND ADDN SubdivisionCd 48002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $318.00 $39.75 $30.71 $0.00 $388.46

2023 $360.00 $30.60 $64.77 $0.00 $455.37

2022 $374.00 $31.79 $107.87 $0.00 $513.66

2021 $384.00 $32.64 $161.57 $25.00 $603.21

Sub Totals: $1,436.00 $134.78 $364.92 $25.00 $1,960.70

48.1732.000  Primary Owner: NEWGARD JOHN S & PRAPHA                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                            

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 701   9TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORRILLS 2ND ADDN SubdivisionCd 48002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $2,259.80 $0.00 $118.64 $0.00 $2,378.44

2023 $3,462.00 $294.27 $622.91 $0.00 $4,379.18
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2022 $3,070.00 $260.95 $885.48 $0.00 $4,216.43

2021 $2,972.00 $252.62 $1,188.82 $25.00 $4,438.44

Sub Totals: $11,763.80 $807.84 $2,815.85 $25.00 $15,412.49

48.1734.000  Primary Owner: SZCZODROSKI BRENDALEE A                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 704   8TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORRILLS 2ND ADDN Lot 021 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 48002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,040.70 $52.04 $6.37 $0.00 $1,099.11

2024 $982.00 $68.74 $90.19 $25.00 $1,165.93

Sub Totals: $2,022.70 $120.78 $96.56 $25.00 $2,265.04

48.1735.000  Primary Owner: SZCZODROSKI BRENDALEE A                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 704   8TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORRILLS 2ND ADDN Lot 022 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 48002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $450.00 $38.25 $2.84 $0.00 $491.09

2024 $191.00 $13.37 $17.54 $25.00 $246.91

Sub Totals: $641.00 $51.62 $20.38 $25.00 $738.00

48.1752.000  Primary Owner: KIMMAN JAMES A & ANN MARIE L                                                                                      
                                                                                                                                              

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 700   1ST ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORRILLS 2ND ADDN Lot 006 Block 047 SubdivisionCd 48002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2019 $1,720.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,720.00
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2018 $831.00 $91.41 $614.17 $25.00 $1,561.58

Sub Totals: $2,551.00 $91.41 $614.17 $25.00 $3,281.58

48.1754.000  Primary Owner: KIMMAN JAMES A                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 704   1ST ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MORRILLS 2ND ADDN SubdivisionCd 48002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2019 $1,720.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,720.00

2018 $814.00 $56.98 $579.93 $25.00 $1,475.91

Sub Totals: $2,534.00 $56.98 $579.93 $25.00 $3,195.91

48.1820.000  Primary Owner: WENZEL DENNIS

 Situs Addr: 700   11TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BERG'S ADDN Lot 007 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 48011

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $79.00 $5.53 $0.49 $0.00 $85.02

Sub Totals: $79.00 $5.53 $0.49 $0.00 $85.02

48.1821.000  Primary Owner: WENZEL DENNIS

 Situs Addr: 700   11TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BERG'S ADDN Lot 008 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 48011

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $293.00 $20.51 $1.83 $0.00 $315.34

2024 $119.33 $0.00 $6.27 $0.00 $125.60

Sub Totals: $412.33 $20.51 $8.10 $0.00 $440.94
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48.1850.000  Primary Owner: OTTE DOROTHY                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 710   12TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BERG'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 48011

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $262.00 $22.27 $24.40 $0.00 $308.67

2022 $200.00 $17.00 $64.33 $25.00 $306.33

Sub Totals: $462.00 $39.27 $88.73 $25.00 $615.00

48.1851.000  Primary Owner: OTTE DOROTHY                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                               

 Situs Addr: 710   12TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BERG'S ADDN Lot 003 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 48011

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $60.00 $6.00 $5.66 $0.00 $71.66

2022 $64.00 $6.40 $25.36 $25.00 $120.76

Sub Totals: $124.00 $12.40 $31.02 $25.00 $192.42

48.2325.000  Primary Owner: BRISK BERTHA M

 Situs Addr: 410   1ST ST SE #102, LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName MAPLE ISLAND CONDOS SubdivisionCd 48043

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $509.00 $35.63 $3.18 $0.00 $547.81

Sub Totals: $509.00 $35.63 $3.18 $0.00 $547.81
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48.2411.000  Primary Owner: NELSON MATTHEW P

 Situs Addr: 1703   RIVERVIEW DR  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName RIVERWOOD Lot 014 SubdivisionCd 02002

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,568.00 $303.28 $22.59 $0.00 $3,893.87

Sub Totals: $3,568.00 $303.28 $22.59 $0.00 $3,893.87

48.2547.000  Primary Owner: HERMAN LEONARD P & JUDY J                                                                                           
                                                                                                                                            

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 14669   PRAIRIE DR  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName RIVER ACRES Lot 017 SubdivisionCd 02004

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2019 $607.53 $0.00 $3.54 $0.00 $611.07

2018 $1,336.00 $113.56 $793.19 $25.00 $2,267.75

Sub Totals: $1,943.53 $113.56 $796.73 $25.00 $2,878.82

48.2902.000  Primary Owner: ATOMIC HOLDINGS PROPERTIES LLC                                                                                
                                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 15022   22ND AVE NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName NORTH BLUFF ADDITION Lot 009 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 48062

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $838.00 $104.75 $5.50 $0.00 $948.25

2024 $446.00 $55.75 $43.07 $0.00 $544.82

2023 $478.00 $59.75 $89.17 $0.00 $626.92

2022 $506.00 $63.25 $157.97 $25.00 $752.22

Sub Totals: $2,268.00 $283.50 $295.71 $25.00 $2,872.21
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48.2913.000  Primary Owner: MEYER DAVID C & GABRIELLE L

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName EVERGREEN EASE Lot 002 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 02031

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $740.00 $92.50 $4.86 $0.00 $837.36

Sub Totals: $740.00 $92.50 $4.86 $0.00 $837.36

48.2942.000  Primary Owner: GOTFREDSON KELLY

 Situs Addr: 14426   DEROSIER DR  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName RIVER OAKS ADDITION Lot 009 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 02036

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,784.00 $321.64 $23.95 $0.00 $4,129.59

Sub Totals: $3,784.00 $321.64 $23.95 $0.00 $4,129.59

48.3069.000  Primary Owner: GREEN SOURCE INC

 Situs Addr: 14755   RYAN ST  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName 4TH-NB NORWOOD LOTS Lot 008 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 48067

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $424.00 $53.00 $2.78 $0.00 $479.78

2024 $242.00 $30.25 $25.52 $25.00 $322.77

Sub Totals: $666.00 $83.25 $28.30 $25.00 $802.55

48.3111.000  Primary Owner: COVENANT PROPERTY PARTNERS LLC

 Situs Addr: 16658   11TH ST NE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName FUECHTMANN ADDITION Lot 002 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 48072

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $20,016.00 $2,502.00 $131.35 $0.00 $22,649.35

2024 $19,422.00 $2,427.75 $1,875.44 $0.00 $23,725.19
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2023 $16,968.00 $2,121.00 $3,165.59 $0.00 $22,254.59

2022 $17,004.00 $2,125.50 $5,091.91 $25.00 $24,246.41

Sub Totals: $73,410.00 $9,176.25 $10,264.29 $25.00 $92,875.54

48.6019.000  Primary Owner: ZIMMERMAN JOANN

 Situs Addr: 401   9TH ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 08 Township 040 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,180.00 $100.30 $7.47 $0.00 $1,287.77

2024 $1,088.00 $92.48 $101.32 $0.00 $1,281.80

2023 $1,154.00 $98.09 $211.78 $25.00 $1,488.87

Sub Totals: $3,422.00 $290.87 $320.57 $25.00 $4,058.44

48.6259.000  Primary Owner: NOUIS PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 16 Township 040 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $54.00 $7.56 $0.36 $0.00 $61.92

Sub Totals: $54.00 $7.56 $0.36 $0.00 $61.92

48.6409.000  Primary Owner: STREMPKE ANTHONY RAY

 Situs Addr: 1006 1/2  6TH ST SE , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 17 Township 040 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,114.00 $77.98 $6.95 $0.00 $1,198.93

Sub Totals: $1,114.00 $77.98 $6.95 $0.00 $1,198.93
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48.6737.000  Primary Owner: LARSEN JONI

 Situs Addr: 18085   RIVERWOOD DR  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 23 Township 041 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $92.32 $2.77 $0.55 $0.00 $95.64

Sub Totals: $92.32 $2.77 $0.55 $0.00 $95.64

48.7032.000  Primary Owner: NELSON MATTHEW

 Situs Addr: 1700   HAVEN RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 35 Township 041 Range 032

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $4,854.00 $582.48 $31.71 $0.00 $5,468.19

Sub Totals: $4,854.00 $582.48 $31.71 $0.00 $5,468.19

49.0004.000  Primary Owner: LEWELLYN KATE

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN Lot 006 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $96.00 $13.44 $0.64 $0.00 $110.08

Sub Totals: $96.00 $13.44 $0.64 $0.00 $110.08

49.0007.000  Primary Owner: TLC PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 701   3RD ST NW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,746.00 $218.25 $11.46 $0.00 $1,975.71

Sub Totals: $1,746.00 $218.25 $11.46 $0.00 $1,975.71
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49.0044.000  Primary Owner: RAUSCH MATTHEW

 Situs Addr: 508   3RD ST NW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,406.00 $119.51 $8.90 $0.00 $1,534.41

Sub Totals: $1,406.00 $119.51 $8.90 $0.00 $1,534.41

49.0047.000  Primary Owner: KOHL HAILEY

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 501   3RD ST NW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $194.70 $3.89 $1.16 $0.00 $199.75

2017 $904.00 $0.00 $70.03 $0.00 $974.03

2016 $576.32 $0.00 $472.45 $25.00 $1,073.77

Sub Totals: $1,675.02 $3.89 $543.64 $25.00 $2,247.55

49.0051.000  Primary Owner: GAMMON GREGORY E                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                      

 Situs Addr: 513   3RD ST NW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $490.00 $53.90 $3.17 $0.00 $547.07

Sub Totals: $490.00 $53.90 $3.17 $0.00 $547.07
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49.0136.000  Primary Owner: VEESER SCOTT T

 Situs Addr: 301   LINDBERGH DR N , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $682.62 $47.78 $4.26 $0.00 $734.66

Sub Totals: $682.62 $47.78 $4.26 $0.00 $734.66

49.0192.000  Primary Owner: DRONG JANET                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                              

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 212   3RD ST NW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $366.00 $31.11 $2.31 $0.00 $399.42

2020 $3,300.01 $0.00 $437.26 $0.00 $3,737.27

Sub Totals: $3,666.01 $31.11 $439.57 $0.00 $4,136.69

49.0220.000  Primary Owner: DRAGER STEVEN C

 Situs Addr: 113   1ST ST NW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $720.00 $90.00 $4.72 $0.00 $814.72

2024 $662.00 $82.75 $66.07 $25.00 $835.82

Sub Totals: $1,382.00 $172.75 $70.79 $25.00 $1,650.54
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49.0233.001  Primary Owner: TPR PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 408   BROADWAY AVE W , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,468.00 $161.48 $9.51 $0.00 $1,638.99

Sub Totals: $1,468.00 $161.48 $9.51 $0.00 $1,638.99

49.0254.000  Primary Owner: DODIN INVESTMENTS LLC

 Situs Addr: 101   5TH ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,446.00 $269.06 $15.84 $0.00 $2,730.90

Sub Totals: $2,446.00 $269.06 $15.84 $0.00 $2,730.90

49.0262.000  Primary Owner: JOHNSON RODNEY E & ROBIN R                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 321   BROADWAY AVE W , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,763.00 $193.41 $17.25 $0.00 $2,973.66

Sub Totals: $2,763.00 $193.41 $17.25 $0.00 $2,973.66
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49.0263.000  Primary Owner: JOHNSON RODNEY E & ROBIN R                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                              

 Situs Addr: 321   BROADWAY AVE W , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN Lot 011 Block 061 SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $64.00 $4.48 $0.40 $0.00 $68.88

Sub Totals: $64.00 $4.48 $0.40 $0.00 $68.88

49.0265.000  Primary Owner: LAMBKISS MAYASONETTE

 Situs Addr: 305   BROADWAY AVE W , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,286.00 $90.02 $8.03 $0.00 $1,384.05

Sub Totals: $1,286.00 $90.02 $8.03 $0.00 $1,384.05

49.0474.000  Primary Owner: TLC ENT LLC

 Situs Addr: 501   3RD ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,273.00 $159.11 $14.19 $0.00 $2,446.30

Sub Totals: $2,273.00 $159.11 $14.19 $0.00 $2,446.30

49.0617.000  Primary Owner: GOEBEL THOMAS M & MURIAL A                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                              

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 123   BROADWAY AVE W , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName THAYER'S ADDN Lot 010 Block 063 SubdivisionCd 49001

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2024 $80.39 $0.00 $18.35 $0.00 $98.74
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2023 $1,342.00 $167.75 $250.36 $0.00 $1,760.11

2022 $147.18 $0.00 $9.69 $0.00 $156.87

2021 $1,496.00 $187.00 $615.69 $0.00 $2,298.69

2020 $1,508.00 $188.50 $790.28 $0.00 $2,486.78

2019 $1,028.00 $128.50 $668.53 $25.00 $1,850.03

Sub Totals: $11,203.14 $1,343.50 $4,705.80 $50.00 $17,302.44

49.0678.000  Primary Owner: BROWN ANTHONY

 Situs Addr: 403   8TH ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName WATER POWER CO # 2 SubdivisionCd 49006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $485.92 $9.72 $2.89 $0.00 $498.53

Sub Totals: $485.92 $9.72 $2.89 $0.00 $498.53

49.0682.000  Primary Owner: ZIMMERMAN LACI

 Situs Addr: 501   8TH ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName WATER POWER CO # 2 SubdivisionCd 49006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $631.00 $44.17 $3.94 $0.00 $679.11

Sub Totals: $631.00 $44.17 $3.94 $0.00 $679.11

49.0709.007  Primary Owner: YANTA BRENDA LEE                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                   

 Situs Addr: 800   8TH ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName WATER POWER CO # 2 SubdivisionCd 49006

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $939.00 $65.73 $5.86 $0.00 $1,010.59

Sub Totals: $939.00 $65.73 $5.86 $0.00 $1,010.59
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49.0727.000  Primary Owner: KLIBER PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 114   7TH ST NW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ROTHWELL ADDN SubdivisionCd 49007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $807.00 $56.49 $5.04 $0.00 $868.53

Sub Totals: $807.00 $56.49 $5.04 $0.00 $868.53

49.0735.000  Primary Owner: GEISENHOF MICHAEL P                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                                     

 Situs Addr: 110   8TH ST NW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ROTHWELL ADDN SubdivisionCd 49007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $179.68 $8.98 $1.10 $0.00 $189.76

2024 $1,118.00 $95.03 $106.26 $25.00 $1,344.29

Sub Totals: $1,297.68 $104.01 $107.36 $25.00 $1,534.05

49.0748.000  Primary Owner: GOTTWALT PAIGE J

 Situs Addr: 201   6TH ST NW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName ROTHWELL ADDN Lot 001 Block 008 SubdivisionCd 49007

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $384.00 $26.88 $2.40 $0.00 $413.28

Sub Totals: $384.00 $26.88 $2.40 $0.00 $413.28

49.0815.000  Primary Owner: KALIS JONATHAN J

 Situs Addr: 206   12TH ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SEARLE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49009

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,986.00 $338.81 $25.23 $0.00 $4,350.04
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2024 $1,844.00 $156.74 $173.88 $25.00 $2,199.62

Sub Totals: $5,830.00 $495.55 $199.11 $25.00 $6,549.66

49.0849.000  Primary Owner: S & J HOMES LLC

 Situs Addr: 305   12TH ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SEARLE'S ADDN Lot 011 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 49009

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

2024 $59.00 $6.49 $5.62 $25.00 $96.11

Sub Totals: $197.00 $23.74 $6.53 $25.00 $252.27

49.0850.000  Primary Owner: S & J HOMES LLC

 Situs Addr: 305   12TH ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SEARLE'S ADDN Lot 012 Block 011 SubdivisionCd 49009

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $138.00 $17.25 $0.91 $0.00 $156.16

2024 $59.00 $6.49 $5.62 $25.00 $96.11

Sub Totals: $197.00 $23.74 $6.53 $25.00 $252.27

49.0860.000  Primary Owner: FIETEK GREGORY J & GINGER M

 Situs Addr: 410   12TH ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SEARLE'S ADDN Lot 001 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 49009

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,358.00 $200.43 $14.93 $0.00 $2,573.36

Sub Totals: $2,358.00 $200.43 $14.93 $0.00 $2,573.36
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49.0861.000  Primary Owner: FIETEK GREGORY J & GINGER M

 Situs Addr: 410   12TH ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SEARLE'S ADDN Lot 002 Block 013 SubdivisionCd 49009

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $112.00 $9.52 $0.71 $0.00 $122.23

Sub Totals: $112.00 $9.52 $0.71 $0.00 $122.23

49.0876.000  Primary Owner: HILDEBRAND RUSSELL

 Situs Addr: 1112   4TH AVE SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SEARLE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49009

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $11.00 $1.10 $0.07 $0.00 $12.17

Sub Totals: $11.00 $1.10 $0.07 $0.00 $12.17

49.0877.000  Primary Owner: HILDEBRAND RUSSELL

 Situs Addr: 1112   4TH AVE SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SEARLE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49009

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

Sub Totals: $34.00 $3.40 $0.22 $0.00 $37.62

49.0893.000  Primary Owner: FIETEK GREGORY J & GINGER M

 Situs Addr: 500   12TH ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SEARLE'S ADDN SubdivisionCd 49009

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $178.00 $22.25 $1.17 $0.00 $201.42

Sub Totals: $178.00 $22.25 $1.17 $0.00 $201.42
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49.0935.000  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN J

 Situs Addr: 912   13TH ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SUBD OF SEARLE'S ADD SubdivisionCd 49010

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $274.00 $34.25 $1.80 $0.00 $310.05

Sub Totals: $274.00 $34.25 $1.80 $0.00 $310.05

49.1015.000  Primary Owner: CASH TIMOTHY J & SANDRA J                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                           

 Situs Addr: 1150   11TH ST SW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName SEARLES CITY ACRE LT SubdivisionCd 49012

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $3,172.00 $269.62 $20.08 $0.00 $3,461.70

Sub Totals: $3,172.00 $269.62 $20.08 $0.00 $3,461.70

49.1045.001  Primary Owner: RILEY LIANA M

 Situs Addr: 1303   BROADWAY AVE W , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName BROADWAY ADDN SubdivisionCd 49015

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $1,509.00 $105.63 $9.42 $0.00 $1,624.05

Sub Totals: $1,509.00 $105.63 $9.42 $0.00 $1,624.05
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49.1083.000  Primary Owner: HIGH-POINT INVESTMENTS LLC                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                            

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 711   13TH AVE NW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName YOERG'S SUBDIVISION Lot 001 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 49018

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2018 $1,000.24 $0.00 $918.44 $0.00 $1,918.68

Sub Totals: $1,000.24 $0.00 $918.44 $0.00 $1,918.68

49.1097.000  Primary Owner: CEG PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 608   13TH AVE NW , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName YOERG'S SUBDIVISION Lot 003 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 49018

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $24,410.00 $3,051.25 $160.19 $0.00 $27,621.44

Sub Totals: $24,410.00 $3,051.25 $160.19 $0.00 $27,621.44

49.1226.000  Primary Owner: LEWELLYN KATE

**COJ**  Situs Addr: 711   LINDBERGH DR N , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 129 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $976.00 $122.00 $6.41 $0.00 $1,104.41

2024 $643.21 $127.50 $81.22 $0.00 $851.93

2023 $770.00 $96.25 $143.65 $0.00 $1,009.90

2022 $680.00 $85.00 $203.37 $0.00 $968.37

2021 $418.00 $45.98 $169.74 $25.00 $658.72

Sub Totals: $3,487.21 $476.73 $604.39 $25.00 $4,593.33
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49.1229.000  Primary Owner: CROWDER BRIAN-PAUL KLEIN                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                            

 Situs Addr: 1001   LINDBERGH DR N , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 129 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $308.00 $38.50 $2.02 $0.00 $348.52

Sub Totals: $308.00 $38.50 $2.02 $0.00 $348.52

49.1232.000  Primary Owner: CROWDER PAUL C & JOYCE I                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                          

 Situs Addr: 902   LINDBERGH DR N , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 129 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $314.00 $39.25 $2.06 $0.00 $355.31

Sub Totals: $314.00 $39.25 $2.06 $0.00 $355.31

49.1235.000  Primary Owner: CROWDER JOYCE I                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                  

 Situs Addr: 1000   LINDBERGH DR N , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 129 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,972.00 $252.62 $18.82 $0.00 $3,243.44

Sub Totals: $2,972.00 $252.62 $18.82 $0.00 $3,243.44
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49.1236.000  Primary Owner: CROWDER PAUL C & JOYCE I                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                          

 Situs Addr: 1000   LINDBERGH DR N , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Homestead  Legal: Section 18 Township 129 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,578.00 $219.13 $16.32 $0.00 $2,813.45

Sub Totals: $2,578.00 $219.13 $16.32 $0.00 $2,813.45

49.1279.000  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 129 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $54.00 $7.56 $0.36 $0.00 $61.92

Sub Totals: $54.00 $7.56 $0.36 $0.00 $61.92

49.1281.000  Primary Owner: ROBINSON DEAN J

 Situs Addr: 0      , ,   

Non-Homestead  Legal: Section 19 Township 129 Range 029

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $20.00 $2.80 $0.13 $0.00 $22.93

Sub Totals: $20.00 $2.80 $0.13 $0.00 $22.93
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49.2031.000  Primary Owner: QVF PROPERTIES LLC

 Situs Addr: 1608   WEST RIVER RD  , LITTLE FALLS, MN  56345

Non-Homestead  Legal: SubdivisionName REED ADDITION SubdivisionCd 49030

Tax Year Tax Penalty Interest Fees Total Owed

2025 $2,010.08 $40.20 $11.96 $0.00 $2,062.24

Sub Totals: $2,010.08 $40.20 $11.96 $0.00 $2,062.24
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